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1 0017 NC-8552 G.G.N.P.KUMARA  08/20/2003 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  07/19/2024

2 0067 NC-1909 R.W.ARACHCHI  04/02/1997 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  08/12/2024

3 0094 61-5988 I.A.P.R.K.APPUHAMI  09/10/1996 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  02/23/2021

4 0106 NE-0867 M.P.W.N.C.G.PERIS  08/27/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  09/04/2023

5 0165 NA-9598 K.G.D.ALVIS  10/29/1993 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  03/22/2024

6 0216 NB-7772 X  03/12/2003 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

7 0222 ND-9258 V.H.KARANNAGODA  03/02/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  06/24/2024

8 0267 ND-7840 K.S.S.FERNANDO  12/01/2001 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

9 0276 NB-0765 U.S.P.DHARMASIRI  10/14/2003 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

10 0298 NC-2268 R.G.CHANDRASENA  12/22/2002 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  12/21/2023

11 0302 NC-5802 R.M.SENANAYAKA  02/09/2005 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  12/22/2023

12 0378 ND-2744 P.G.R.PODI NILAME.  03/03/1999 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/02/2024

13 0395 NC-8722 E.J.P.S.PRIYANKARA  12/29/1996 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  12/28/2023

14 0398 ND-0395 A.M.U.SENARATHNA  04/18/2002 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  04/20/2024

15 0414 NC-2913 E.S.KARUNARATHNA  03/08/2001 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  03/07/2024

16 0437 NC-6591 R.P.R.RAJAPAKSHA  03/02/1998 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  03/01/2022

17 0441 NC-4164 T.M.R.TENNAKOON  07/21/2003 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2023

18 0534 NB-1047 A.M.T.BANDARA  11/21/2003 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  07/25/2024

19 0539 HW-4469 A.L.G.VIMALASURIYA  05/28/2004 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  06/06/2024

20 0556 ND-6449 G.N.M.G.NAWARATHNA  07/23/2000 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  07/21/2024

21 0584 60-7172 S.A.I.PIYASILI  04/24/1995 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/24/2024

22 0588 NA-8940 K.P.G.GUNARATHNA  04/21/2004 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  08/20/2024

23 0604 61-6518 W.A.A.J.SILVA  07/20/2000 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/19/2021

24 0607 NB-8972 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  07/07/2003 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  07/29/2022

25 0615 ND-5553 P.A.NANDASEELI  07/09/1999 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  07/21/2024

26 0631 NA-8695 J.M.V.BANDARA  03/03/1994 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  02/27/2024

27 0644 NE-7999 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/21/2003 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  08/05/2024

28 0651 NB-7938 K.B.RATHNAYAKA  12/18/2001 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  12/16/2023

29 0659 NC-6419 C.M.MOHIDEEN  07/23/1999 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/23/2024

30 0704 ND-5001 T.M.S.R. KUMARA  04/09/1996 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  04/02/2024

31 0705 61-6782 M.R.M.PERERA  11/26/1993 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  11/30/2023

32 0714 ND-7740 R.M.U.AMARASIRI  04/22/1999 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  08/16/2024

33 0718 NE-0679 M.P.W.N.C.G.PERIS  08/12/1999 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  08/11/2024

34 0723 NA-8414 I.P.KARIYAWASAM  08/24/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  09/20/2023
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35 0774 NC-4429 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  08/23/1995 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  12/23/2023

36 0786 NB-3292 G.A.D.R.GUNASINGHE  08/27/1993 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  07/15/2024

37 0792 NC-4427 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  07/08/1994 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  08/21/2024

38 0799 ND-8963 H.M.GUNASINGHE  08/02/2004 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/02/2024

39 0819 NC-2508 K.P.A.N.DISSANAYAKA  06/21/2004 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/29/2024

40 0821 NB-7062 R.L.SUNIL  09/16/1999 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  09/15/2023

41 0830 ND-8597 A.M.R.B.JAYASUNDARA.  11/11/2003 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  09/04/2023

42 0890 NC-9841 M.J.S.C.PERERA  10/15/1998 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  09/14/2023

43 0945 ND-1157 H.P.L.S.KUMARA  09/21/2004 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

44 0947 NC-7790 C.A.S.MARIKKAR  09/21/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  09/20/2023

45 0997 NC-9338 H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  02/17/2003 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/26/2023

46 10001 ND-0512 WENDARUWA GROUP  10/01/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  09/30/2023

47 10019 JI-5265 R.J.A.KUMARA  10/11/2004 311-  2 NUWARA ELIYA WELIMADA N  10/10/2023

48 10028 ND-6266 T.H.R.I.THENUWARA  03/17/2003 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  10/19/2023

49 10037 ND-2916 J.J.BARANASURIYA  11/19/2004 48-  16 MADURUOYA COLOMBO-11 N  11/18/2023

50 10044 ND-0294 M.C.L.K.ALWIS  12/15/2004 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/03/2023

51 10049 ND-0620 S.M.Y.SENANAYAKA  11/06/2001 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

52 10050 HX-6576 M.V.RAJAKARUNA  02/19/1999 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

53 10051 NC-4973 M.A.R.SENARATHNA  12/24/2004 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  12/23/2023

54 10052 ND-4057 H.P.L.S.KUMARA  05/17/2001 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2022

55 10053 ND-0341 E.R.WICKRAMASINGHA  01/05/2005 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  01/04/2024

56 10054 NB-6585 L.H.NANDASIRI  01/07/2005 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  01/06/2024

57 10068 ND-6454 A.S.CURERA  02/07/2005 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/06/2024

58 10070 NA-8767 A.L.G.P.CHANDRASIRI  02/09/2005 15- 17 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  02/08/2024

59 10073 JR-2324 W.C.P.RODRIGO  02/11/2005 52-  8 DIYASENPURA KANDY N  02/10/2024

60 10075 NB-4224 G.R.RATHNASIRI  02/14/2005 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  02/13/2024

61 10077 ND-5068 K.M.S.SHANTHA  02/16/2005 48/218 COLOMBO-11 DEHIATTAKANDIYA N  02/15/2024

62 10078 NB-8298 A.P.G A.SHANTHA  02/19/2005 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  02/15/2024

63 10080 NB-4972 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  02/16/2005 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  02/15/2023

64 10082 ND-7591 M.L.ABEYRATHNA  02/18/2005 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  02/17/2024

65 10086 NULL J.G.T.RENUKA  02/21/2005 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

66 10088 NC-9419 P.A.L.R.RATHNAWEERA  02/28/2005 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  02/27/2024

67 10089 NE-2479 P.A.L.R.RATHNAWEERA  02/28/2005 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  02/27/2024

68 10095 NB-1301 W.A.P.DE SILVA  03/07/2005 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

69 10096 NA-1951 R.E.J.PUSHPAKUMARA  03/09/2005 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/08/2024
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70 10098 NC-0641 R.H.S.PREMARATHNA  03/11/2005 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  03/10/2024

71 10101 ND-9933 M.A.G.MUNASINGHE  03/19/2004 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  03/18/2024

72 10103 ND-6405 L.H.P.MANOHARA  02/17/2004 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

73 10107 ND-2928 MALLIKA TOURS AND MOTOR CENTER(PVT)LTD  03/03/2004 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/17/2023

74 10112 NC-2382 SUN BEAM MOTOR COMPANY(PVT)LTD  07/08/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

75 10115 NC-2579
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/16/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

76 10153 NC-6022 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  01/04/2003 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  03/17/2024

77 10157 ND-7455 K.A.A.I.GUNASEKARA  12/31/2001 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/18/2024

78 10159 NA-6075 G.G.L.KAMENDRA  03/28/2005 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  03/27/2024

79 10161 NULL A.L.G.GUNAPALA  04/01/2005 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/31/2021

80 10164 ND-3017 G.D.P.GANEWATTA  05/02/2006 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  04/19/2023

81 10168 61-7236 R.M.SENANAYAKA  05/02/2005 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  05/01/2021

82 10169 NB-2949 O.L.SUMANADASA  05/06/2005 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/05/2024

83 10174 NE-1689 K.L.S.GUNASEKARA  05/18/2005 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  05/17/2024

84 10176 ND-2481 O.P.M.M.PRIYANTHA  05/26/2005 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  05/19/2024

85 10185 NC-2655 B.S.MANGALA  06/15/2005 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

86 10196 NULL A.P.S.N.KUMARA  06/29/2005 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  06/28/2020

87 10198 NC-1433 K.H.PREMADASA  07/01/2005 363-  6 MIDDENIYA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/30/2024

88 10275 ND-8239 N.P.WIJESIRI  10/26/2005 7-  1 NEGOMBO KALPITIYA N  10/25/2023

89 1038 NB-2270 G.K.SAMARASINGHA  05/20/1994 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  05/19/2021

90 10636 NB-9997 L.P.HETTIWATTA  08/10/2006 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  08/09/2024

91 10653 ND-5083 P.K.N.R.RATHNAYAKA  08/17/2006 69-  1 EMBILIPITIYA KANDY N  08/16/2024

92 10687 ND-3603 H.H.JAYANTHA  09/05/2006 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  09/04/2023

93 10718 NC-3931 P.K.P.N.RATHNAYAKA  09/27/2007 67 RAKWANA COLOMBO-11 N  09/26/2023

94 10811 NB-6782 N.L.B.J.LAURANCE  02/05/2007 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/04/2024

95 1085 ND-7597 A.L.G.G.PEIRIS  10/11/2004 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  10/14/2023

96 1092 JF-7255 W.A.N.WITHANEARACHCHI  02/13/1998 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/10/2023

97 10925 NG-1931 J.WIJERATHNE  07/18/2007 25 URUBOKKA WANDAMA N  07/17/2024

98 11097 NA-2454 J.M.PREMARATHNA  06/10/2008 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  06/09/2021

99 11104 NB-1077 K.P.G.GUNARATHNA  07/23/2008 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  07/22/2024

100 11132 NC-9941 S.N.PREMATHILAKE  09/18/2008 842 PULMUDE ANURADHAPURA N  09/17/2023

101 11134 NA-9511 R.A.J.L.RANASINGHE  09/24/2008 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  09/25/2023

102 11140 NC-7436 H.M.PUNCHI BANDA  10/03/2008 22-  3 TAMPITIYA KANDY N  10/01/2023

103 11141 NA-0684 M.A.W.N.MADAMPERUMA  10/09/2008 482 KALAWANA MATUGAMA N  10/08/2023

104 11152 NC-4953 A.A.N.D.GUNASEKARA  12/02/2008 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023
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105 1127 NA-7693 D.P.SOMASENA  06/10/1995 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/10/2023

106 1129 NC-3653 T.S.DE SILVA  10/11/2004 2-  3 COLOMBO-11 AMBALANGODA N  10/14/2023

107 11309 NC-6983 U.M.A.BANDARA  11/27/2009 14 KANDY MONARAGALA SE  11/26/2023

108 1153 NC-3680 H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  09/17/2001 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  01/02/2021

109 1198 NULL G.K.SAMARASINGHA  08/13/1997 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/12/2020

110 1199 NULL G.K.SAMARASINGHA  04/11/2005 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  10/22/2022

111 1202 NC-7068 A.L.G.GUNAPALA  01/26/2005 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  10/23/2023

112 1206 ND-7779 A.M.P.R.SILVA  09/09/2003 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  10/26/2023

113 1213 NB-6078 J.P.ANTON  10/28/1998 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

114 12189 NB-5715 G.R.D.S.GAMLATH  03/01/2011 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  09/30/2023

115 1231 NC-4928 H.W.C.SENANAYAKA  11/01/1993 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  10/03/2023

116 1246 NC-5980 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  11/12/2004 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

117 1259 ND-0384 H.B.I.NICHOLAS  10/30/2002 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  10/31/2023

118 1276 NC-8201 A.L.G.WIJEDASA  11/08/1999 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  11/07/2023

119 1306 NC-3625 A.L.G.WIJEDASA  10/31/2003 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  10/30/2023

120 1330 ND-1307 A.P.N.ABESURIYA  07/15/2002 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  07/25/2024

121 1335 NC-0657 A.B.P.SAMARASINGHE  11/11/1993 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  11/11/2023

122 1415 ND-6844 H.V.D.I.UNAMBUWA  10/24/1994 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  10/22/2020

123 1437 NA-8044 G.W.SUMITH  02/19/2002 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  02/17/2024

124 1440 NB-7227 B.G.RAJAPAKSHA  02/19/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  12/03/2023

125 1450 NB-6770 K.G.NANDAPALA  11/15/2002 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/14/2023

126 1510 ND-8816 D.SIRIYAWATHI  10/11/1996 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  12/15/2023

127 1513 ND-9561 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  06/13/2003 99/318 COLOMBO-11 MADOLSIMA SE  08/31/2023

128 1542 NC-5963 S.D.JAYARATHNA  09/29/1994 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  12/21/2023

129 1551 NE-0864
THE ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS OF CEYLON 
LTD

 12/26/2001 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA N  01/24/2024

130 1554 NE-0865
THE ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPERS OF CEYLON 
LTD

 12/27/2001 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA N  12/26/2023

131 1577 ND-5483 B.G.WARNAKULASOORIYA  12/03/2003 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/17/2023

132 1578 ND-9560 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  12/15/1993 99/318 COLOMBO-11 MADOLSIMA SE  08/31/2023

133 1585 ND-3265 S.D.TITUS  12/29/1993 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  01/12/2022

134 1588 ND-7088 R.B.WEBARUWA  10/16/2001 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/04/2024

135 1605 ND-9041 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  07/25/2003 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/23/2024

136 1626 NC-9457 C.K.HETTIHEWA  01/04/1999 11 MATARA RATNAPURA N  01/03/2024

137 1647 NC-3973 P.N.C.PATHIRANA  01/18/1995 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  12/24/2023

138 1672 ND-9110 E.M.PIYASIRI  10/24/1998 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/23/2023

139 1687 NB-8004 A.P.CHANDRAPEMA  04/07/2004 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/16/2024
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140 1689 ND-2890 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  12/05/1997 218/314 BADULLA KADURUWELA N  01/30/2024

141 1693 NB-2671 R.A.Y.A.S.RAJAPAKSHA  01/19/1994 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  01/14/2024

142 1704 NC-3908 A.L.G.GUNAPALA  01/17/2004 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  01/16/2024

143 1705 ND-2507 M.S.PUSHPA KUMARA  01/20/1994 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  01/23/2024

144 1718 NB-3119 W.R.SIRIMANNA  11/12/2004 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  01/22/2024

145 1724 NA-9127 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  09/03/2004 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  01/19/2024

146 1736 HF-7036 M.C.R.FERNANDO  05/02/2003 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  10/31/2023

147 1754 NB-7189 E.M.S.L.P.B.EKANAYAKA  02/23/1994 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  01/24/2024

148 1776 NC-6131 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  06/01/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  01/28/2024

149 1779 NC-9235 S.D.S.NICHOLAS  10/19/1995 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  01/29/2024

150 1784 NC-3943 H.P.L.SOMAPALA  09/29/2003 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

151 1812 NB-6349 WICKRAMARATNES(PVT)LTD  01/25/1995 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/22/2024

152 1836 NB-1786 S.EKANAYAKE  02/10/1994 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/11/2024

153 1840 NB-6390 A.A.W.WIJETHUNGA  12/18/2001 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  04/22/2024

154 1855 NC-5934 N.T.M.W.A.G.KIRTHIKUMARA  01/18/1996 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/28/2024

155 1859 ND-1009 N.A.M.WASANTHA  01/18/2002 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA N  01/18/2024

156 1868 ND-7559 W.WIMALASENA  01/09/2006 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/09/2024

157 1905 NB-1648 H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  12/22/2001 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  12/21/2023

158 1913 NC-5084 C.K.HEWAWITHARANA  02/11/1996 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  02/16/2023

159 1918 NA-0432 P.S.K.WIJEWARDHANA  01/30/1996 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  01/29/2024

160 1920 NC-6280
M.J.R.PEIRIS&SONS FLEET MANAGEMENT(PVT) 
LTD

 02/09/1997 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  02/08/2024

161 1924 NA-6931 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  02/27/2001 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/25/2021

162 1929 ND-7754 U.S.K.ANANDAGE  02/23/1998 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  02/23/2024

163 1934 ND-8586 R.DAYAWATHI  09/04/2001 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  12/22/2023

164 1944 NB-0246 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  02/20/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/22/2024

165 1990 NC-5798 C.A.S.MARIKKAR  03/04/2000 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  04/03/2024

166 2001 NC-1745 I.P.KARIYAWASAM  05/21/1999 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  03/13/2024

167 2003 ND-6856 M.G.R.MUDALIGE  01/08/2001 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/08/2024

168 2013 NA-7189 K.M.G.ROBISAN  02/24/2003 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/01/2022

169 2033 NB-4597 A.G.JAYANATH  09/04/2002 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/21/2021

170 2067 NB-1479 H.V.D.I.UNAMBUWA  03/19/1999 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  02/14/2023

171 2096 NB-5472 M.M.R.J.SAMARAWEERA  12/01/1997 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  12/31/2020

172 2102 ND-2810 G.G.S.GUNATIKE  03/18/1994 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  03/28/2024

173 2128 NB-3763 R.S.G.SUMANATHILAKA  04/12/1995 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  02/19/2024

174 2135 NC-8259 R.M.N.B.RATHNAYAKA  04/08/2002 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  04/07/2024
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175 2151 NULL R.M.A.N.RANATHUNGA  03/18/2002 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/17/2022

176 2162 ND-8285 K.K.A.JAYATHUNGA  04/02/2012 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  04/02/2024

177 2164 NB-4647 G.L.S.DISANAYAKA  04/08/1998 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  04/07/2024

178 2197 NA-7962 H.G.ARIYARATHNA  03/17/2004 25/76 EMBILIPITIYA TRINCOMALEE N  01/04/2024

179 2203 ND-1313 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  04/26/1992 99-  8 COLOMBO-11 PASSARA SE  08/31/2023

180 2221 ND-8506 H.M.P.HETTIARACHCHI  04/19/2003 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  04/18/2024

181 2224 ND-0728 H.P.R.A.P.GUNATHILAKE  09/12/2003 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  09/13/2023

182 2236 ND-0926 B.M.R.G.BANDARANAYAKE  03/26/2002 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  03/26/2024

183 2238 NB-1222 S.H.G.DISANAYAKA  11/03/2004 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/03/2024

184 2241 NB-3061 E.M.S.D.EKANAYAKE  10/01/1996 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/02/2024

185 2274 NC-2525 J.H.MUNIDASA.  04/25/2005 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/24/2024

186 2277 ND-8262 M.L.ABEYRATHNA  03/25/1999 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/25/2024

187 2278 NC-7239 M.L.ABEYRATHNA  06/08/1998 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/18/2024

188 2282 NB-6325 S.A.PREMARATHNA  04/19/2000 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/20/2024

189 2333 ND-7259 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  05/08/1994 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  05/07/2024

190 2347 NB-8937 U.M.G.M.SAKALASOORIYA  05/09/2003 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  05/06/2024

191 2365 NC-1873 D.D.ATUKORALA SUPER MARKET(PVT)  04/10/2000 1-  1/245 KEGALLE NEGOMBO N  08/11/2020

192 2391 NE-3300 E.M.RANAWERA  05/16/1994 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/04/2024

193 2409 ND-1604 P.A.S.HEMACHANDRA  06/10/2000 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/08/2024

194 2437 NC-0645 I.P.KARIYAWASAM  05/23/1999 01/627-005 RUPAHA COLOMBO-11 N  05/22/2024

195 2453 NA-5881 T.A.S.G.JAYATHILAKA  05/03/1994 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/02/2024

196 2456 NB-1798 I.S.KARUNARATHNA  07/28/1994 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  07/27/2024

197 2497 ND-0170 H.M.D.G.GUNASEKARA.  06/04/1994 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  06/03/2024

198 2518 NA-5839 M.M.DISANAYAKA  06/11/1992 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  04/06/2024

199 2521 NC-3210 B.M.PODIMENIKE  06/06/2003 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  06/06/2024

200 2526 NULL H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  05/25/1997 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/24/2020

201 2538 NB-7381 H.A.D.W.SAMARAWEERA  08/12/1998 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  06/19/2023

202 2561 NF-7115 D.P.N.BADDEVITHANA  06/21/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  06/20/2024

203 2563 NB-1490 E.P.KARUNARATHNA  06/17/1995 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/17/2024

204 2593 ND-3700 A.I.EAKANAYAKA  01/01/1900 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/03/2024

205 2605 ND-1749 T.M.P.K.RODRIGO  02/26/1999 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/24/2024

206 2635 NB-4971 L.H.A.SIRISENA  06/29/1996 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  06/28/2024

207 2636 NF-7071 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  07/13/1995 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  07/04/2024

208 2657 NB-9780 R.K.JAYASENA  06/19/2001 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/18/2024

209 2658 NC-4838 G.WITHARANA  12/02/1996 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/01/2023
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210 2671 NC-7210 J.A. ANURA PADMA LAL  07/19/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/16/2024

211 2696 NB-7654 P.A.A.PATHIRATHNA  01/13/1998 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  07/24/2022

212 2709 NC-4150 A.K.CHANDRADASA  06/03/1999 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  07/05/2024

213 2712 NC-7994 A.G.PERERA  05/26/2002 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  05/25/2022

214 2719 NC-3990 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  10/11/1993 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

215 2785 NB-1262 N.S.JAYAWICKRAMA  10/10/1999 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

216 2808 NC-2020 G.R.CHANDRASENA  08/14/2002 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA LU  12/14/2023

217 2821 NC-7273 M.D.MALANI  06/26/1995 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/11/2024

218 2854 61-5282 K.E.FERNANDO  06/25/1997 7-  1 NEGOMBO KALPITIYA N  12/25/2023

219 2899 NC-9032 N.K.DE SOYZA  02/02/1999 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/01/2024

220 2902 NC-8528 N.M.JAYARATHNA  10/20/1999 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/07/2022

221 2914 ND-7551 L.H.M.D.K.AMBILLAPITIYA  02/26/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/01/2024

222 2915 NB-4084 L.H.M.D.K.AMBILLAPITIYA  03/01/2002 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/01/2024

223 2923 NA-9140 R.M.M.G.RATHNAYAKE  03/13/2003 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/12/2024

224 2924 ND-3991 H.M.W.SUSANTHA  12/15/2003 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 N  03/07/2024

225 2951 NA-8096 R.K.WIJETHILAKA.  04/29/2002 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  03/27/2024

226 2989 NC-2502 H.P.L.PADMAPALA  07/18/2003 99-  8 PASSARA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

227 3030 NB-1037 W.A.P.JAYARATHNA  06/02/1998 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  01/03/2024

228 3035 NA-7111 A.M.R.B.JAYASUNDARA.  06/26/1997 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/25/2024

229 3057 NB-7946 MALLIKA TOURS AND MOTOR CENTER(PVT)LTD  06/15/1998 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/14/2023

230 3070 NB-6299 H.W.DAMAYANTHI  12/16/2002 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  07/31/2024

231 3081 NB-9943 B.G.RAJAPAKSHA  08/04/1995 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  08/04/2024

232 3085 NB-3358 H.A.M.BENJAMIN  08/07/1995 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/06/2024

233 3094 NB-2252 D.S.C.HETTIARCHCHI  08/08/1996 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  09/18/2023

234 3108 NB-7714 H.M.S.B.SENAWIRATHNA  05/24/2003 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  05/11/2024

235 3151 NC-9002 D.A.BULJAN  06/10/1999 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/08/2024

236 3173 NE-1101 G.V.S.SENADEERA  12/03/2004 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  05/04/2024

237 3284 ND-9822 K.S.S.THISERA  03/24/2004 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  11/01/2023

238 3372 NA-8264 D.H.C.WIJESINGHA  10/12/1993 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  01/09/2024

239 3380 NC-0209 P.S.K.WIJEWARDHANA  05/31/2000 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  01/28/2024

240 3384 ND-5718 D.R.ABEYWICKRAMASINGHE  02/11/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  02/01/2024

241 3386 NC-3494 K.A.R.KODISINGHA  02/12/1996 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/07/2024

242 3394 NB-1096 T.S.DE SILVA  10/15/1995 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  10/13/2023

243 3439 NA-7725 S.A.JAYASURIYA  04/18/1996 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  04/17/2024

244 3443 NB-0864 Y.R.W.KUMARA  04/04/1996 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  04/04/2024
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245 3449 ND-3681 J.H.MUNIDASA.  04/23/2002 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  04/22/2024

246 3452 NA-8017 G.M.B.PODIMENIKE  05/11/1996 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  05/10/2024

247 3466 ND-9044 B.G.RAJAPAKSHA  09/25/2002 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  05/16/2024

248 3501 NC-9587 H.L.HEMASIRI  04/26/1999 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  06/17/2024

249 3505 NC-9041 H.J.K.S.WIJERAMA  01/04/1995 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/24/2024

250 3537 ND-7609 H.H.NIHAL  07/26/1996 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  07/23/2020

251 3585 NC-4257 K.W.N.KARUNARATHNA  08/03/1998 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/28/2024

252 3599 ND-7944 O.L.SUMANADASA  09/29/1993 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  09/02/2023

253 3759 ND-8179 S.A.S.GUNAWARDANA  09/30/2000 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  09/29/2023

254 3772 ND-1904 D.R..JAYALATH  10/04/2001 9-  1 WATTEGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  10/27/2023

255 3778 NC-6018 W.SUMANAWATHI  10/30/1996 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  10/29/2023

256 3826 NC-5926 L.B.P.BANDARA  12/02/1998 348 NITTAMBUWA RUWANWELLA N  11/29/2023

257 3833 NC-2404 K.H.DHARMADASA  03/01/1996 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/23/2023

258 3846 ND-3672 U.H.G.N.GUNARATHNA  12/11/1997 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/15/2024

259 3847 ND-8339 O.L.SUMANADASA  12/12/1996 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  12/05/2023

260 3850 NB-5238 D.A.G.RANASINGHE  12/13/1996 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  12/09/2023

261 3864 NB-7249 A.K.CHANDRADASA  04/30/2004 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  12/19/2023

262 3866 ND-7774 K.G.D.ALVIS  05/03/2004 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  11/15/2023

263 3900 61-9287 R.C.FERNANDO  12/02/1997 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/01/2020

264 3902 NB-6857 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  01/09/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  01/08/2024

265 3933 NC-4141 R.K.JAYATHISSA  02/03/1997 18-  2 COLOMBO-11 HATTON LU  01/30/2024

266 3935 NB-7035 G.WITHARANA  09/12/2000 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/02/2024

267 3945 ND-4638 K.M.V.PREMALAL  02/09/1999 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/08/2024

268 3958 NB-0510 A,M.S.ATHAUDA  01/17/1997 549/499 KURUNEGALA SIGIRIYA N  01/15/2023

269 3962 NG-5245 L.P.N.S.D.SILVA  08/19/2019 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  02/16/2024

270 3974 61-4794 A.M.L.CHANDRANI  05/25/2007 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  02/26/2024

271 3995 ND-0424 W.A.N.SILVA  03/03/2004 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/02/2024

272 4004 NB-3417 J.P.JAYATHISSA  03/19/1997 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  08/30/2023

273 4014 NB-4662 W.P.P.JAYASEELI  02/28/2002 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  03/11/2024

274 4039 NC-1321 U.L.V.P.PERERA  12/07/2000 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/01/2024

275 4041 NE-4949 JAYAMANNA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LTD  03/24/2004 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/24/2024

276 4055 61-4401 M.R.M.NIYAS  02/07/1999 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  02/06/2024

277 4080 60-9111 K.K.N.LIONEL  04/23/1997 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/22/2024

278 4084 NC-9540 A.L.G.GUNAPALA  11/10/2003 48- 27 KURUNEGALA WELIKANDA N  04/20/2024

279 4105 NB-0948 D.W.K.ARIYAWATHI  01/29/2002 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/04/2023
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280 4119 ND-4501 H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  05/02/1997 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/01/2024

281 4121 ND-4214 W.M.GUNAPALA  05/06/2004 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  05/05/2024

282 4127 NC-5536 S.P.D.J.A.G.APPUHAMI  05/08/1997 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  05/06/2024

283 4128 NULL B.W.S.PREMARATHNA  04/12/1997 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/11/2024

284 4130 NULL K.K.D.A.CHANDANA.  05/08/1997 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  10/07/2023

285 4183 ND-7522 K.H.FERNANDO  04/28/2004 7-  1 NEGOMBO KALPITIYA N  05/27/2024

286 4210 NB-6100 H.J.K.S.WIJERAMA  09/17/1976 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/02/2024

287 4234 NC-3251 N.K.DE SOYZA  07/14/1997 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/11/2024

288 4257 NE-9977 M.D.D.SENADEERA  06/26/1997 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/01/2024

289 4263 ND-3419 A.D.YAPA  06/27/1997 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  06/24/2024

290 4329 ND-7983 G.K.G.N.G.WIJESOORIYA  07/22/1997 41-  3 BUDDHAYAYA KANDY N  07/19/2024

291 4332 NC-4050 M.A.D.WIJERATHNA  06/21/2004 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  07/23/2024

292 4358 NB-6536 P.ANURASIRI  08/08/1997 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  07/28/2022

293 4380 ND-7947 M.P.D.S.N.HAMINE  11/15/1997 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  08/12/2024

294 4402 ND-8611 H.A.R.WICKRAMASINGHA  11/01/2002 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  08/19/2023

295 4468 NG-5848 P.S.W.KUMARA  10/31/2002 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  09/11/2023

296 4478 NC-5642 A.M.GAMINI  08/18/2003 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  09/21/2023

297 4494 NE-0902 M.S.SHANTHIKA  03/17/1999 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

298 4501 ND-1292 R.KALUPAHANA  10/01/1997 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/30/2023

299 4503 NC-3808 NELSON SUWADARATHNA  09/30/2003 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  08/14/2024

300 4506 NB-7695 M.M.DISSANAYAKE  08/09/2000 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  09/23/2023

301 4569 NB-8515 N.C.DISSANAYAKE  03/03/1998 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  09/25/2023

302 4570 NC-0967 K.RAMBANDA  04/20/2004 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  10/15/2023

303 4605 NB-7262 T.H.C.D.MANOHARA  11/10/1997 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/15/2023

304 4619 ND-8565 T.D.LEELAWATHIE  04/21/2004 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  10/30/2023

305 4622 NA-8436 S.P.U.SUDASINGHA  01/22/1996 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  11/09/2023

306 4634 NG-1424 W.A.L.RASIKA  11/25/1997 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  11/17/2023

307 4669 NB-8538 S.J.KUMARASIGHA  11/28/2001 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  11/27/2023

308 4685 ND-5278 W.A.W.PERERA  12/12/2003 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

309 4698 ND-0658 I.M.N.JAYAWEERA  11/19/2004 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  11/30/2023

310 4700 NB-6899 H.G.ARIYARATHNA  12/17/1997 25/ 27/218 EMBILIPITIYA WELIKANDA N  12/16/2023

311 4704 NB-3167 L.J.M.N.B.JAYASUNDARA  05/20/2004 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  12/01/2023

312 4705 NC-6719 D.M.S.D.T.K.DASANAYAKA  09/12/2003 42-  5 NOCHCHIYAGAMA KANDY N  12/08/2023

313 4708 NC-5159 R.H.A.JAYAWILAL  06/09/2003 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  08/21/2023

314 4710 ND-2314 R.M.M.G.RATHNAYAKE  11/23/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  11/18/2023
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315 4722 NF-5454 W.W.P.FERNANDO  12/29/1997 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  12/07/2023

316 4728 ND-4712 K.T.S.SIRIKUMARA  12/17/1998 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  12/16/2023

317 4764 ND-1933 S.N.PRASAD  01/08/1998 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  01/08/2024

318 4768 NC-4898 J.H.A.RAHUMAN  01/01/1900 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  01/08/2024

319 4773 NC-8609 L.M.N.SIRIWARDANA  10/14/2003 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  11/20/2022

320 4785 ND-4231 M.M.SOMARATHNA  04/09/2003 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  01/23/2024

321 4798 ND-2015 H.B.G.S.LANKANAYAKA  12/24/2000 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  12/23/2023

322 4821 ND-6471 L.N.MIRENDA  02/12/1998 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

323 4830 NC-8916 A.U.JAYARATHNA  02/09/2001 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  02/08/2024

324 4842 NA-7933 SUN BEAM MOTOR COMPANY(PVT)LTD  12/05/2003 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

325 4843 NC-6407 W.J.A.NANDANA  02/13/2004 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/08/2022

326 4849 ND-4339 L.R.P.JAYASIGHA  02/23/1998 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/15/2024

327 4850 ND-6795 D.R.THILAKASIRI  02/05/2003 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  02/08/2024

328 4862 NC-5968 A.V.A.RATHNAPALA  02/27/1998 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  06/03/2024

329 4865 NC-6974 W.W.G.BASTIYAN  02/26/2003 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  02/25/2024

330 4869 NC-7552 C.M.MOHIDEEN  02/08/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/07/2020

331 4873 NC-5046 K.R.M.SENANAYAKA  02/17/2000 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/26/2024

332 4876 NULL P.G.DE SILVA  03/05/1998 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  02/19/2022

333 4883 ND-8323 L.H.RANJANI  03/06/1998 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 LU  02/02/2024

334 4884 NC-8094 G.WEERATHUNGA  03/16/2005 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

335 4904 ND-7981 P.H.S.PRIYANTHA  03/09/1998 60 DENIYAYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/08/2024

336 4906 NF-9754 M.G.CHANDRADASA  03/02/2007 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  03/02/2024

337 4917 ND-1943 S.M.R.SAMARAKOON.  07/16/2003 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  03/10/2024

338 4922 NB-2574 D.S.GUNATHILAKA  09/17/1997 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  03/15/2024

339 4926 ND-0299 A.D.N.P.AMARATHUNGA  03/19/1998 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  03/10/2024

340 4941 NB-2421 A.P.J.DE SOYZA  04/01/1998 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/24/2024

341 4949 NC-6766 WENDARUWA GROUP  03/31/2003 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  03/30/2024

342 4952 NC-6271 S.SUGATHAPALA  03/19/2002 2-  4 YATIYANA COLOMBO-11 N  03/18/2024

343 4954 NB-2826 P.A.PERERA  03/27/2003 42/430 MORAWAKA COLOMBO-11 N  03/26/2024

344 4969 ND-4125 W.A.S.RATHNASIRI  03/27/2003 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  03/26/2024

345 4979 NB-5284 W.K.ABEYSINGHE  04/06/2003 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  04/05/2023

346 4983 ND-5495 D.D.L.DEWPURA  03/31/1999 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/31/2024

347 4995 NA-5821 I.R.N.FERNANDO  03/31/1998 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  04/08/2024

348 5006 NB-2105 R.A.D.A.SHANTHA  04/24/1998 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  04/06/2021

349 5012 NB-9340 K.H.R.K.KODAGODA.  05/26/2003 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  04/05/2024
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350 5019 NC-4295 B.M.SUMITHRA  04/09/2001 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

351 5029 ND-7077 W.S.R.M.R.DE SILVA  11/05/2004 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  04/20/2024

352 5030 ND-0726 M.P.SENEVIRATHANA  04/30/1998 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  04/19/2024

353 5077 NC-3539 R.W.WICKRAMASINGHE  04/27/2001 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  04/26/2024

354 5094 NC-2881 K.YASAPALA  05/22/1998 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/21/2024

355 5095 NE-0743 B.W.P.C.SOMARATHNA  05/18/1998 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  05/17/2024

356 6056 ND-7390 D.P.G.DAYAWATHI  05/22/2006 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  05/23/2023

357 6074 NB-7121 C.K.HETTIHEWA  05/20/2003 11 MATARA RATNAPURA N  05/20/2024

358 6092 NB-4386
KUNDASALE MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE 
SOCIETY LTD

 06/12/1998 45 KANDY TRINCOMALEE N  05/14/2024

359 6113 NC-0648 M.H.H.P.DE SILVA  06/21/1998 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/14/2024

360 6150 NF-5560 M.M.M.FAREEK  06/26/1998 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  06/21/2024

361 6151 ND-8464 M.M.UPATHISSA  06/26/1998 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  06/16/2024

362 6157 ND-9973 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  05/18/2004 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  06/18/2024

363 6162 NC-8124 D.SAMARASINGHA  06/30/1998 EX1-12/32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO SU  09/21/2023

364 6185 NB-2066 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  07/03/1999 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/01/2024

365 6188 ND-0025 U.L.RAVINDRA  06/20/2002 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  06/30/2024

366 6197 NF-6010 O.A.WIMALASENA  07/02/1998 493-  3 HAKMANA EMBILIPITIYA N  07/01/2024

367 6212 ND-0717 H.P.DAYAPALA  07/15/1998 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  06/21/2024

368 6254 ND-3057 A.L.G.WIJEDASA  07/22/2003 15- 17 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  07/21/2024

369 6264 NC-1713 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  07/24/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/22/2024

370 6282 NC-8353 R.A.H.J.ATHTHANAYAKA  07/26/2003 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  07/25/2024

371 6290 ND-4284 W.SENAWIRATHNA  08/03/1998 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  07/27/2024

372 6291 62-8356 B.M.RATHNA BANDARA  08/03/1998 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  08/02/2023

373 6318 NE-8469 A.K.PIYADASA  08/09/2003 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  08/09/2024

374 6323 NC-7206 N.A.L.NETTASINGHE  03/23/1999 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

375 6350 62-8597 W.L.C.FERNANDO  08/18/1998 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  07/01/2024

376 6371 ND-5397 M.PIYARATHNA  08/24/1998 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/15/2023

377 6398 61-4038 J.A. JAYANTHA.  09/03/1998 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  09/02/2024

378 6405 ND-3102 A.L.G.WIJEDASA  08/20/2002 15- 17 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  08/19/2022

379 6424 ND-3878 G.D.W.SISIRA KUMARA  09/10/1998 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  08/25/2024

380 6430 NE-5223 A.P.A.A.GUNAWARDANA  05/02/2004 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  08/09/2023

381 6437 NC-4329 T.M.N.SENAVIRATHNA  10/20/2003 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

382 6441 NC-9899 R.S.A.DEVID  09/11/1998 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  09/09/2023

383 6447 NC-7631 T.M.N.SENAVIRATHNA  09/04/1998 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

384 6459 NB-4659 C.WICKRAMASINGHE  09/09/2003 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  09/09/2023
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385 6463 NB-7696 K.M.P.C.PERERA  09/15/1998 38-  1 COLOMBO-11 MAHIYANGANAYA SE  09/09/2023

386 6498 ND-4352 D.M.U.S.DISANAYAKA  09/18/1998 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/14/2023

387 6506 NC-5436 K.H.S.S.NISHANTHIE  09/21/1998 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

388 6510 NB-6064 G.SILVA  09/22/2003 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/06/2023

389 6511 NB-3525 M.MALANI  09/18/2002 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  09/17/2023

390 6529 NF-7989 E.M.S.L.P.B.EKANAYAKA  03/15/2003 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  03/14/2024

391 6552 ND-9018 M.D.C.GUNATHILAKA  09/28/2004 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  09/27/2023

392 6556 NC-6833 N.A.R.BUDDHIKA  10/06/1998 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

393 6558 NULL K.K.I.ABEYKOON  02/07/2003 22-  6 KANDY SIRIPURA N  08/31/2020

394 6569 NB-7277 A.JAYAPATHI  10/08/1998 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  09/20/2021

395 6570 NB-6698 P.W.K.K.CHANDRARATHNE  10/08/1998 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/07/2023

396 6596 NC-3233 H.S.L.GAMAGE  03/12/2004 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

397 6602 NC-9036 I.D.A.KUMARA  10/08/1998 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  07/15/2023

398 6640 60-2722 T.D.S.J.PEIRIS  10/21/1998 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  10/07/2021

399 6649 JB-7567 J.M.V.BANDARA  09/14/1998 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

400 6655 ND-2406 M.A.K.MANIKE  11/18/2002 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  09/30/2023

401 6658 HC-7884 J.A.S.L. WIJITHA KUMARA.  10/26/1998 348 NITTAMBUWA RUWANWELLA N  07/01/2024

402 6659 ND-6484 H.V.D.I.UNAMBUWA  02/20/1995 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  08/31/2023

403 6672 NB-5221 J.M.ARIYARATHNA  10/25/1998 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/01/2024

404 6681 ND-6744 M.G.WIJEWARDENA  07/22/2003 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2021

405 6697 NF-3571 T.G.L.D.SILVA  02/11/1998 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  10/28/2023

406 6705 NC-3941 H.A.KULASURIYA  11/04/1998 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  10/25/2023

407 6726 ND-5388 C.M.N.ABDEEN  08/11/1998 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  10/25/2023

408 6819 ND-1030 T.R.N.A.SENAWIRATHNA  10/08/2003 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  08/14/2024

409 6830 NE-0845 M.P.W.N.C.G.PERIS  11/27/1999 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  06/29/2024

410 6845 JN-4782 G.R.R.P.GAMLATH  11/10/2001 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  11/09/2023

411 6868 NB-0549 H.P.A.CHAMINDA  03/07/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

412 6901 NB-4696 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  12/24/1998 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  12/15/2022

413 6916 NC-2246 K.A.KUMARASINGHE  09/15/2003 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

414 6926 ND-9050 B.M.R.N.BASNAYAKA  12/05/2000 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  07/15/2024

415 6937 ND-2625 W.W.BANDARA  04/26/2004 22-  6-  1 DEHIATTAKANDIYA KANDY N  12/01/2023

416 6965 NC-4197 W.H.GUNARATHNA  01/07/1999 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  01/06/2024

417 6966 NC-9315 S.G.N.P.SAMARASINGHE  02/25/2005 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  12/29/2023

418 6968 NE-0222 M.SOMASIRI  05/12/1999 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  05/11/2024

419 6974 NC-8554 W.M.N.JAYAWARDANA  01/12/1999 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023
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420 6978 ND-1823 K.A.KUMARASINGHE  10/13/1999 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

421 6992 NB-7291 H.M.N.SHANTHA  12/30/2021 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  09/30/2023

422 7007 NA-9469 R.M.C.BANDA  01/26/1999 9-  2 DIGANA COLOMBO-11 N  01/18/2023

423 7015 ND-6038 U.D.AJITH  01/06/1999 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  01/19/2024

424 7030 ND-5978 N.A.V.JAYANTHA  02/02/1999 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY LU  01/27/2024

425 7035 ND-5367 W.S.G.WIMALATUNGA.  06/06/1994 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

426 7040 NA-9731 H.M.D.S.GUNASEKARA  02/05/1999 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY SE  01/31/2024

427 7070 ND-4191 M.A.RAMYASENA  01/27/2003 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  02/03/2024

428 7093 61-2867 U.L.M.S.P.PERERA  02/24/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  02/28/2024

429 7101 GA-9407 A.M.SENAWIRATHNA  01/09/1999 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  01/08/2020

430 7116 ND-1013 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  02/25/2003 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  02/24/2024

431 7122 NC-7643 K.H.D.T.DE SILVA  03/09/1999 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  12/26/2023

432 7130 61-4975 R.A.A.RANASIGHA  11/30/1998 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  11/29/2023

433 7148 NB-5504 D.H.SUGATHADASA  09/18/2002 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  09/17/2023

434 7154 NC-3939 ISUJITH ENTERPRISES PVT LTD  11/22/2006 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  03/16/2021

435 7160 NC-7428 R.M.M.G.RATHNAYAKE  03/02/1999 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  03/22/2024

436 7161 NB-1067 D.H.H.A.K.H.DASANAYAKA  03/23/1999 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  03/15/2024

437 7162 NC-6094 K.L.T.DE SILVA  04/05/1999 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/24/2024

438 7164 NB-7649 WENDARUWA GROUP  11/15/2002 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  03/19/2024

439 7167 ND-4388 P.H.ARIYAPALA  03/11/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

440 7170 NB-5912 H.T.AMARASIRI  03/25/1999 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  06/18/2023

441 7192 NB-4100 L.R.C.LIYANAGE  03/17/2003 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

442 7198 ND-8690 K.S.S.FERNANDO  04/26/2004 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

443 7199 NC-4416 K.A CHAMANTHA  04/03/2004 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/10/2024

444 7203 ND-9029 K.C.D.PERERA  11/29/2004 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  04/12/2024

445 7214 ND-0753 M.PIYAWARDHANA  05/04/1999 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  04/20/2023

446 7218 61-7629 R.A.G.APPUHAMI  04/02/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/01/2021

447 7227 NC-7708 H. V.A.KARUNAJEEWA  02/13/2004 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  04/28/2020

448 7231 61-0750 B.J.PERERA  05/09/2007 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  05/03/2021

449 7244 ND-7960 Y.A.K.N.GUNARATHNA  05/12/2002 122-2 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/15/2024

450 7264 61-2433 R.S.A.DEVID  06/02/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/01/2024

451 7281 ND-0083 S.M.S.STEVAN  06/04/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/03/2024

452 7292 NA-7385 S.M.LEELAWATHI  06/09/1999 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  06/08/2024

453 7301 60-4012 M.W.SOMAPALA  05/26/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  02/25/2021

454 7302 HN-3558 M.R.P.FONSEKA.  06/16/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/15/2024
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455 7303 61-6029 N.A.VANDERLAN  06/16/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/14/2021

456 7311 NC-4313 N.WANNIARACHCHI  05/09/2001 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  05/31/2024

457 7319 61-1160 W.A.RANJITH  06/29/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/17/2024

458 7323 61-2567 W.S.P.TISSERA  06/26/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/25/2024

459 7324 30-3651 P.S.H.WEERASIGHA  06/24/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/21/2024

460 7335 60-7912 K.ABEYSINGHA  07/05/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  05/24/2024

461 7336 ND-8589 M.JAYATHILAKA  04/09/2003 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  07/15/2024

462 7340 NC-2330 P.J.MILLANIYA  07/08/1999 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/28/2024

463 7350 NC-4039 K.SHANMUGANATHAN  07/12/1999 47-3-1 ELLA KANDY N  05/18/2024

464 7353 NB-4271 K.G.NANDAPALA  06/08/2005 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/30/2024

465 7363 NA-7282 G.R.C.WIMALAWEERA  07/21/1999 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  07/11/2024

466 7368 NULL A.H.M.YANADEEPA  07/15/1999 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO LU  03/14/2023

467 7373 NB-4537 B.R.J.BANDA  07/21/1999 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  07/20/2024

468 7408 NC-2725 M.S.M.AMJAD  08/18/2003 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  10/04/2023

469 7412 NC-3692 HONSHU ENTERPRISES  10/13/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  10/20/2023

470 7416 NC-8976 A.S.I.SAFIADEEN  11/18/1998 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  07/29/2023

471 7422 NB-1713 W.M.P.M.B.WARSHAKOON  08/12/1999 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  08/01/2021

472 7424 NA-7923 V.B.ARIYASENA  08/18/2003 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  08/08/2024

473 7425 NC-4693 P.V.ANURA  08/16/1999 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  07/20/2024

474 7431 ND-8981 P.W.SILVA  05/13/2005 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

475 7464 NC-8945 H.M.WIJEGUNAWARDHANA  09/02/1999 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  08/18/2024

476 7492 62-8859 S.A.I.PIYASILI  09/15/2000 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/29/2024

477 7518 NA-3439 D.D.MIURIYAL  09/28/1999 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/01/2024

478 7541 NULL J.M.A.INDIKA  10/13/2003 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA LU  10/07/2022

479 7547 ND-0930 R.M.JAWARDANA  06/30/2004 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

480 7550 NC-7751 K.L.P.DEEPTHI  10/05/2002 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/04/2023

481 7569 ND-5822 S.D.S.NICHOLAS  06/11/2003 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  10/09/2023

482 7579 ND-8548 G.K.S.GALAPPATHTHI  11/17/1999 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/08/2022

483 7584 NF-4141 A.M.U.SENARATHNA  11/15/2002 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  11/14/2023

484 7612 HQ-3769 M.G.D.C.JAYASENA  12/16/1999 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  11/08/2023

485 7659 ND-0716 A.B.K.JAYASENA  11/07/2003 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

486 7662 NB-1227 S.R.P.SILVA  01/04/2000 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  12/14/2023

487 7663 ND-7242 E.A.D.SIRIWARDANA  01/04/2000 98-  1 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 N  12/26/2023

488 7674 ND-4211 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  08/19/2003 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  01/04/2024

489 7681 NE-3535 H.G.J.RANJITH  07/09/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  01/11/2024
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490 7702 NC-3759 L.P.MEJALIN NONA  12/31/2003 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  12/30/2023

491 7713 ND-2194 W.P.J.N.FERNANDO  02/10/2000 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  02/09/2024

492 7726 NC-6158 R.K.KUMARA  02/22/2000 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  12/31/2023

493 7736 NB-1128 W.M.RUPASINGHE  02/21/2003 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  02/20/2021

494 7753 ND-6146 H.J.SAMARAPALA  05/29/2000 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  02/26/2024

495 7755 NC-6704 S.N.DAYANANDA  02/16/2004 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  03/14/2024

496 7761 NC-0212 K.D.PATRICK  11/02/2002 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  03/11/2024

497 7763 NB-2178 K.P.R.JAYASENA  03/08/2000 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 LU  09/07/2023

498 7780 NC-8592 E.K.SUGATHADASA  04/04/2002 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  04/03/2024

499 7784 ND-1349 M.W.D.PERERA  04/06/2000 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  03/20/2024

500 7785 NB-1739 B.A.SUBASINGHA  04/07/2000 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  03/27/2024

501 7791 NG-1777 W.A.P.SENARATH  08/23/2004 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  04/06/2024

502 7798 NC-9165 H.M.P.HETTIARACHCHI  05/04/2000 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/23/2024

503 7800 NB-1124 M.A.SOMARATHNA  04/28/2000 25/363 MULATIYANA MONARAGALA N  04/27/2024

504 7803 NC-9106 S.P.U.SUDASINGHA  05/09/2000 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  04/27/2024

505 7829 NB-2528 E.A.WIJAYAPALA.  05/29/2002 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  05/28/2024

506 7868 NB-0723 W.K.PIYADASA  07/24/2000 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

507 7873 NC-4383 W.S.PERERA  07/27/2000 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  07/16/2022

508 7886 ND-1314 A.P.N.ABESURIYA  10/13/2003 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  10/14/2023

509 7889 JK-1114 M.M.DISSANAYAKE  08/22/2000 42-14 MATALE KEKIRAWA N  08/07/2024

510 7890 NC-4687 K.W.G.PREMARATHNA  08/08/2003 52-  8 DIYASENPURA KANDY N  08/08/2024

511 7892 NB-7055 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  08/24/2000 69 KANDY RATNAPURA N  07/26/2024

512 7913 NC-9620 S.PARANAGAMA  11/24/2003 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  09/13/2023

513 7921 ND-2273
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/29/2003 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  09/10/2023

514 7930 NULL D.H.V.S.KUMARASIRI  09/15/2000 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

515 7931 NC-7046 S.D.MOSES  09/18/2000 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  09/17/2023

516 7936 NC-5601 K.G.GUNARATNA  02/07/2003 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  09/21/2023

517 7940 NC-8787 M.S.PUSHPA KUMARA  01/20/1994 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/24/2023

518 7945 NB-3102 E.C.PATHIRANA  11/12/1997 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  10/03/2023

519 7954 NB-1461 J.C.P.J.KUMARA  10/18/2000 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  10/03/2023

520 7960 NA-0366 J.M.D.JAYASURIYA  11/03/2000 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  09/29/2023

521 7964 NC-3453 D.D.R.DHARMASIRI  11/06/2000 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  10/01/2023

522 7972 ND-4743 R.A.NANDASENA  11/09/2000 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  11/08/2023

523 7976 ND-4217 P.H.G.K..JAYARATHNA  10/18/2000 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  10/17/2023

524 7986 NC-9897 I.G.WIMALASENA  11/20/2000 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  11/16/2023
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525 7992 NC-7889 M.PIYASENA  02/03/2001 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  11/29/2023

526 8011 NB-2508 W.W.A.J.JAYALAL  12/07/2000 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  11/02/2023

527 8020 NB-9611 W.A.PUSHPACHANDRA  11/30/2003 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  11/29/2023

528 8026 NB-9325 G.R.JAYATHILAKA  07/28/1980 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  12/21/2023

529 8031 NC-0152 M.W.T.C. DE SILVA  11/28/2002 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/27/2023

530 8035 NB-0978 N.A.M.WASANTHA  11/13/2000 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA N  11/12/2023

531 8038 ND-6319 B.M.T.SAMPATH  12/12/2000 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  12/11/2023

532 8040 NA-5574 B.R.PODI APPUHAMI  07/31/1996 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/19/2023

533 8041 ND-1250 H.M.G.SENANAYAKA  01/10/2001 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  12/18/2023

534 8053 ND-3974 H.M.R.K.HERATH  01/14/2001 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  01/14/2024

535 8065 ND-0147 K.A.N.B.KURUPPU  03/25/2013 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  01/14/2021

536 8070 NC-1492 P.T.M.DE SILVA  01/24/2001 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 N  01/22/2024

537 8071 ND-7500 R.W.C.SENANAYAKA  01/17/2001 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  01/16/2024

538 8081 ND-8279 T.D.A.S.GUNATHUNGA  06/19/1997 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  01/23/2024

539 8104 NE-9933 M.W.NANAYAKKARA  03/06/1997 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  03/05/2024

540 8108 ND-0934 S.R.PATHIRANA  03/14/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  03/29/2024

541 8115 ND-6618 A.D.YAPA  04/03/1998 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/23/2024

542 8117 NB-9968 K.G.PREMAWATHI  03/27/1998 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  03/26/2024

543 8129 NB-1696 M.V.D. PERERA  03/05/2001 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/04/2024

544 8134 ND-2171
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/01/2003 4-  3 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/28/2024

545 8144 ND-1762 K.M.DHARMAWARDHANA  03/12/2001 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  03/11/2023

546 8147 ND-6531 N.D.G.P.NEELAWALA  03/14/2001 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  03/13/2024

547 8153 NB-2971 S.P.C.SENARATHNA  03/22/2004 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  03/25/2024

548 8158 NC-1343 O.L.SUMANADASA  04/05/2001 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  02/25/2024

549 8162 NB-8960 H.M.U.S.KIRTHIRATHNA  04/10/2001 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  04/07/2024

550 8163 NB-1103 W.H.R.PREMASIRI  04/10/2001 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  03/26/2024

551 8168 ND-7108 K.A.KANTHI  04/12/2001 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  03/20/2023

552 8174 ND-3399 G.R.JAYATHILAKA  01/21/1974 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  04/22/2024

553 8176 NE-0291 W.R.F.S.FERNANDO  04/27/2001 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  04/03/2024

554 8179 NC-7698 U.C.VIDANAGAMACHCHI  04/06/2001 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  04/05/2024

555 8183 ND-7029 W.M.PREMACHANDRA  05/11/2001 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  04/24/2024

556 8192 ND-9346 M.G.A.KUMARA  05/31/2001 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  05/27/2024

557 8194 ND-7623 K.G.GUNARATNA  06/08/2001 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  06/04/2024

558 8199 ND-7918 A.L.M.LEBBEI  06/01/2001 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 N  05/31/2024

559 8200 NB-9944 M.H.H.P.DE SILVA  06/13/2001 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/14/2024
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560 8210 NULL W.G.W.SENARATNA  01/01/2002 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/28/2020

561 8212 NC-4473
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 07/16/2004 69/15-8 ANURADHAPURA EMBILIPITIYA SE  06/07/2023

562 8216 JB-5340 G.A.P.NAWARATHNA  06/28/2001 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  06/12/2024

563 8219 ND-4205 R.P.A.SUWARNALATHA  07/04/2001 49/950 MUTTUR COLOMBO-11 N  04/10/2024

564 8220 NB-6379 E.M.A.C.EKANAYAKA  07/04/2001 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  06/26/2024

565 8222 NE-0001 A.DISANAYAKA  06/18/2001 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  06/17/2024

566 8225 ND-1783 W.A.GAMINI  06/17/2002 750/  3 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  06/28/2024

567 8238 NC-1320 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  08/01/2001 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  07/11/2024

568 8239 NB-7782 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  08/01/2001 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  07/11/2024

569 8242 ND-0127 J.S.G.JAYATHUNGA  08/02/2001 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/15/2024

570 8247 NC-1439
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/25/2002 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  07/30/2023

571 8261 NG-3014 K.G.M.ANURASIRI  08/27/2004 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  07/30/2024

572 8266 NA-8567
POLONNARUWA MULTI PURPSE CO-OPERATIVE 
SOCIETY LTD

 08/24/2001 41-2/686 BIMPOKUNA KANDY N  08/06/2024

573 8270 NC-2429 B.K.RANJITH  11/24/2000 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  08/01/2024

574 8276 NC-2359
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/21/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  08/22/2023

575 8282 ND-5228 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  09/05/2001 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  08/14/2024

576 8284 JZ-9917 B.D.U.K. WATAGODA  09/02/2003 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  08/31/2023

577 8285 ND-5167 J.A.BUDDIPALA  08/28/2001 42/430 MORAWAKA COLOMBO-11 N  08/27/2024

578 8288 ND-3658 D.L.S.INDIKA  09/10/2001 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

579 8297 NC-7335 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  09/20/2001 69 KANDY RATNAPURA N  09/10/2023

580 8307 ND-7265 E.K.R.KARUNATHILAKA.  05/05/2004 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  09/12/2023

581 8309 NA-2446 M.W.SILVA.  09/06/2002 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/12/2021

582 8311 NA-9194 J.M.SIFA  10/03/2001 15-  4 GALNEWA COLOMBO-11 N  09/20/2022

583 8315 ND-2720 S.H.JINNAH  10/11/2001 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  09/24/2023

584 8318 NC-2893 A.U.JAYARATHNA  10/12/2001 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  09/26/2023

585 8324 ND-0615 A.B.K.PREMACHANDR  09/08/2003 218- 22 ARALAGANVILA AMPARA N  09/07/2023

586 8347 NB-8546
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 04/07/2004 57 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  10/16/2023

587 8349 NB-0993 G.M.S.GUNAWARDANA  01/20/2001 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  10/21/2023

588 8360 NC-6758 R.M.U.WIJEWEERA  11/13/2001 42-  5 NOCHCHIYAGAMA KANDY N  11/12/2023

589 8369 NA-9524 H.P.C.PRIYANTHA  07/16/1997 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  10/21/2023

590 8374 ND-5918 M.M.M.IQBAL  12/09/2001 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  09/18/2023

591 8377 ND-9261 E.K.G.JAYANTHA  08/27/2001 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

592 8379 ND-3439 D.D.MIURIYAL  11/22/2001 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/21/2023

593 8395 NB-6006 A.M.A.CADER  01/04/2002 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  01/03/2023

594 8397 NB-6598 K.P.L.S.KUMARA  01/04/2001 38-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA COLOMBO-11 SE  12/11/2023
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595 8404 NC-4060 R.W.WICKRAMASINGHE  09/28/2001 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  01/06/2024

596 8407 NA-7733 W.B.KARUNASENA.  02/03/2004 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  01/06/2024

597 8416 NA-1432 D.S.M.RANASINGHA BANDA  01/09/2002 581-  1 KADURUWELA MATALE N  01/08/2023

598 8438 NB-4873 K.L.D.S.N.PUSHPAKUMARA  01/02/2002 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  01/23/2024

599 8445 NC-6215 A.P.S.WEERARATHNA  01/29/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

600 8449 NC-4832 W.A.N.L.WIJERATHNA  09/06/2002 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  01/29/2024

601 8459 GM-1663 T.H.P.P.DE SILVA  02/07/2003 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/08/2024

602 8468 NE-6392 W.R.F.S.FERNANDO  02/14/2002 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  02/14/2024

603 8472 ND-8628 W.M.SILVA  02/20/2002 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  02/19/2024

604 8475 NC-3957 A.A.PRASANNA  02/22/2002 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 N  02/03/2024

605 8476 NC-9644
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/26/2003 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  02/24/2024

606 8507 NE-0659 R.KARUNANITHY  03/22/2002 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  03/21/2024

607 8511 NC-7752 H.SAMANTHA  03/28/2007 26-  3 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  03/25/2024

608 8523 NC-4377 M.A.I.C.PERERA  04/03/2004 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  09/02/2023

609 8525 NB-8508 B.G.D.WIJESIGHA  03/26/2003 9 TELDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/24/2024

610 8531 ND-1794 D.U.N.PERERA  04/05/2002 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  04/04/2024

611 8550 ND-9889 I.W.A.S.CHAMINDA  08/10/2016 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/11/2023

612 8552 NC-6129 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  04/12/2002 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  04/09/2024

613 8556 ND-3176 W.D.R.PRASAD  04/12/2002 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/11/2024

614 8557 ND-8330 M.K.JAYARATHNA  04/12/2002 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  08/11/2023

615 8561 NE-0936 R.S.M.N.RATHNAYAKA  04/21/2004 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  04/17/2024

616 8565 NC-2621
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 04/19/2002 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  04/17/2024

617 8566 NC-4908
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 04/19/2002 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  04/17/2024

618 8572 ND-4579 P.G.E.C.P.POTHUPITIYA  04/19/2002 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  04/18/2024

619 8577 ND-5476 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  04/25/2003 45 KANDY TRINCOMALEE N  04/24/2024

620 8583 ND-0022 H.P.DAYAPALA  04/29/2002 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/28/2024

621 8585 NC-2393 M.D.S.D.COORAY  04/29/2002 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  04/28/2024

622 8587 NULL W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  03/10/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  04/29/2023

623 8589 NULL D.M.R.VIMALAVATHI  04/30/2002 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  04/29/2023

624 8591 ND-4080 M.W.M.FAZAL  04/30/2002 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR N  04/29/2024

625 8593 NC-3192 M.S.C. DE SILVA  05/02/2002 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  05/01/2024

626 8604 NULL K.P.A.I,N.K.GUNARATHNA  05/05/2003 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  05/05/2024

627 8606 ND-2364 S.L.AMARADASA  05/07/2002 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  05/06/2023

628 8609 NC-8112
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/07/2002 2/  4-  3 ANURADHAPURA MATARA SE  08/31/2023

629 8613 ND-9794 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  05/09/2002 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  05/07/2024
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630 8627 NA-9703 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  05/14/2002 1 KANDY COLOMBO N  02/12/2020

631 8630 ND-6533 N.D.G.P.NEELAWALA  05/13/2002 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  05/13/2024

632 8632 NC-0656 W.W.M.M.W.J.S.B.MEDIWAKE  11/20/2002 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  05/14/2024

633 8637 NC-0676 K.G.NANDAPALA  05/17/2002 16 COLOMBO-11 NAWALAPITIYA N  05/14/2024

634 8641 NB-3411 J.A.RANAWEERA  10/12/1998 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  09/28/2023

635 8642 NC-1929 T.T.S.DE SILVA  05/16/2002 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  05/15/2024

636 8643 NB-8737 W.A.S.RATHNASIRI  05/17/2002 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  05/16/2024

637 8647 ND-6976 K.B.FERNANDO  05/17/2002 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  05/16/2024

638 8650 NC-9937 A.A.RAMACHANDRA  05/02/2002 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/16/2024

639 8653 NB-9341 A.M.GAMINI  05/21/2002 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/20/2024

640 8657 NC-5936 L.D.P. WICKRAMASINGHA  05/22/2003 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  05/21/2024

641 8663 NE-0626 A.M.S.BANDA  05/28/2003 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/27/2024

642 8665 ND-2132
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/30/2002 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  05/28/2023

643 8667 NB-0893 S.M.LEELAWATHI  05/30/2002 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/29/2024

644 8672 ND-3860 H.S.PRIYADARSHANA  05/31/2003 2-  9 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  08/14/2024

645 8675 ND-2998 W.PEMADASA  06/20/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

646 8676 NG-4002 N.WIJERATHNAM  05/28/2012 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  05/27/2024

647 8680 NB-4102 K.K.PREMCHANDRA  05/30/2003 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/02/2024

648 8703 ND-6051 A.J.F.S. PULLE  06/12/2002 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  06/10/2023

649 8704 NC-2956 U.A.W.M.DAYARATHNA  06/13/2002 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

650 8713 NC-6213 G.G.L.ASOKA  06/17/2002 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

651 8715 NC-3668
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/17/2002 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  06/16/2021

652 8716 NC-2804
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/17/2003 57 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  06/16/2024

653 8718 ND-0909 M.P.AMARATHUNGA  06/17/2002 32-  5 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  06/16/2024

654 8728 NF-9124 S.H.ARIYARATHNA  06/20/2002 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/19/2024

655 8735 NB-7668 B.R.R.BANDARA  06/27/2002 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  06/26/2024

656 8741 ND-8584 K.H.FERNANDO  07/01/2002 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  06/30/2023

657 8742 NC-6119 D.L.A.JAYALATH  07/01/2002 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  06/30/2024

658 8743 NC-2432 C.D.SUWANDARATHNA  07/01/2002 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  06/30/2024

659 8746 NA-7892 A.M.N.C.K.ATHAPATHTHU  07/03/2002 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  07/02/2024

660 8747 NB-4060 R.M.M.PUSHPA KUMARA  07/03/2002 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

661 8753 ND-3806 G.ARIYATHILAKA  07/23/2003 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  07/04/2024

662 8765 NC-2529 K.D.D.UDAYA WICKRAMA  03/16/2021 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/07/2024

663 8773 ND-3250 L.R.C.LIYANAGE  07/19/2002 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/16/2024

664 8797 NC-5635 H.M.R.SANJAYA  08/09/2002 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/08/2024
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665 8799 NB-0240 A.L.G.P.CHANDRASIRI  08/12/2002 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  08/11/2024

666 8811 NC-7992 S.O.ROHAN  08/16/2002 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/15/2024

667 8814 ND-9716 H.G.RUPARATNE  08/19/2002 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  08/18/2024

668 8820 NC-5535
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 08/19/2002 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/24/2023

669 8823 NB-3772 K.W.N.KARUNARATHNA  08/21/2002 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/18/2024

670 8832 ND-6487 S.E.KALUPAHANA  08/21/2002 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  02/20/2020

671 8835 NC-2021
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 08/30/2002 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

672 8842 NA-8533 S.K.SENARATHNA  03/21/2003 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  08/25/2024

673 8843 NE-0102 L.P.CHITHRAWATHI  08/28/2002 2-10 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  08/14/2024

674 8849 NULL A.L.G.WIJEDASA  08/30/2002 548 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  08/29/2021

675 8862 NF-6895 A.L.ABOOBAKKAR  09/02/2002 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  08/29/2024

676 8865 NB-4602 A.T.WIJERATNE  08/19/2002 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  08/17/2024

677 8867 ND-7673 T.M.S.R. KUMARA  09/04/2002 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  09/03/2023

678 8870 NC-3418 M.A.I.C.PERERA  09/06/2002 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  09/04/2023

679 8875 ND-1032 K.L.J.P.DE SILVA  06/25/2003 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

680 8876 NF-4953 A.A.N.D.GUNASEKARA  01/06/2000 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

681 8879 ND-2528 K.K.D.SENARATH  09/11/2002 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/10/2023

682 8881 ND-1404 SUN BEAM MOTOR COMPANY(PVT)LTD  09/11/2002 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

683 8883 NULL
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/11/2002 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  07/30/2022

684 8887 NB-9964 N.A.D.G.G.L.APPUHAMI  09/12/2004 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  09/12/2023

685 8890 NC-2283 N.D.G.P.NEELAWALA  09/11/2002 2/ 48 KADURUWELA MATARA SE  09/10/2023

686 8897 NC-1438
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/16/2002 57 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  09/15/2023

687 8898 NC-2603
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/16/2002 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  09/15/2023

688 8899 NC-8982
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/16/2002 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  09/15/2023

689 8901 NC-9645
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 10/21/2002 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/15/2023

690 8908 ND-2936 W.S.BANDARA  09/18/2002 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  09/17/2023

691 8917 NF-9698 N.WIJERATHNAM  09/23/2002 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/22/2023

692 8918 ND-2751 N.WIJERATHNAM  10/18/2002 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/22/2023

693 8920 NE-9862 M.A.WINSON  09/23/2002 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  09/22/2023

694 8922 NB-9992 H.M.S.MENIKE  09/23/2002 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  09/22/2023

695 8924 ND-9850 V.M.G.SIRIWARDANA  09/24/2002 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  09/22/2023

696 8925 ND-2930 H.M.SENANAYAKA  09/23/2002 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  11/22/2023

697 8927 NB-4588 R.M.SUNIL  04/04/2003 548 KEKIRAWA KURUNEGALA N  09/22/2023

698 8928 ND-0713 D.P.I.P.G.DIYALAGODA  09/25/2002 57-  9 ANURADHAPURA KEGALLE N  09/23/2023

699 8931 NB-1960 W.C.I.WITANAGE  05/20/1993 23 AVISSAWELLA KITHULGALA N  09/02/2023
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700 8935 ND-5987 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/18/2002 11 RATNAPURA MATARA N  09/17/2023

701 8944 ND-8663 J.A.J.NILAME  10/04/2002 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  10/03/2023

702 8952 ND-8925 M.C.L.K.ALWIS  10/07/2002 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  10/06/2023

703 8953 ND-0295 M.C.L.K.ALWIS  10/07/2002 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  10/06/2023

704 8963 ND-6748 M.A.DHARMARATHNA  01/09/2002 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  10/08/2023

705 8971 NB-7598 A.W.CHANDRANI  11/10/2003 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  10/13/2023

706 8979 NE-0036 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  10/18/2003 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  10/17/2023

707 8993 NC-2805
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/08/2003 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/20/2023

708 8997 NC-9343 W.R.F.S.FERNANDO  10/21/2002 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  10/20/2023

709 9005 NG-1321 T.B.AMARASINGHE  11/08/2002 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SU  07/15/2024

710 9011 NC-7536 A.U.JAYARATHNA  11/13/2002 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  11/13/2023

711 9023 NULL M.A.PUSHPACHANDRA  11/20/2002 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/20/2023

712 9024 NC-2699 E.A.C.EDIRISINGHA  11/20/2002 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  11/20/2023

713 9029 ND-7589 I.M.N.JAYAWEERA  02/16/2004 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  11/22/2023

714 9031 ND-2430 H.P.G.K.W.M.LAL  06/27/2002 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  11/22/2023

715 9033 ND-0471 W.K WINNIE  11/22/2002 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/22/2023

716 9046 NULL K.D.SOMADASA  12/02/2002 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/01/2020

717 9048 NC-4892 P.PREMASIRI  12/04/2002 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/03/2023

718 9063 ND-5642 E.A.WIJAYAPALA.  07/21/2003 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  12/10/2023

719 9064 NG-1015 P.S.W.KUMARA  12/11/2002 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  12/11/2023

720 9065 ND-7342 G.L.KODIKARA  12/06/2004 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/10/2023

721 9066 NULL D.SAMMIKA  12/13/2002 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  12/12/2022

722 9068 ND-1251 D.G.PAUL  12/13/2002 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/13/2023

723 9069 NB-5150 N.D.G.P.NEELAWALA  12/13/2002 2/ 48 KADURUWELA MATARA SE  12/13/2023

724 9073 NC-8329 K.R.G.S.JAYATHILAKA  12/14/2001 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  12/13/2023

725 9074 NE-7153 P.S.W.KUMARA  12/13/2002 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  12/13/2023

726 9097 ND-0450 K.B.WASANTHA  12/27/2002 26-  1 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/26/2023

727 9100 NB-4062 L.P.WIMALASENA  09/22/2003 11-  3 SURIYAWEWA MATARA N  12/27/2023

728 9112 NC-2276
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/10/2003 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  01/10/2024

729 9115 ND-9577 K.SIVARATHNARASA  12/23/2002 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/09/2024

730 9116 NC-7408 K.N.HETTIGE  01/13/2003 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  01/10/2024

731 9117 NB-6265 U.J.KUMARA  01/13/2003 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/13/2024

732 9121 ND-9860 R.R.A.DE SILVA  01/20/2003 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/20/2024

733 9123 NA-0151 A.L.G.VIMALASURIYA  01/20/2003 49-  1 KURUNEGALA TRINCOMALEE N  01/19/2024

734 9135 NC-5812 H. I.PRIYANGIKA  04/30/2002 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  01/30/2024
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735 9138 ND-6929 D.H.H.A.K.H.DASANAYAKA  03/03/2003 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/02/2024

736 9139 NF-9661
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/01/2004 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/02/2024

737 9140 NC-4987
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/03/2003 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  03/02/2024

738 9153 NB-2449 M.A.S.SENARATHNA  03/19/2003 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  03/18/2024

739 9155 ND-3170 W.J.M.AMRAWATHI  04/04/2003 79-  1 COLOMBO-11 WELIMADA SE  04/03/2024

740 9156 ND-6090 M.D.I.P.MUNASIGHE  03/21/2003 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  03/20/2024

741 9160 NC-6918 S.K.UMMA  03/31/2003 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/30/2024

742 9161 NC-0538 L.K.WEERASINGHE  11/15/2002 32/ 49 TANGALLE TRINCOMALEE SE  03/30/2024

743 9162 NC-7894 L.K.WEERASINGHE  07/14/2004 32/ 49 TANGALLE TRINCOMALEE SE  03/30/2024

744 9163 NB-2079 KEGALLA RANASINHE TOURS(PVT)LTD  03/10/2004 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/01/2023

745 9164 ND-4185 H.M.PUNCHI BANDA  12/07/2003 22-  3 TAMPITIYA KANDY N  04/24/2024

746 9166 ND-9064 K.K.PRASANNA  05/07/2003 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  05/06/2024

747 9172 NA-9553 W.M.WICKRAMAPALA  03/05/2003 79 NUWARA ELIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

748 9174 NE-0783 M.AMARASIRI  06/06/2003 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  06/05/2024

749 9180 ND-3688 T.B.AMARASINGHE  06/18/2003 99-  8 COLOMBO-11 PASSARA SE  08/31/2023

750 9187 NB-4314 M.A.S.K.SAMARASINGHE  04/07/2004 47-  3 WELIMADA KANDY N  07/06/2024

751 9192 NG-3993 M.GUNARATNASAMY  06/04/2003 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 LU  08/25/2024

752 9193 NE-0420 V.JAYADEVA  09/09/2003 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SE  09/08/2023

753 9203 ND-8004 M.S.M.FAIZER  08/05/2003 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SE  10/05/2023

754 9206 ND-8577 M.V.D.C.GUNARATHNA  10/15/2003 1-  4 GALAPITAMADA COLOMBO-11 N  10/14/2023

755 9209 ND-3990 J.P.GUNATHILAKA  10/22/2003 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

756 9211 NE-0771
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 10/21/2003 22/218/75 ANURADHAPURA AMPARA N  10/28/2023

757 9215 NE-1103 S.H.SABIR  02/21/2003 4-  1 TALAIMANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  10/28/2023

758 9217 NC-3180
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 10/23/2003 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/04/2023

759 9218 NC-4240
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 11/05/2003 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/04/2023

760 9220 ND-7874 D.B.DE ZOYSA  11/10/2003 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

761 9226 NG-3020 W.M.S.KANTHI  11/14/2003 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  11/13/2023

762 9231 ND-4083 S.H.SABIR  11/13/2003 4-  1 TALAIMANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  11/13/2023

763 9236 NB-3027 N.K.D.E.SUBASHINI  11/24/2003 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  11/23/2023

764 9241 NULL S.P.KALYANAWATHIE  02/28/2000 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  12/23/2023

765 9245 NA-0315 K.A.GAMINI  12/17/2003 857 ANURADHAPURA VAVUNIYA N  12/16/2023

766 9249 NC-4549 H.T.M.FERNANDO  12/23/2003 7-  1 NEGOMBO KALPITIYA N  12/22/2023

767 9251 ND-9991 K.THIRUVILANGAM  09/12/2003 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  12/22/2023

768 9253 NULL W.M.A.R. WEERASEKARA  05/17/2004 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  12/25/2023

769 9256 NB-4391 K.G.J.A.ALWIS  12/29/2003 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  12/28/2023
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770 9260 NE-0884 H.S.S.PREMARATHNA  11/12/1997 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  12/30/2022

771 9264 ND-6687 A.S.M.I.HERATH  01/05/2004 857 ANURADHAPURA VAVUNIYA N  01/01/2024

772 9269 NC-7632 L.A.D.GUNAPALA  01/09/2004 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  01/08/2024

773 9278 NF-3548 P.S.W.KUMARA  01/13/2004 48- 15 SUNGAVILA COLOMBO-11 N  01/12/2024

774 9280 NG-5735 P.S.W.KUMARA  01/13/2002 48/218 DEHIATTAKANDIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/12/2024

775 9287 NC-6439 S.M.S.K.GUNARATHNA  01/14/2004 98/487 WELIPATHAYAYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/18/2024

776 9293 NB-6355 A.M.R.M.BANDARA  01/21/2004 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/19/2024

777 9294 ND-8568 H.R.H.SENEVIRATNA  01/22/2004 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  01/21/2024

778 9300 NC-4710 N.P.JAYAWARNA ARACHCHIGE  01/24/2004 67 RAKWANA COLOMBO-11 N  10/14/2023

779 9301 NC-4764 D.ASANKA  01/27/2004 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  01/26/2024

780 9312 NB-2974 W.D.JAYARATHNA  01/30/2004 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  01/29/2024

781 9314 NB-8507
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/03/2004 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/02/2024

782 9321 NB-7188 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  02/07/2000 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  02/08/2024

783 9324 ND-4585 W.D.PREMADASA  02/10/2004 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

784 9328 ND-3252 W.P.G. RATHNA KANTHI  02/10/2004 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  02/09/2024

785 9332 NC-7067 K.G.NANDAPALA  02/08/2005 16 COLOMBO-11 NAWALAPITIYA N  02/09/2024

786 9333 ND-0073 A.A.P.CHANDRAKANTHI  02/11/2004 41- 11 ARUNAPURA KANDY N  02/10/2024

787 9334 NC-7739 M.D.I.P.MUNASIGHE  09/26/2003 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA LU  02/09/2024

788 9335 ND-6536 J.J.BARANASURIYA  07/20/2005 48-  16 MADURUOYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/09/2024

789 9338 NE-0673 D.P.I.P.G.DIYALAGODA  06/02/2003 57-  9 ANURADHAPURA KEGALLE N  02/10/2024

790 9339 NB-8303 W.P.S.SILVA  08/28/2003 48- 20 COLOMBO-11 AMBAGASWEWA N  02/10/2024

791 9345 NB-5325 A.V.P.RAJAPAKSHA  02/11/2004 482 KALAWANA MATUGAMA N  02/10/2024

792 9353 ND-4834 P.H.S.CHANDANA  02/12/2004 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  02/11/2024

793 9354 NC-8746 W.L.P.M.C.WIJETHUNGA.  02/13/2004 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  02/12/2024

794 9360 ND-4239 W.A.DHARAMADASA  02/12/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/12/2024

795 9361 NB-1489 A.L.G.G.PEIRIS  02/03/2003 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  02/12/2024

796 9379 NB-5904 A.M.SOMARATHNA.  02/13/2004 32-  4 COLOMBO-11 TANGALLE SE  02/12/2024

797 9387 NC-3176
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/16/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

798 9391 NC-2958
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/16/2004 57-18 VILACHCHIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

799 9392 NH-1224 D.M.PIYATHISSA  02/10/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/12/2024

800 9396 NULL A.M.J.MAHESH  02/13/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/12/2021

801 9401 NB-7824 P.PASUPATHY  02/13/2004 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 N  02/12/2024

802 9407 ND-3012 W.M.L.WEERASINGHE  02/16/2004 48-23 MEEGASWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

803 9408 ND-8761 L.A.JAYATHILAKE  02/16/2004 52-  8 DIYASENPURA KANDY N  02/15/2024

804 9409 NC-4550 D.S.GUNASEKARA (PVT) LTD  02/16/2004 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/15/2024
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805 9412 ND-2878 K.P.T.KUMARA  02/16/2004 1/245 KANDY NEGOMBO N  02/15/2024

806 9415 NC-4840 G.K.L.A.GUNARATHNA  02/16/2004 48-  2 DIYASENPURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

807 9419 NB-2621 N.H.A.P.INDRAKANTHI  02/16/2004 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  01/15/2024

808 9421 NF-9495 N.WIJERATHNAM  11/17/2004 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/15/2024

809 9425 NC-3812 A.P.SELLAHEWA  03/08/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/14/2024

810 9429 NB-7020 H.A.JAYASOMA  02/17/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/16/2024

811 9441 NB-5612 B.M.R.G.BANDARANAYAKE  02/17/2004 57- 10 MEDAWACHCHIYA KURUNEGALA N  02/16/2024

812 9450 ND-2505 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  02/16/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2022

813 9451 ND-7444 M.P.W P.SENAVIRATHNA  08/02/2004 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  02/10/2024

814 9456 NC-9404 K.P.MADUSANKA.  03/11/2003 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/16/2024

815 9457 NA-7362 G.N.AMARASIRI  02/09/2004 1-  3 WARAKAPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  02/18/2024

816 9459 ND-9185 H.M.A.D.B.HEENKENDA  02/19/2004 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

817 9462 NC-4239 R.U.S.KUMARA  02/19/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/18/2024

818 9467 NC-9466 T.H.R.I.THENUWARA  02/19/2004 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

819 9471 NA-7425 MALLIKA TOURS AND MOTOR CENTRE (PVT) LTD.  02/19/2004 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/18/2024

820 9478 ND-9337 M.PUNGNAWATHIE  02/20/2004 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

821 9480 NB-5274 C.U.K.SAMARAWICKRAMA  02/20/2004 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

822 9483 NB-5913 S.L.LARIFDEEN.  12/01/2003 15-  4 GALNEWA COLOMBO-11 N  02/18/2024

823 9484 ND-2842 Y.A.D.AJITH  02/23/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/22/2024

824 9486 NC-5592 K.A.GUNARATHNE  02/23/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  02/22/2024

825 9487 ND-5825 K.A.GUNARATHNE  02/23/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  02/22/2024

826 9492 NULL E.K.G.JAYANTHA  02/24/2004 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  02/22/2023

827 9494 NG-5837 W.M.S.KANTHI  02/23/2004 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  02/27/2024

828 9497 NA-7388 M.D.D.SENADEERA  09/27/2001 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/01/2024

829 9501 ND-2261 D.M.S.P.DISSANAYAKA  03/15/2004 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

830 9511 NB-8979 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  02/20/2004 22-  8 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  02/19/2024

831 9514 ND-8403 N.K.D.E.SUBASHINI  02/12/2004 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  02/25/2024

832 9530 NB-8562 A.L.G.WIJEDASA  02/27/2004 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  02/26/2024

833 9534 NC-3921 A.W.P.M.GUNASEKARA  02/27/2004 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/26/2024

834 9536 ND-3780 H.K.PREMASIRI  02/27/2004 674-  1 KOTIYAKUMBURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/26/2021

835 9542 NA-7834 D.T.WIJESENA  04/27/2004 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/01/2024

836 9545 NC-1487 T.WIKARAMASGHA  02/11/2004 43/857 VAVUNIYA KANDY N  02/10/2024

837 9549 ND-1265 K.K.A.RATHNAYAKE  03/02/2004 1/744 PADIYAPELELLA COLOMBO-11 N  03/01/2024

838 9552 NC-9015 H.K.G.SIRIL  01/30/2004 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  02/26/2024

839 9553 NB-9973 D.P.I.P.G.DIYALAGODA  02/27/2004 57-  10 MEDAWACHCHIYA KURUNEGALA N  03/02/2024
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840 9556 NC-5119 W.P.S.SILVA  03/03/2004 48- 20 AMBAGASWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  03/02/2024

841 9560 NA-9370 A.M.J.BANDARA  03/03/2004 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  03/02/2024

842 9563 NB-0464 I.S.ARACHCHI  03/03/2004 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  03/02/2021

843 9564 NA-7928 A.M.M.ATHAUDA  03/03/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  03/02/2022

844 9567 NB-1275 D.P.JAYASEELA  03/03/2004 92/929/923-02 NIKAWARATIYA COLOMBO N  02/02/2024

845 9569 ND-4773 N.D.G.P.NEELAWALA  03/04/2004 48- 17 WELIKANDA COLOMBO-11 N  03/03/2024

846 9572 ND-3445 S.E.LILARATHNA  03/04/2004 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

847 9581 NB-5979 B.K.G.SOMADEWA.  05/18/2004 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

848 9582 NC-0623
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/05/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/04/2024

849 9584 NC-4985
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/05/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/04/2024

850 9586 ND-6862 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  03/05/2004 22-  8 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  03/04/2024

851 9587 NF-5276 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/05/2004 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  03/04/2024

852 9593 ND-9993 U.L.RAVINDRA  01/13/2004 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  03/07/2024

853 9608 ND-7869 A.K.G.WIJESINGHA  03/09/2004 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/08/2023

854 9616 NC-4763 H.G.J.SADARUWAN  03/09/2004 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  03/08/2024

855 9625 ND-5078 U.R.PATHIRANA  03/11/2004 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/10/2024

856 9626 ND-7139 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/04/2004 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  03/08/2024

857 9628 NF-8813 W.M.SILVA  11/13/2002 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR LU  03/09/2024

858 9641 NC-2360
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/31/2002 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/14/2024

859 9645 NB-6294 W.A.N.L.WIJERATHNA  03/16/2004 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE N  03/15/2023

860 9646 NULL W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  03/16/2004 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE N  03/15/2023

861 9652 NC-6452 N.WIJERATHNAM  08/03/2004 857 VAVUNIYA ANURADHAPURA N  03/14/2024

862 9654 ND-8000 T.C.D.KALUARACHCHI  03/17/2004 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  03/16/2024

863 9656 NF-2112 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  03/17/2004 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2022

864 9658 NB-9329 M.JAYATHILAKA  03/17/2004 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

865 9664 NC-0633 B.M.WIMALASIRI  03/18/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/17/2024

866 9669 NB-4227 S.M.R.SAMARAKOON.  03/19/2004 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  03/18/2024

867 9670 ND-2081 A.L.G.GUNAPALA  02/27/2004 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  03/18/2024

868 9686 NB-0844 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  03/15/2004 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  03/21/2024

869 9687 NC-3875 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  03/22/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  03/21/2024

870 9688 NG-3841 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  03/22/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  03/21/2024

871 9690 ND-4115 C.J.GALLAGE  03/23/2004 48/218-1 SIRIPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/22/2024

872 9691 NC-3323 V.B.ARIYASENA  03/23/2004 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  08/08/2024

873 9693 NB-8070 H.KUMARASIRI  11/17/1998 9-  2 DIGANA COLOMBO-11 N  03/22/2024

874 9702 NB-6697 U.D.T.PRIYANTHA.  08/01/2003 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  03/23/2024
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875 9704 ND-3137 V.G.KUDABANDA  03/24/2004 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  03/23/2024

876 9706 NC-9934 B.M.J.RAVINDRA  03/24/2004 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  03/23/2024

877 9708 NB-6171 K.M.WIMALASENA  09/10/2001 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/24/2024

878 9725 NC-4553
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/26/2004 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/25/2024

879 9726 NC-4472
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/08/2005 69/15-8 ANURADHAPURA EMBILIPITIYA SE  03/25/2024

880 9732 NB-7825 P.R.K.DODANGOLLA.  03/29/2004 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  03/25/2024

881 9738 NC-2957
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/29/2004 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/28/2024

882 9743 NB-8964 A.M.SENAWIRATHNA  03/30/2004 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  03/29/2024

883 9747 NC-4787 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  03/30/2004 69 KANDY RATNAPURA N  04/29/2023

884 9758 NB-7715 W.L.P.M.SANJEEWA  03/31/2004 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/30/2024

885 9762 NC-5865 W.N.A.SANI  03/31/2004 11/342 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  03/30/2024

886 9772 NC-9107 H.H.DAMMIKA  04/01/2004 60 -3 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  03/31/2022

887 9793 NF-1680 K.G.KANDAGE  03/30/2000 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  03/29/2024

888 9797 NB-2406 U.H.S.RAJ KUMAR  04/06/2004 32-  5 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/05/2024

889 9802 ND-8575 I.P.N.SRILAL  04/08/2004 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  04/07/2024

890 9808 NC-9741 K.G.GUNADASA  05/03/2004 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

891 9811 ND-1148 M.H.H.P.DE SILVA  04/27/2004 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  04/26/2024

892 9818 NC-2682 T.M.R.TENNAKOON  05/13/2004 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/12/2024

893 9819 NB-2842 D.M.WASANTHA  03/13/2002 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  05/12/2024

894 9820 NC-4572 Y.P.J.ABEYWARDHANA  05/13/2004 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  08/31/2023

895 9821 NB-5254 D.D.M.DARMASIRI  05/14/2004 98-  1 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 N  05/13/2024

896 9822 NB-3041 M.A.R.SENARATHNA  05/17/2004 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/16/2024

897 9829 ND-4654 SUJITH ENTERPRISE PVT LTD  08/03/2007 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  08/03/2024

898 9831 NB-8084 R.G.A.RATHNATHILAKA  06/14/2000 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/24/2024

899 9832 NB-3487 R.M.ABEYPALA  05/26/2004 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  05/25/2024

900 9834 GS-4701 V.P.P.K.HAPUDENIYA  01/01/1900 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  05/26/2024

901 9835 NG-9575 V.H.KARANNAGODA  05/27/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  05/26/2024

902 9836 NC-3619 R.S.WIJESORIYA  05/27/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  05/26/2022

903 9837 ND-2025 R.A.J.SENARATHNE  08/18/2005 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/26/2024

904 9839 NC-6496 M.G.CHANDRASIRI. ############# 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  05/31/2024

905 9842 ND-4489 R.M.SAMARASEKARA  05/31/2004 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

906 9843 NB-1629 K.P.W. BALASURIYA  06/01/2004 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  05/31/2024

907 9846 NA-9982 W.M.W.G.K.PADIVITA  06/09/2004 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  06/08/2024

908 9848 ND-4650 P.G.E.C.P.POTHUPITIYA  06/10/2004 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/14/2024

909 9851 ND-2036 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  06/11/2004 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  06/10/2024
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910 9852 ND-2165 S.N.PRASAD  06/11/2004 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

911 9858 NF-7164 D.M.S.P.DISANAYAKA  06/17/2004 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  06/16/2024

912 9859 NA-7516 T.M.U.TENNAKOON  06/21/2004 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/16/2024

913 9861 NA-8715 H.M.S.MENIKE  10/25/2002 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  06/16/2024

914 9866 NE-0587 D.S.C.WICKRAMAARACHCHI  06/24/2004 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  06/23/2024

915 9887 NC-3184 S.S.RATHNAYAKA.  03/04/2004 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  07/05/2024

916 9888 ND-6901 K.D.SOMASIRI  07/06/2004 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  07/05/2024

917 9890 ND-5364 A.W.G.S.SHANTHA  07/12/2004 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

918 9897 NB-2136 P.D.N.DARMADASA  07/13/2004 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  01/15/2024

919 9902 NC-4340 H.S.WIJERATHNA  07/14/2004 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  07/13/2024

920 9904 ND-7962 S.EKANAYAKE  07/14/2004 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  07/14/2024

921 9909 ND-1341 H.M.D.BANDARA  07/19/2004 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 N  07/18/2024

922 9910 NE-9325 J.M.A.INDIKA  02/13/2004 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  07/19/2024

923 9916 ND-4974 G.W.SUMITH  07/22/2004 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  07/21/2024

924 9920 GI-5253 L.K.N.SHANTHA  08/07/1996 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/27/2024

925 9927 ND-7268 S.S.A.A.N.SIRIWARDHENA.  04/07/2004 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  08/01/2024

926 9930 NC-7995 K.GUNADASA  01/28/2004 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/15/2020

927 9933 NB-5501 B.M.N.JEEWANTHA  08/10/1998 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  08/05/2024

928 9935 NB-1112 M.P.D.A.KULATHUNGA.  08/09/2004 509 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  08/05/2024

929 9936 NC-5257 H.M.R.SANJAYA  05/27/2002 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  07/01/2024

930 9938 NULL D.K.DE SILVA  08/11/2004 99- 10 COLOMBO-11 WELIMADA SE  08/10/2023

931 9941 NC-2677 S.M.A.S.SENANAYAKE.  04/07/2004 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

932 9944 NC-9179 G.A.J.CHAMINDA  08/20/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/19/2024

933 9948 NC-5582 S.S.ARACHCHI  04/19/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 SU  09/19/2023

934 9950 NB-7959 D.M.NAMARATHNA  09/29/2003 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  08/22/2024

935 9955 ND-7102 H.M.S.R.BANDARA  08/27/2004 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  08/24/2024

936 9957 NB-5129 E.R.S.G.B.BOGAHAWATHTHA  08/30/2004 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  08/26/2024

937 9958 ND-5738 G.K.U.DAYARATNA  08/30/2004 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/29/2023

938 9959 NB-3528 W.F.PERERA  08/30/2004 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  08/29/2024

939 9963 ND-6738 K.NALANI  09/03/2004 2-  3 COLOMBO-11 AMBALANGODA N  10/15/2023

940 9966 NC-4232 G.G.WIMALASENA  09/06/2004 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  09/05/2023

941 9975 ND-6833 K.G.D.RANASINGHA  05/10/2001 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  09/16/2023

942 9977 NA-2995 W.M.LIONEL  09/20/2004 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  09/19/2023

943 9980 NC-8969 K.G.I.U.K.SOMANUWARA  09/22/2004 49/950 MUTTUR COLOMBO-11 N  09/21/2023

944 9987 ND-6716 K.G.NANDAPALA  09/24/2004 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/23/2023
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945 9992 NB-3524 L.M.M.MUNAWAR  09/27/2004 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  09/26/2023

946 9999 NC-8359 P.RAJENDRAM  10/01/2004 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/30/2023

947 A10008 JI-7040 A.M.W.CHAMINDA  10/04/2004 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  10/03/2023

948 A10017 ND-4067 B.S.R.NISSANTHA  10/08/2004 4-  3 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/07/2023

949 A10021 NC-8092 W.R.F.S.FERNANDO  10/13/2004 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  10/12/2023

950 A10024 NC-7267 M.ABEYSEKARA  10/15/2004 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  10/14/2023

951 A10043 NB-7863 A.M.J.MAHESH  12/10/2004 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/09/2023

952 A10063 NC-1709 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  01/20/2005 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/19/2024

953 A10071 NC-5114 H.R.CHANDRAPALA  02/09/2005 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

954 A10076 NC-7657 M.M.N.WIMALASIRI  12/02/1993 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

955 A10173 NC-4303 H.N.RATNASIRI  07/17/2013 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  08/31/2023

956 A10178 ND-2123 H.MUNASINGHA  05/30/2005 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  05/29/2024

957 A10184 ND-6909 B.P.L.KEERTHISINGHE  06/13/2005 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  06/12/2024

958 A10189 NB-9948 N.G.PEMADASA  06/20/2005 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  06/19/2024

959 A10192 NB-4649 S.K.NANDASENA  06/27/2005 221-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA SIRIPURA N  06/26/2024

960 A10195 NC-9932 J.M.A.INDIKA  07/04/2005 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/28/2024

961 A10201 NB-1342 A.A.W.WIJETHUNGA  07/06/2005 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  07/05/2024

962 A10206 ND-0933 N.H.M.JAYASINGHA  07/11/2005 48- 27/218 KURULUBEDDA MAHIYANGANAYA N  07/10/2024

963 A10208 NB-2918 A.G.PERERA  02/26/2001 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  07/10/2024

964 A10216 NB-4123 W.N.R.B.S. LAKSMAN  07/15/2005 35-  1 AMPARA MATARA N  07/14/2024

965 A10223 NA-7110 A.SAMSAN  07/22/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/21/2024

966 A10224 NB-2683 H.J.W.MENDIS  07/22/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/21/2024

967 A10227 NC-3164 D.R.ABEYWICKRAMASINGHE  07/25/2005 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  07/10/2024

968 A10228 ND-9060 H.R.A.SENANAYAKA  07/25/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/24/2024

969 A10229 ND-9042 H.R.U.SENANAYAKA  07/25/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/24/2024

970 A10230 ND-9028 H.R.A.SENANAYAKA  07/25/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/24/2024

971 A10240 NC-7406 J.A.J.NILAME  08/03/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  08/02/2024

972 A10242 ND-0876 G.A.NIMAL  08/05/2005 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  08/04/2024

973 A10246 NA-1493 W.SENADEERA  08/15/2005 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  08/14/2024

974 A10249 NA-1437 W.H.A.HEMACHANDRA  09/10/2007 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  08/28/2024

975 A10250 ND-8831 W.M.C.J.FERNANDO  08/09/2002 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  08/30/2023

976 A10255 61-1268 A.A.S.UDAYASHANTHA  12/09/2005 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  09/11/2020

977 A10256 NA-1964 G.R.C.WIMALAWEERA  09/21/2005 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  09/20/2023

978 A10282 ND-6114 G.A.U.C.P.WILSON  11/14/2005 677-  4 BULATHKOHUPITIYA AVISSAWELLA N  11/13/2023

979 A10296 NB-8557 Y.K.K.S.A.BANDARA  07/12/2006 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  12/06/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

980 A10303 JJ-2423 M.L.K.CHANDRALATHA  12/28/2005 670 NITTAMBUWA WARAKAPOLA N  12/27/2023

981 A10306 ND-1172 B.W.B.BANDA  01/25/2006 218/685 DEHIATTAKANDIYA HANGURANKETA N  01/24/2024

982 A10311 NB-4003 H.C.JAYAWICKRAMA  02/14/2006 41-2/962 SUNGAVILA KANDY N  02/13/2024

983 A10314 NB-7522 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  02/16/2006 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  02/12/2024

984 A10315 ND-8555 B.NIMALSIRI  02/16/2006 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/15/2024

985 A10316 NB-2992 J.P.G.RAJASINGHA  02/14/2006 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/13/2024

986 A10321 NA-9488 A.L.P.CHANDRASEKARA  02/21/2006 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  02/20/2024

987 A10326 ND-2323 K.D.A.A.WIJESOORIYA  02/22/2006 581-  1 KADURUWELA MATALE N  02/21/2024

988 A10328 NE-0352 N.W.B.CHANDRASENA  10/18/2006 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/22/2024

989 A10330 NC-4265 N.W.B.CHANDRASENA  02/23/2006 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/22/2024

990 A10331 NB-3853 P.A.SIRIWORDHANA  02/23/2006 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  02/22/2024

991 A10336 NB-8058 B.G.AMARASIRI  02/28/2006 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/27/2024

992 A10337 ND-7735 U.L.V.P.PERERA  02/28/2006 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

993 A10344 NA-9919 S.R.N.SURIARACHCHI  03/02/2006 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/01/2024

994 A10345 NE-3329 K.W.SAMARASEKARA  03/06/2006 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  03/15/2024

995 A10346 ND-6947 B.A.C.P.M.PERERA  03/01/2005 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

996 A10361 NC-3569 M.GUNARATNASAMY  03/16/2006 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  03/15/2024

997 A10363 NC-5950 K.A.P.KODITHUWAKKU  03/09/2006 22-  4 AMPARA MAHIYANGANA N  03/08/2024

998 A10365 NE-0407 A.FINNAOUS  03/15/2006 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

999 A10367 ND-8162 P.M.R.A.BANDARA  03/21/2006 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  03/20/2024

1,000 A10370 ND-2465 E.P.M.PATHIRAJA  03/21/2006 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/20/2024

1,001 A10372 NC-3726 S.A.JAYASURIYA  03/23/2006 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  03/22/2024

1,002 A10373 NE-7450 D.A.U.CHANDRATHILAKA  03/23/2006 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  03/22/2021

1,003 A10375 ND-2951 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHANA  03/23/2006 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  03/22/2024

1,004 A10376 NB-8941 H.M.GUNAWARDHANA  03/23/2006 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/22/2024

1,005 A10386 ND-0304 W.A.R.I.LORANCE  03/28/2006 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/27/2024

1,006 A10391 NA-1833 G.M.PERERA  04/04/2006 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  05/03/2024

1,007 A10395 NB-8092 C.P.WIJESURIYA  04/04/2006 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  10/03/2023

1,008 A10396 ND-0468 D.M.G.E.PERIES  04/04/2006 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  04/03/2024

1,009 A10404 NA-8188 R.K.S.BANDARA  04/06/2006 677-  4 BULATHKOHUPITIYA AVISSAWELLA N  04/05/2024

1,010 A10405 NC-8515 J.P.G.RAJASINGHA  04/07/2006 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  04/06/2024

1,011 A10408 NE-1297 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  05/18/2012 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  04/18/2024

1,012 A10413 ND-7309 W.S.S.FERNADO  04/21/2006 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  07/07/2022

1,013 A10415 NB-7644 G.UPALI  04/25/2006 98-  6 BALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  04/24/2024

1,014 A10418 NC-6604 I.A.WILMON  04/27/2006 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  04/26/2024
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1,015 A10419 ND-9554 P.A.JAYASIRI  05/02/2006 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/01/2024

1,016 A10420 NE-0895 P.A.JAYASIRI  05/02/2006 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/01/2024

1,017 A10424 ND-7550 M.ABERATHNA  05/04/2006 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  05/03/2023

1,018 A10427 NC-4456 K.K.S.PRIYALAL  05/04/2006 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  08/31/2023

1,019 A10431 ND-5411 M.S.D.JAYATHILAKA  05/05/2006 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  09/04/2023

1,020 A10432 JV-5411 M.N.JAYATHILAKA  05/05/2006 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  04/10/2023

1,021 A10436 NB-6874 N.H.A.D.SUNIL  05/09/2006 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  05/08/2024

1,022 A10438 NB-6277 W.P.L.M.BANDARA  05/10/2006 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  05/09/2024

1,023 A10440 NB-0233 Y.M.MADDUMABANDA  05/11/2006 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  05/10/2022

1,024 A10442 NA-0032 R.M.DANAPALA  05/11/2006 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  05/10/2024

1,025 A10445 ND-8006 A. SARAVABAWAN  05/15/2006 88-  2 TRINCOMALEE VAVUNIYA N  05/17/2024

1,026 A10446 NC-4236 W.A.J.R.WIJESINGHA  05/16/2006 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA N  05/15/2024

1,027 A10447 NC-4670 A.L.ABOOBAKKAR  05/16/2006 22-  7 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI LU  05/15/2023

1,028 A10450 NA-2050 E.M.PIYASIRI  05/16/2006 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  05/15/2024

1,029 A10451 ND-9851 D.S.Y.CHANDRALAL  05/18/2006 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  07/15/2024

1,030 A10452 NB-8547 E.M.A.K.EKANAYAKA  05/18/2006 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  05/17/2024

1,031 A10455 NC-7590 M.S.W.MORAWAKA  05/18/2006 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  05/17/2023

1,032 A10457 NB-6236 K.G.G.RANASINGHA  05/23/2006 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/22/2024

1,033 A10458 ND-0298 J.DHARMADASA  05/23/2006 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

1,034 A10459 NB-4778 E.M.S.K.EAKANAYAKA  05/23/2006 548-  1 KURUNEGALA GALNEWA N  05/22/2020

1,035 A10467 NB-1094 K.M.A.DISSANAYAKA  05/25/2006 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  05/24/2021

1,036 A10471 ND-9377 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  05/30/2006 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  05/29/2024

1,037 A10472 NF-4572 Y.P.J.ABEYWARDHANA  05/30/2006 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  08/31/2023

1,038 A10482 ND-6709 R.D.L.WEERASIRI  06/01/2006 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY N  05/31/2024

1,039 A10486 NB-4838 A.A.NEETHALATHA  06/01/2006 458-  1 MATHUGAMA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

1,040 A10491 NC-3620 W.M.RUPASINGHE  06/06/2006 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  06/05/2022

1,041 A10498 NB-7081 W.H.C.KUMARA  06/08/2006 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  06/07/2024

1,042 A10499 NC-9744 W.M.I,JAYAWARDHANA  06/08/2006 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  06/07/2024

1,043 A10503 NB-8117 K.M.HEENBANDA  06/12/2006 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  06/11/2024

1,044 A10504 NB-1056 C.A.I.LASANTHA  06/13/2006 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,045 A10506 ND-3885 M.K.RAJAKARUNA  06/13/2006 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  06/12/2024

1,046 A10507 HK-2385 P.V.ANURA  06/13/2006 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  06/12/2024

1,047 A10510 NC-2575 M.M.A.L.B.SUBASINGHA  06/13/2006 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  06/12/2026

1,048 A10513 NC-8658 J.L.BANDULA  06/15/2006 42/384-2 BELIATHTHA KUBURA COLOMBO-11 N  06/14/2024

1,049 A10516 JM-8226 B.P.C.ILANGARATHNA  06/15/2006 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  06/14/2024
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1,050 A10520 ND-2436 Y.E.M.M.G.E.KARUNARATHNA  06/20/2006 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  06/19/2024

1,051 A10524 ND-8802 H.M.SAMAN KUMARA  06/22/2006 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/21/2024

1,052 A10529 NC-9773 A.A.D.C.M.RANATHUNGA  06/22/2006 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  06/21/2024

1,053 A10535 NA-7565 M.A.V.A.FERNANDO  06/27/2006 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  06/26/2024

1,054 A10536 63-0620 J.B.S.ROSHANTHA  06/27/2006 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  06/26/2023

1,055 A10548 ND-3223 D.M.L.C.K.DISANAYAKA  07/04/2006 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/03/2024

1,056 A10552 ND-2336 M.D.S.D.COORAY  07/04/2006 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  07/03/2024

1,057 A10554 NB-4919 V.G.D.C.R.KUMARA  07/04/2006 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  07/03/2024

1,058 A10557 ND-5148 T.W.S.PIYATHILAKA  07/06/2006 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  07/05/2024

1,059 A10561 GI-3745 K.A.R.W.KALUARACHCHI  07/06/2006 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  07/05/2023

1,060 A10562 ND-7608 G.R.R.WIMALASIRI  07/06/2006 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/05/2024

1,061 A10563 NC-2645 W.A.A.N.K.PERERA  07/06/2006 122/467 RAKWANA COLOMBO-11 N  07/05/2024

1,062 A10565 NB-7917 S.T.S.M.SAMARASINGHA  07/06/2006 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/05/2024

1,063 A10567 NC-5653 K.K.D.L.SUJITH  07/06/2006 17-  1 KURUNEGALA PANADURA N  07/05/2024

1,064 A10569 ND-0653 R.M.K.RATHNAYAKA.  07/11/2006 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  07/10/2024

1,065 A10571 NF-1011 CHANDIMAL TRANSPORT (PVT) LTD  07/11/2006 32-  4 COLOMBO-11 TANGALLE SU  07/10/2024

1,066 A10575 NE-7445 M.A.A.R.KUMARA  07/13/2006 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  07/12/2024

1,067 A10576 ND-9034 R.K.AWANTHIKA  07/13/2006 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/12/2023

1,068 A10577 NB-2271 E.S.KARUNARATHNA  07/13/2006 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/12/2024

1,069 A10581 NG-1499 K.G.INDRASIRI  07/18/2006 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/17/2024

1,070 A10582 NC-5977 A.S.CURERA  07/18/2006 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  07/17/2024

1,071 A10583 NE-2116 A.S.CURERA  07/18/2006 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  07/17/2024

1,072 A10590 ND-0251 K.S.K.WIJETHUNGA  07/20/2006 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  07/19/2024

1,073 A10594 NC-3995 A.G.PIYARATHNE  07/18/2007 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  07/19/2024

1,074 A10603 NE-0983 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  07/25/2006 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  07/24/2024

1,075 A10604 NC-4886 P.W.R.DHARMAKEERTHI  07/25/2006 79-  1 COLOMBO-11 WELIMADA N  07/24/2024

1,076 A10609 ND-2835 M MACAS  07/27/2006 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,077 A10610 NA-2589 K.A.M.P.KUMARASINGHA  08/01/2006 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,078 A10611 NA-6769 K.G.ILANGARATHNA  08/01/2006 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  07/31/2024

1,079 A10612 NA-4716 C.A.G.CHAMINDA  08/01/2006 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2022

1,080 A10615 ND-2674 H.C.P.DE SILVA  08/01/2006 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  07/31/2024

1,081 A10619 NB-8743 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  08/01/2006 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/31/2024

1,082 A10620 NB-5156 I. ABEYSINGHE  08/01/2006 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  07/31/2024

1,083 A10628 NC-4209 M.H.R.C.SIRIWARDANA  08/08/2006 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  09/07/2023

1,084 A10632 NB-7537 K.A.MAHINDA  08/08/2006 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  08/14/2023
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1,085 A10633 ND-1899 D.W.A.BANDARA  08/10/2006 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  08/09/2024

1,086 A10640 ND-6014 A.A.P.ROHAN  08/15/2006 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/14/2024

1,087 A10645 NC-3799 D.U.S.D.SILVA  08/15/2006 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  09/14/2023

1,088 A10649 ND-3469 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  08/17/2006 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  08/16/2024

1,089 A10650 NULL W.A.N.L.WIJERATHNA  08/17/2006 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  08/16/2022

1,090 A10652 ND-3668 D.H.J.P.I.P.K.D.SILVA  08/17/2006 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,091 A10656 NC-7806 P.B.SANTY  08/22/2006 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/15/2023

1,092 A10667 NA-6266 S.D.D.U.DISSANAYAKA  08/29/2006 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

1,093 A10671 GN-3098 G.S.S.RAMAN  08/30/2006 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  08/29/2023

1,094 A10681 NE-1966 K.A.MAHINDA  09/04/2006 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  08/14/2023

1,095 A10690 ND-3256 G.G.W.JAYADEWA  09/06/2004 32/49 TRINCOMALEE TANGALLA SE  09/07/2023

1,096 A10703 ND-2404 H.MUNASINGHA  09/14/2006 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,097 A10708 NF-1074 B.M.C.S.KUMARA  09/19/2006 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/18/2023

1,098 A10713 ND-2906 W.L.R. DE ALVIS  09/21/2006 32-7/1 WALASMULLA KANDY SE  09/20/2023

1,099 A10714 ND-3022 R.S.WIJESORIYA  09/21/2006 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  09/20/2022

1,100 A10719 ND-9212 H.BISOMENIKE  09/28/2006 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  09/27/2023

1,101 A10725 NC-0223 D.A.MUNASINGHE  10/03/2006 60 DENIYAYA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/02/2023

1,102 A10727 NB-4692 M.A.M.ZAROOK  10/03/2006 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  10/02/2023

1,103 A10730 NC-2331 B.L.P.NANDANI  10/05/2006 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,104 A10735 NB-0612 W.G.A.S.DE SILVA  10/12/2006 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  10/11/2023

1,105 A10743 ND-9350 K.A.MAHINDA  10/19/2006 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  10/18/2023

1,106 A10745 NC-6965 M.SAMAPALA  10/26/2006 10 KATARAGAMA KANDY SE  10/25/2023

1,107 A10746 NC-6063 M.SAMAPALA  10/26/2006 10 KATARAGAMA KANDY SE  10/25/2023

1,108 A10747 ND-1847 R.S.WIJESORIYA  10/31/2006 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  10/30/2023

1,109 A10749 NB-5604 R.KODITHUWAKKU  11/01/2006 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  10/31/2023

1,110 A10758 ND-9558 R.K.SENAPATHI  11/15/2006 22-  4 AMPARA MAHIYANGANA N  11/14/2023

1,111 A10762 NC-8914 H.L.HEMASIRI  11/16/2006 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  11/15/2021

1,112 A10775 NE-0220 L.H.NANDASIRI  11/22/2006 32/493 ANGUNAKOLAPELESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/21/2023

1,113 A10777 NG-3031 P.S.W.KUMARA  11/22/2006 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  11/21/2023

1,114 A10779 60-9494 M.M.PEIRIS PULLE.  11/23/2006 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  11/21/2023

1,115 A10783 NC-4883 M.W.K.MUNASINGHA  03/23/2022 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/29/2023

1,116 A10784 ND-7785 S.M.A.KARUNARATTNA.  11/30/2006 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  11/29/2023

1,117 A10788 ND-8018 L.D.S.SAMARASINGHE  11/30/2006 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/29/2023

1,118 A10791 HX-7335 W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  11/30/2006 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/29/2023

1,119 A10794 NB-8766 K.A.P.KUMARA  12/05/2006 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  12/04/2023
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1,120 A10795 ND-5412 S.ABESOORIYA  12/06/2006 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,121 A10799 ND-3569 B.W.SHANTHA  12/07/2006 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  12/06/2023

1,122 A10802 NB-4093 S.M.WIMALASENA  12/14/2006 122/210/211 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 N  10/01/2023

1,123 A10806 ND-7343 R.R.P.RAJAPAKSE  12/22/2006 217 /22-4 DEHIATHTHAKANDIYA AMPARA N  12/21/2023

1,124 A10808 ND-6585 T.WIKARAMASGHA  12/27/2006 857 VAVUNIYA ANURADHAPURA N  12/26/2023

1,125 A10814 NC-8741 H.T.M.FERNANDO  03/01/2007 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/28/2024

1,126 A10819 NC-4202 M.SAMAPALA  05/30/2007 333 KATARAGAMA MATARA N  03/01/2024

1,127 A10828 NC-5780 J.A.NIMAL  03/14/2007 285-15 MATHUGAMA ANURADHAPURA SE  03/13/2024

1,128 A10830 NE-1050 U.H.D.MOHAN  03/15/2007 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  03/14/2024

1,129 A10832 NB-6462 I.M.SAJAHAN  03/20/2007 48-  5 ODDAMAWADI COLOMBO-11 SE  03/19/2024

1,130 A10837 ND-7946 W.K.FERNANDO  03/29/2007 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  03/28/2024

1,131 A10838 NC-3147 H.G.S.WIJESINGHE  07/29/2007 22-  4 AMPARA MAHIYANGANA N  05/27/2024

1,132 A10844 NB-7554 P.PIYADASA  04/24/2007 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  04/23/2024

1,133 A10849 ND-4187 G.C.P.JAYATHUNGA  05/08/2007 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  04/25/2024

1,134 A10855 NE-5150 R.M.PODI MENIKE  05/15/2007 3-  1 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA N  05/14/2024

1,135 A10857 NC-3878 W.T.KUMARA  05/15/2007 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  05/14/2024

1,136 A10858 NB-7028 P.A.I.P.KUSUMSIRI  05/15/2007 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/14/2024

1,137 A10859 NA-8633 H.M.C.N.K.HERATH  05/17/2007 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  05/16/2024

1,138 A10860 NB-5920 W.R.JAYASINGHE  05/17/2007 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/16/2024

1,139 A10865 ND-2918 Y.M.WIJESURIYA  05/22/2007 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  05/21/2024

1,140 A10867 GO-3791 D.R.ABEYWICKRAMASINGHE  05/22/2007 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  05/21/2024

1,141 A10875 NA-6293 H.K.D.A.DULASENA  05/29/2007 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/28/2024

1,142 A10878 NA-7727 R.P.A.DHARMAPRIYA  06/07/2007 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/06/2024

1,143 A10879 NF-1966 K.A.MAHINDA  06/01/2007 2/8 MATARA MATALE SE  08/31/2023

1,144 A10880 NF-1669 K.A.MAHINDA  06/01/2007 2/8 MATARA MATALE SE  08/31/2023

1,145 A10881 NB-2250 C.W.WICKRAMASINGHA  06/01/2007 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/31/2024

1,146 A10882 NB-7620 U.S.P.DHARMASIRI  05/06/2007 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,147 A10888 ND-3836 H.W.T.P.JAYALATH  06/07/2007 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,148 A10891 ND-6828 I.H.W.PUSHPAKUMARA  06/12/2007 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2022

1,149 A10892 NC-2358 K.H.P PRIYANKA  06/12/2007 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,150 A10893 ND-3209 A.G.PIYARATHNE  06/12/2007 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/11/2024

1,151 A10894 ND-4889 T.H.KUMANAYAKA  06/14/2007 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/13/2024

1,152 A10896 ND-8214 H.M.SAMAN KUMARA  06/15/2007 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/14/2024

1,153 A10897 NB-8510 M.N.RUPASINGHE  06/19/2007 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,154 A10900 NC-2566 A.M.A.K.ATHAPATHTHU  06/21/2007 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/20/2024
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1,155 A10901 NB-2953 P.A.V.K.GUNAWARDANA  06/21/2007 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  06/21/2024

1,156 A10905 NE-0267 G.A.NANDASIRI  06/26/2007 22/217 PUSSALAWINNA KANDY N  03/29/2024

1,157 A10907 ND-8127 W.B.G.A.T.GAMINI  06/26/2007 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/14/2023

1,158 A10908 ND-5668 W.B.G.A.T.GAMINI  04/23/2013 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  06/25/2021

1,159 A10909 NE-0556 T.M.N.SENAVIRATHNA  06/26/2007 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/25/2024

1,160 A10911 NC-4660 M.H.H.P.DE SILVA  06/28/2007 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  06/27/2024

1,161 A10914 NC-2367 M.H.H.P.DE SILVA  07/05/2007 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  07/04/2024

1,162 A10920 ND-6814 J.J.S.FERNANDO  07/10/2007 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  09/09/2023

1,163 A10928 ND-2599 A.G.JAYANATH  07/17/2012 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  07/18/2021

1,164 A10931 ND-0606 A.M.SENAWIRATHNA  07/12/2007 27/218/75 THANAMALWILA ANURADHAPURA N  07/11/2024

1,165 A10934 ND-4014 K.A.A.S.SENARATHNA  07/12/2007 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  07/11/2023

1,166 A10935 NULL E.P.DAMINDA  07/12/2007 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  07/11/2022

1,167 A10936 NC-6136 M.D.S.D.COORAY  07/24/2007 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  07/23/2024

1,168 A10937 NC-1384 U.S.P.DHARMASIRI  07/24/2007 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  07/23/2024

1,169 A10942 NB-5209 A.A.W.WIJETHUNGA  07/26/2007 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  07/25/2024

1,170 A10943 NA-6100 W.D.AMARASIRI  07/26/2007 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  07/25/2024

1,171 A10944 NC-2486 W.A.R.PRASANGA  07/27/2007 497 SURIYAWEWA EMBILIPITIYA N  07/26/2024

1,172 A10947 NC-6148 W.S.PREMALAL  07/31/2007 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  07/30/2024

1,173 A10948 NC-9469 D.G.MALDENIYA  07/31/2007 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  07/30/2023

1,174 A10949 NC-9141 S.V.THALAGALA  07/31/2007 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  07/30/2024

1,175 A10950 NC-9044 U.J.C.K.JAYALATH  08/02/2007 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/01/2024

1,176 A10954 NF-9367 T.H.M.S.KUMARA  08/03/2007 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/02/2024

1,177 A10957 NC-2333 P.A.S.S.KUMARA  08/07/2007 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 N  08/06/2024

1,178 A10958 NC-1459 R.A.H.J.ATHTHANAYAKA  08/07/2007 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/06/2024

1,179 A10960 ND-7564 K.THIRUVILANGAM  08/10/2007 48- 13 THIRIKKOVIL COLOMBO-11 N  08/09/2024

1,180 A10963 NB-0707 K.L.R.J.LIYANAGE.  08/14/2007 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  08/13/2024

1,181 A10966 ND-6555 W.D.A.C.FERNANDO  08/16/2007 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  08/15/2023

1,182 A10967 ND-2009 M.D.S.D.COORAY  08/16/2007 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  08/15/2024

1,183 A10972 ND-9668 W.A.N.P.BANDARA  08/23/2007 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  08/22/2023

1,184 A10977 NC-7534 B.W.SHANTHA  08/24/2007 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  08/23/2023

1,185 A10979 ND-6830 M.D.MUNASINGHA  08/30/2007 48/218 DEHIATTAKANDIYA COLOMBO-11 N  08/29/2024

1,186 A10981 ND-1948 D.L.SOMARATHNA  09/04/2007 35 GALLE AMPARA N  09/04/2023

1,187 A10983 JW-2093 T.D.HETTIARACHCHI  09/05/2007 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  09/04/2023

1,188 A10986 ND-1937 D.L.SOMARATHNA  09/06/2007 35 GALLE AMPARA N  09/05/2023

1,189 A10987 NA-6354 I.D.A.NISHANTHA  09/06/2007 34-4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2021
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1,190 A10993 ND-6737 B.P.PALIHAWADANA  09/11/2007 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2022

1,191 A10997 NC-6044 P.B.G.THARINDA  09/17/2007 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/16/2024

1,192 A11006 NF-6152 R.U.S.KUMARA  10/05/2007 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 SU  09/24/2024

1,193 A11007 ND-8025 P.V. WIJAYADASA  10/05/2007 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  10/04/2023

1,194 A11010 NB-3256 H.R.H.SENEVIRATNA  10/17/2007 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  10/16/2023

1,195 A11014 NC-9344 W.R.F.S.FERNANDO  10/30/2007 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  10/29/2023

1,196 A11015 NC-6093 H.G.D.APPUHAMI  10/31/2007 42/430 MORAWAKA COLOMBO-11 N  10/30/2023

1,197 A11016 ND-9989 W.A.S.A.K.WEERASINGHA  11/01/2007 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  08/31/2023

1,198 A11020 ND-6215 W.S.D.R.FERNANDO  11/09/2007 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/08/2023

1,199 A11023 ND-3449 K.D.C.J.KUMARA  11/19/2007 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  10/01/2023

1,200 A11025 NB-6974 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  11/20/2007 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE N  11/19/2023

1,201 A11028 NB-3876 W.K.P.I.PADMAKANTHI  11/22/2007 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,202 A11029 NC-2671 H.A.A.N.SOMACHANDRA  12/04/2007 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  12/03/2023

1,203 A11035 NULL N.G.PREMASIRI  12/14/2007 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  12/13/2022

1,204 A11038 NC-7641 R.D.S.RUWAN  12/20/2007 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,205 A11040 NULL T.M.B.N.THENNAKOON  12/27/2008 314/22-4 BADULLA AMPARA N  12/26/2022

1,206 A11041 NA-6716 H.A.SAMARASEKARA  12/31/2007 348 NITTAMBUWA RUWANWELLA N  12/30/2023

1,207 A11044 ND-3013 R.A.J.L.RANASINGHE  01/01/2008 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  12/31/2023

1,208 A11046 NC-6149 G.G.L.A.SHANTHII  01/04/2008 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  01/03/2024

1,209 A11050 ND-0736 W.J.P.KUMARA  01/11/2008 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  01/10/2024

1,210 A11054 NB-6131 W.A.A.S.GUNASENA  08/02/2013 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA N  01/23/2024

1,211 A11057 NB-5228 B.M.M.BANDARA  01/25/2008 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  01/24/2024

1,212 A11061 ND-6455 H.M.T.M.SAMARAWICKRAMA  02/05/2008 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  02/04/2024

1,213 A11062 ND-0654 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  02/08/2008 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  02/07/2024

1,214 A11070 NC-7874 M.M.S.KUMARA  02/19/2008 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  02/18/2023

1,215 A11071 NB-1778 I.S.M.H.HAMEEN  02/25/2008 47-  3/328 LUNUWATTA KANDY N  03/03/2024

1,216 A11072 NB-7377 H.N.JAYATHISSA  02/27/2008 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  02/26/2024

1,217 A11074 NULL W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  03/04/2008 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  09/03/2023

1,218 A11076 NE-4488 L.K.H.PADMASIRI  03/10/2008 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  06/17/2024

1,219 A11077 ND-8391 I.V.A.D.P.M.EDWARD  03/11/2008 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  03/10/2024

1,220 A11093 NB-3902 K.G.RATHNAPALA  05/23/2008 449 KARANDANA HORANA N  05/22/2024

1,221 A11094 NB-9967 M.K.S.L.KUMARA  05/27/2008 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/26/2024

1,222 A11099 NC-3840 R.A.A.BENEDICK  06/13/2008 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  06/09/2024

1,223 A11101 NB-5245 M.S.W.MORAWAKA  06/23/2008 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  06/22/2024

1,224 A11107 ND-0267 A.M.A.K.ATHAPATHTHU  08/04/2008 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  07/31/2024
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1,225 A11113 NC-8202 R.G.JAYANTHA  08/18/2008 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,226 A11115 NA-9795 M.U.S.MARASINGHA  08/20/2008 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  03/05/2024

1,227 A11116 NC-6487 S.E.KALUPAHANA  08/21/2008 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  08/20/2021

1,228 A11119 ND-4096 T.H.KAMAL  08/22/2008 2/368 URUBOKKA COLOMBO-11 N  08/21/2024

1,229 A11123 ND-0718 M.A.U.AMARAJEEWA  07/22/2008 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  07/21/2024

1,230 A11125 ND-1612 D.R.UDUGAMA  08/27/2008 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  08/26/2022

1,231 A11127 NA-5861 U.P.M.MOHAN  08/28/2008 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  08/27/2024

1,232 A11136 ND-3276 N.H.A. AMARASINGHE  09/26/2008 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  09/25/2023

1,233 A11147 NC-6554 J.DHARMADASA  11/03/2008 32-  2 LUNUGAMVEHERA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/02/2023

1,234 A11154 NC-3713 N.K.L.WIJESIRI  12/05/2008 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  12/04/2023

1,235 A11156 NB-6839 A.U.W.N.A.PUSHPAKUMARA  01/07/2009 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY N  01/06/2024

1,236 A11160 NC-7854 A.P.S.WEERARATHNA  02/20/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,237 A11161 NB-5149 J.D.N.JAYAWEERA  03/03/2009 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

1,238 A11162 ND-0980 D.G.G.BANDARA  03/05/2009 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  03/04/2024

1,239 A11166 NC-0873 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  03/31/2009 22-2/883 AKKARAIPATTU KANDY N  03/30/2024

1,240 A11168 NA-7236 S.M.LEELAWATHI  05/07/2009 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

1,241 A11172 NA-7694 K.A.KUMARASINGHE  04/21/2009 34-4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,242 A11173 NC-4857 K.B.N.P.PERERA  04/21/2009 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

1,243 A11176 NB-8570 U.L.V.P.PERERA  07/27/2009 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,244 A11177 NC-9855 U.L.V.P.PERERA  04/28/2009 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

1,245 A11178 NB-7064 U.L.V.P.PERERA  04/28/2009 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/01/2024

1,246 A11183 ND-9132 H.U.SIRIPALA  05/05/2010 488 BALANGODA HATTON N  05/05/2024

1,247 A11187 NC-8601 SUN BEAM MOTOR COMPANY(PVT)LTD  05/15/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,248 A11188 NA-7369 J.A.T.I.JAYASINGHE  05/18/2009 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  05/17/2024

1,249 A11190 NC-8631 A.B.K.JAYASENA  05/18/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,250 A11191 ND-3243 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  05/19/2009 38-  1 COLOMBO-11 MAHIYANGANAYA SE  08/31/2023

1,251 A11192 NC-3597 A.K.H. HALPAGE  05/21/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,252 A11194 ND-6315 R.A.C.SRIPATHI  05/21/2009 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

1,253 A11195 NC-2409 K.D.JAYALATH  05/26/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,254 A11197 ND-0335 N.M.KUMARA  05/26/2009 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  07/01/2022

1,255 A11198 NB-2354 L.P.FERNADOPULLE  05/26/2009 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2021

1,256 A11201 ND-7463 W.C.WIJAYASOORIYA  06/04/2009 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2023

1,257 A11202 NC-8712 D.F.A.JAYAKODY  06/08/2009 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

1,258 A11208 NB-0524 K.D.P.D.SILVA  06/18/2009 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  06/17/2024

1,259 A11209 ND-3188 D.M.S.P.DISSANAYAKA  06/18/2009 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

1,260 A11211 ND-0609 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  06/19/2009 21-  6 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  10/22/2023

1,261 A11212 ND-5938 K.K.D.N.RENUKA KANNANGARA  06/23/2009 17 KANDY PANADURA N  01/01/2024

1,262 A11218 ND-4883 L.A.D.GUNAPALA  06/25/2009 17 PANADURA KANDY N  06/24/2024

1,263 A11220 NC-9662 K.S.KUMARA  06/29/2009 99- 10 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,264 A11221 NC-8538 W.D.UPASENA  06/29/2009 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,265 A11222 NC-6896 P.R.K.DODANGOLLA.  06/30/2009 17 KANDY PANADURA N  06/29/2024

1,266 A11223 62-9789 P.D.P.PIYASENA  06/30/2009 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2024

1,267 A11231 NC-2077 T.B.AMARASINGHE  07/14/2009 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SU  07/15/2024

1,268 A11234 NB-8006 P.R.K.DODANGOLLA.  07/17/2009 17 KANDY PANADURA N  03/30/2024

1,269 A11236 ND-2483 N.S.JAYAWICKRAMA  07/23/2009 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,270 A11239 ND-1153 P. RAMASINGHA  08/04/2009 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/13/2024

1,271 A11240 ND-5207 K.S.KUMARA  08/11/2009 314/580/15-7 BANDARAWELA VAVUNIA SE  11/06/2023

1,272 A11242 ND-4271 K.S.KUMARA  08/17/2009 99- 10 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,273 A11243 NC-8436 M.G.J.A.K.S.JAYAWARDHANA  08/17/2009 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  08/12/2024

1,274 A11245 ND-6661 W.F. VIJAWARDANA.  08/19/2009 57/904 DEMATAWEWA KURUNEGALA N  08/18/2024

1,275 A11252 NF-7666 LLOYDS GROUP OF COMPANY(PVT)LTD  09/02/2009 48- 12 COLOMBO-11 AKKARAIPATTU LU  09/01/2023

1,276 A11257 NC-8514 M.S.I.PRIYANTHA  09/16/2009 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024

1,277 A11258 NB-2433 H.M.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/17/2009 4-11/174 CHILAW MHARAGAMA N  06/19/2024

1,278 A11259 NB-8505 P.A.V.K.GUNAWARDANA  09/22/2009 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  02/20/2024

1,279 A11260 NB-6749
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/23/2009 4-  3 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/21/2023

1,280 A11262 NC-0214 W.J.M.AMRAWATHI  09/24/2009 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/17/2023

1,281 A11263 NB-7804
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 09/24/2009 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  12/23/2019

1,282 A11267 NA-6480 W.WIJEDASA  09/28/2009 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  07/01/2024

1,283 A11269 ND-2868 M.E.PADMAWATHIE  10/02/2009 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,284 A11270 NC-6963 N.M.AMBAGAHADOOWA  10/02/2009 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,285 A11272 NB-5268 N.P.J.PREMARATNA  10/09/2009 38-  3 COLOMBO-11 DEHIATTAKANDIYA SE  08/31/2023

1,286 A11276 ND-4714 L.H.NANDASIRI  10/16/2009 32/493 ANGUNAKOLAPELESSA COLOMBO-11 SU  10/01/2023

1,287 A11282 NE-0866 S.S.ARACHCHI  10/27/2009 32/574 ANGUNAKOLAPELESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/01/2023

1,288 A11283 NC-7961 N.WIJERATHNAM  10/27/2009 86-  2 VAVUNIYA AKKARAIPATTU SE  10/26/2023

1,289 A11287 NE-7405 A.A.PIYASIRI  11/05/2009 18-  6 BAGAWANTALAWA COLOMBO-11 N  06/30/2024

1,290 A11288 NG-4678 GAMAGE MOTORS(PVT)LTD  11/05/2009 69/015-7 EMBILIPITIYA VAVUNIA SE  10/22/2023

1,291 A11289 NG-5299 GAMAGE MOTORS(PVT)LTD  11/05/2010 69/015-7 EMBILIPITIYA VAVUNIA SE  11/05/2023

1,292 A11290 ND-3587 GAMAGE MOTORS(PVT)LTD  11/05/2009 122/210-5 SEWANAGALA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/11/2023

1,293 A11291 NF-4588 GAMAGE MOTORS(PVT)LTD  11/05/2009 122/210-5 SEWANAGALA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,294 A11294 ND-0324 D.A.GURUSINGHE  11/09/2009 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023
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1,295 A11299 ND-7466 P.PASUPATHY  11/17/2009 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 N  04/19/2024

1,296 A11300 HA-8815 A.B.I.SIRIKANDARASA  11/17/2009 86-  1 BATTICALOA VAVUNIYA N  11/16/2023

1,297 A11301 NC-3203 N.M.L.N.NAWARATHNA  11/18/2009 48-27/21 MAHIYANGANAYA RANSALATENNA N  05/30/2024

1,298 A11305 NC-2501 P.M.U.KAMAL  11/24/2009 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2022

1,299 A11307 NC-7431 W.S.BANDARA  11/25/2009 22-  6-  2 NUWARAGALA KANDY N  11/24/2023

1,300 A11313 NC-1879 N.J.MANCHANAYAKA  12/09/2009 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  12/08/2023

1,301 A11315 NC-7571 I.D.K.ABEYSEKARA  12/11/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  12/10/2023

1,302 A11317 NC-7712 B.W.SHANTHA  06/17/2008 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  12/31/2023

1,303 A11318 ND-2066 C.S.THENNAKOON  12/16/2009 18-2/711 DAYAGAMA COLOMBO-11 LU  06/08/2024

1,304 A11321 ND-4502 M.G.C.I.PERERA  12/21/2009 401 COLOMBO-11 ELPITIYA N  10/15/2022

1,305 A11323 NB-8518 R.A.R.A.KUMARA  12/24/2009 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,306 A11326 NC-3907 K.G.U.A.KARIYAWASAM  01/04/2010 42/  8 MAPALAGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,307 A11327 NC-7301 M.A.P.BUDDHIKA  01/04/2010 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/01/2023

1,308 A11328 NC-6217 W.M.S.KUMARA  01/05/2010 98-  6 BALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  01/15/2024

1,309 A11329 NG-6676 T.B.AMARASINGHE  01/06/2010 99-  8 COLOMBO-11 PASSARA SU  07/15/2024

1,310 A11331 NC-0574 M.A.DHARMAWARDANA  01/07/2010 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  01/06/2024

1,311 A11333 ND-3306 E.M.SOMAPALA  01/08/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024

1,312 A11336 NC-0939 A.A.NEETHALATHA  01/11/2010 315/1 HORANA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

1,313 A11337 NB-7702 M.K.SHANTHI  01/11/2010 403 NELUWA MATUGAMA N  07/03/2024

1,314 A11345 ND-0608 K.K.A.ABEYRATHNA  02/02/2010 38-  3 DEHIATTAKANDIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/01/2024

1,315 A11347 NB-7396 H.M.P.HETTIARACHCHI  02/03/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  02/02/2024

1,316 A11348 NC-3510 S.D.M.JOSEPH  02/05/2010 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  02/04/2024

1,317 A11352 NC-3670
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/12/2010 22/218/75 ANURADHAPURA AMPARA N  02/11/2024

1,318 A11354 62-3479 R.MAHENDRARASA  02/17/2010 88-  2 TRINCOMALEE VAVUNIYA N  02/16/2024

1,319 A11357 NB-9305 D.P.N.DE SILVA  02/22/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,320 A11359 NC-7530 N.WICKRAMANAYAKA  02/23/2010 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  06/09/2024

1,321 A11360 NC-8672 K.E.UDENDRA  02/23/2010 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/14/2024

1,322 A11364 ND-3996 P.A.MADHAWA  03/01/2010 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/15/2023

1,323 A11365 ND-4905 W.A.P.DE SILVA  03/04/2010 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,324 A11367 NC-3257 I.D.A.KUMARA  03/05/2010 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

1,325 A11368 NC-5382 N.WIJERATHNAM  03/10/2010 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/09/2024

1,326 A11372 ND-8081 W.A.JAYASENA  03/18/2010 497 EMBILIPITIYA SURIYAWEWA N  03/17/2024

1,327 A11374 ND-6872 M.A.PEMADASA  03/22/2010 363/  1 MIDDENIYA WELI-OYA N  03/21/2024

1,328 A11376 ND-9051 H.A.I.N.HETTIARACHCHI  03/30/2010 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  03/29/2024

1,329 A11378 ND-2973 D.M.S.HEMAMALA  04/01/2010 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 
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VALIDITY

1,330 A11383 NB-7927 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  04/19/2010 38-  4 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  07/26/2024

1,331 A11384 NB-8741 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  04/23/2010 38-  4 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  03/22/2024

1,332 A11388 NE-8871 R.A.S.SIRIWARDANA  05/03/2010 857 VAVUNIYA ANURADHAPURA N  05/02/2024

1,333 A11393 ND-0883 K.D.PATRICK  05/05/2010 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  03/06/2024

1,334 A11395 ND-4059 K.S.NISHANTHA  05/07/2010 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  05/06/2024

1,335 A11407 NB-9783 N.S.W.RATNAYAKA  05/26/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,336 A11409 NB-3573 D.M.P.SOMADASA  06/01/2010 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  05/31/2024

1,337 A11414 NB-7547 K.S.KUMARA  06/04/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024

1,338 A11418 NC-3490 K.H.FERNANDO  06/11/2010 4-1-1 NEGOMBO THALAIMANNAR N  06/09/2023

1,339 A11420 ND-1524 W.J.A.NANDANA  06/14/2010 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  06/13/2024

1,340 A11422 NF-4597 D.A.GURUSINGHE  06/15/2010 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,341 A11423 NC-3752 N.W.SENADHIRATNA  06/15/2010 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,342 A11424 NC-2328
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/15/2010 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,343 A11426 NC-6055 T.B.AMARASINGHE  06/17/2010 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SU  07/15/2024

1,344 A11429 NB-8738 M.P.DISHANTHA  06/22/2010 488 HATTON BALANGODA N  06/21/2024

1,345 A11437 NB-6778 A.B.SAMMOON  07/08/2010 48- 14 COLOMBO-11 KATHTHANKUDI SE  12/08/2023

1,346 A11439 NB-3913 A.B.SAMMOON  07/09/2010 48- 14 COLOMBO-11 KATHTHANKUDI SE  12/08/2023

1,347 A11444 HW-0756 A.G.A.BUDDHIKA  08/05/2010 335-1 TISSA TANAMALVILA N  08/03/2024

1,348 A11452 NA-2528 H.G.K.DAYATHILAKA  08/18/2010 335-1 TISSA TANAMALVILA N  08/17/2024

1,349 A11460 NC-1837 A.A.SIRIPALA  08/26/2010 335-1 TANAMALVILA TISSA N  08/25/2024

1,350 A11461 NA-8667 E.C.WICKRAMASINGHE  08/27/2010 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  08/26/2024

1,351 A11472 ND-6846 N.A.WIJERATHNA  09/07/2010 363-2 PEELLA SOORIYAWEWA N  09/06/2023

1,352 A11475 NB-2438 H.K.U.INDIKA  09/08/2010 363-2-1 HAKMANA SOORIYAWEWA N  09/07/2024

1,353 A11483 ND-3348 M.R.SOMAPALA  09/09/2010 363-18 WALASMULLA WELIARA N  09/08/2023

1,354 A11484 NC-3662 S.WENGAPPULLI  09/13/2010 333 KATARAGAMA MATARA N  09/12/2023

1,355 A11570 ND-5891 R.HETTIGAMA  10/07/2010 363- 11 WALASMULLA EMBILIPITIYA N  10/06/2023

1,356 A11621 NB-7494 A.WANNIARACHCHI  10/26/2010 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  10/25/2023

1,357 A11857 NC-9227 N.WIJERATHNAM  12/13/2010 86- 6 VAVUNIA KALMUNAI SE  12/12/2023

1,358 A12293 NA-6131 P.F.N.PULLE  03/24/2011 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  03/23/2024

1,359 A12499 NB-9784 H.M.L.SUBHASHANI  06/21/2011 401-1 ELPITIYA ALUTHGAMA N  06/20/2024

1,360 A12622 NB-1628 J.R.K.JAYASEKARA  10/03/2011 345 THIHAGODA KATARAGAMA N  10/02/2023

1,361 A12795 62-6628 M.B.CHANDRASIRI  02/24/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  10/23/2022

1,362 A12801 60-2932 W.A.P.THISERA  03/01/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/23/2021

1,363 A12877 ND-3237 H.A.G.YASAWARDHANA  05/14/2012 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  05/13/2024

1,364 A12937 62-8491 W.A.R.GUNARATNA  07/17/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/16/2024
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1,365 A12938 61-0009 E.P.TUDER  07/17/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/16/2024

1,366 A12945 NB-1707 M.M.D.J.A.APPUHAMI  07/25/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/24/2023

1,367 A12946 62-1311 J.M.H.SUSANTHA  07/26/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/25/2024

1,368 A12947 30-6389 W.D.A.C.FERNANDO  07/26/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/25/2024

1,369 A12950 29-8133 W.A.C.P.WICKRAMASINGHE  07/30/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/29/2024

1,370 A12956 61-4095 T.D.SAMARATHUNGA  08/03/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  08/02/2024

1,371 A12957 62-2995 G.D.PREMAWATHI  08/03/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  08/02/2024

1,372 A13021 61-0160 I.R.T.FERNANDU  09/24/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  09/23/2020

1,373 A13056 61-6060 W.G.O.KUMARA  10/30/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  10/29/2023

1,374 F11445 NE-7135 B.A.G.J.BALASOORIYA  08/11/2010 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  09/10/2023

1,375 F11446 NF-7979 E.M.T.S.EKANAYAKA  08/12/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  08/11/2024

1,376 F11451 NC-0903 P.K.ANANDA  08/16/2010 3-4 COLOMBO-11 HAMBANTHOTA N  08/15/2024

1,377 F11454 ND-6256 T.S.JAYAWICKRAMA  08/18/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/17/2024

1,378 F11455 NC-8456 W.M.PREMACHANDRA  08/18/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/17/2023

1,379 F11456 NB-1070 M.C.S.FERNADO  08/20/2010 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  08/19/2024

1,380 F11457 NA-8740 K.H.A.I.KALYANI  08/23/2010 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  08/22/2024

1,381 F11458 NB-1742 K.H.A.I.KALYANI  08/23/2010 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  08/22/2024

1,382 F11463 ND-1753 H.N.L.JAYANANDA  09/01/2010 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  08/31/2021

1,383 F11464 ND-5578 A.M.T.S.KUMARA  09/01/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  08/31/2023

1,384 F11466 ND-6651 M.J.M.NILAM  09/01/2010 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  08/31/2024

1,385 F11476 NC-2580 M.J.M.NILAM  09/08/2010 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  09/07/2023

1,386 F11477 NB-5345 R.P.NEKETHGE  09/08/2010 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  09/07/2023

1,387 F11478 NA-9242 N.B.F.FERNANDO  09/08/2010 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  09/07/2023

1,388 F11479 NC-4611 M.M.AHIYATH  09/08/2010 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/07/2024

1,389 F11481 ND-7685 E.M.A.C.EKANAYAKA  09/09/2010 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  09/08/2023

1,390 F11482 NA-9566 P.KARUNARATNA  09/09/2010 470-  2 RATNAPURA AVISSAWELLA N  01/15/2024

1,391 F11485 HN-5757 R.K.L.SILVA  09/13/2010 48- 19 KADURUWELA KATHTHANKUDI N  09/12/2023

1,392 F11490 ND-4918 W.H.L.NALINI  12/29/2021 EX1-25/450 MATHARA PANADURA SU  12/29/2023

1,393 F11493 NC-9133 S.M.DILSAD  09/15/2010 6/ 57/540 GALNEWA COLOMBO-11 N  09/14/2023

1,394 F11494 NC-6540 H.K.R.SOYSA  09/15/2010 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  09/14/2023

1,395 F11495 NC-9365 G.J.C.PERERA  09/16/2010 17-  1 PANADURA KURUNEGALA N  03/15/2024

1,396 F11496 NULL A.A.M.RIZNI  09/16/2010 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  09/15/2020

1,397 F11497 ND-6623 J.WASANTHA  09/16/2010 168/002 URUBOKKA KELLA N  09/15/2023

1,398 F11498 NC-0557 D.M.L.L.DISSANAYAKE  09/17/2010 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  09/16/2023

1,399 F11501 NC-4006 K.L.S.PRIYANTHA  09/17/2010 122/210 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA N  09/16/2023
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1,400 F11502 NB-2377 I.M.D.R.RAJAPAKSHA  09/17/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/16/2023

1,401 F11503 NC-7485 M.M.K.BANDARA  09/20/2010 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  09/19/2023

1,402 F11504 NB-5286 L.G.L.P.K.AMARASINGHE  09/20/2010 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/19/2023

1,403 F11507 NC-2305 N.M.S.R.FERNANDO  09/20/2010 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  09/19/2023

1,404 F11508 ND-4122 N.M.S.R.FERNANDO  12/30/2011 4-3/842-1 COLOMBO-11 PULMUDE SE  09/19/2023

1,405 F11510 ND-7140 D.C.P.DASSANAYAKA  09/21/2010 15/819 COLOMBO-11 NANDIKADAL SE  09/20/2023

1,406 F11511 NC-6996 L.H.NANDASIRI  09/21/2010 31 MATARA BANDARAWELA N  09/20/2023

1,407 F11512 NB-3281 M.G.G.D.FERNANDO  09/21/2010 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  09/20/2023

1,408 F11513 NE-0377 L.H.NANDASIRI  09/21/2010 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  09/20/2023

1,409 F11514 NC-9476 S.M.B.Y.BANDARA  09/23/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  09/22/2023

1,410 F11517 ND-6891 G.D.D.APPUHAMY  09/23/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  09/22/2023

1,411 F11519 NA-7322 A.M.I.CADER  09/23/2010 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  09/22/2023

1,412 F11521 NC-4751 I.P.VITHARANAGE  09/24/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  09/23/2023

1,413 F11523 NC-0674 U.K.M.KANDAMBI  09/27/2010 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  09/26/2022

1,414 F11527 ND-8265 G.E.P.COSTA  09/27/2010 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  09/26/2023

1,415 F11528 ND-9165 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  09/27/2010 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

1,416 F11529 NULL W.A.L.RASIKA  09/28/2010 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/27/2022

1,417 F11532 NC-9902 P.G.D.N.DEEPIKA  09/28/2010 15-  5 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  09/27/2023

1,418 F11533 NA-2411 K.H.A.N PRDEEP  09/29/2010 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  09/28/2023

1,419 F11534 NE-0332 H.H.JAYANTHA  09/29/2010 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  09/28/2023

1,420 F11536 NB-8053 S.A.S.D.S.GUNAWARDHANA  09/29/2010 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/28/2021

1,421 F11538 NB-7414 M.R.K.PARIDA  09/29/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  09/28/2023

1,422 F11544 NC-6818 A.M.I.CADER  09/30/2010 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  09/29/2023

1,423 F11549 NB-5304 J.M.A.K.JAYASUNDARA  10/01/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/30/2023

1,424 F11550 NB-7398 H.W.NISHANTHA  10/04/2010 270/17/2 NEGOMBO MATARA N  08/14/2024

1,425 F11551 ND-8792 D.L.S.INDIKA  10/04/2010 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  10/03/2023

1,426 F11552 NC-8330 M.A.I.C.PERERA  10/04/2010 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  10/03/2023

1,427 F11553 ND-0349 N.R.L.ARACHCHI  10/04/2010 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/03/2023

1,428 F11558 ND-5049 C.S.HETTIARACHCHI  10/05/2010 43-  1 KANDY MANNAR SE  10/04/2023

1,429 F11560 NC-2015 D.D.R.ASANKA  10/06/2010 497 SOORIYAWEWA EMBILIPITIYA N  10/05/2023

1,430 F11561 ND-4667 J.A.RANAWEERA  10/06/2010 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  10/05/2023

1,431 F11563 NB-5919 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  10/06/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/05/2020

1,432 F11564 NB-0845 B.K.PARANAWITHANA  10/06/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/05/2023

1,433 F11565 NC-8628 M.V.S.PERERA  10/06/2010 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY N  10/05/2023

1,434 F11566 ND-3720 S.A.GUNAWARDANA.  10/06/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  10/05/2023
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1,435 F11567 NULL K.L.SAMARASENA  10/06/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  10/05/2023

1,436 F11572 ND-6682 R.P.S.D.KUMARA  10/07/2010 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  10/06/2023

1,437 F11574 NC-7285 N.L.D.P.RUWANTHA  10/08/2010 315/1 HORANA KANDY SE  10/07/2023

1,438 F11575 ND-0323 D.SAMMIKA  10/08/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  10/07/2023

1,439 F11576 NC-8530 D.L.A.JAYALATH  10/08/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

1,440 F11577 NC-2401 R.M.U.C.S.RATNAYAKA  10/08/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/07/2023

1,441 F11579 NC-2750 R.M.ROHITHA  10/08/2010 38-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/07/2023

1,442 F11581 NC-9380
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 10/11/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/07/2024

1,443 F11582 NC-4272 W.G.BANDA  10/11/2010 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  10/10/2023

1,444 F11583 NF-8563 Y.P.J.ABEYWARDHANA  10/11/2010 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  10/10/2023

1,445 F11585 ND-8745 D.M.A.K.K.DULWALA  10/11/2010 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  10/10/2023

1,446 F11586 NC-8560 K.THIRUVILANGAM  10/12/2010 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  10/11/2023

1,447 F11587 ND-1050 N.B.ELIKEWELA  10/12/2010 17 PANADURA KANDY N  10/11/2020

1,448 F11590 ND-5223 P.RAJENDRAM  10/13/2010 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/12/2023

1,449 F11592 NB-8327 S.H.G.R.DASANAYAKA  10/13/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  08/14/2024

1,450 F11594 NA-9131 B.H.A.GNASENA  10/14/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  10/13/2023

1,451 F11595 ND-2441 H.N.JAYATHISSA  10/14/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  10/13/2023

1,452 F11597 NA-7276 G.N.PADMASIRI  10/15/2010 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  10/14/2021

1,453 F11598 NC-0202 G.G.S.GUNATIKE  10/01/2010 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  10/14/2023

1,454 F11601 ND-0285 M.M.R.J.SAMARAWEERA  10/15/2010 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  10/14/2023

1,455 F11603 NC-2370 D.S.KUMARA  10/18/2010 69 RATNAPURA KANDY N  10/17/2023

1,456 F11604 NB-9361 M.D.YAPA  10/19/2010 EX1-85/360 AKURESSA COLOMBO 11 SU  10/19/2023

1,457 F11605 ND-3951 A.MUBARAK  10/19/2010 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  10/18/2023

1,458 F11606 NB-1464 M.M.M.SALEEM  10/20/2010 48- 12 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 SE  10/19/2023

1,459 F11611 ND-7064 A.M.ADAMBAWA  10/21/2010 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  10/20/2023

1,460 F11612 NF-5216 K.S.KUMARA  10/21/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024

1,461 F11615 ND-2705 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  10/25/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  10/24/2023

1,462 F11617 NE-0313 T.WAMADEVA  10/25/2010 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SE  08/31/2023

1,463 F11618 NB-6769 M.M.A.M.BANDARA  10/25/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/24/2023

1,464 F11620 ND-2202 W.S.D.R.FERNANDO  10/26/2010 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/07/2023

1,465 F11622 NB-7985 R.A.P.A.RANASINGHA  10/26/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/25/2023

1,466 F11623 ND-1300 W.M.D.A.B.WEERASOORIYA  10/26/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  10/25/2023

1,467 F11624 NC-8222 H.N.JAYATHISSA  10/26/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  10/25/2023

1,468 F11625 NC-6249 B.M.S.PREMARATHNA  10/26/2010 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/25/2023

1,469 F11627 NC-6117 D.L.S.INDIKA  10/26/2010 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  10/25/2023
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1,470 F11629 NB-3771 T.A.PRIYANTHA  10/26/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  10/25/2023

1,471 F11632 NB-2412 V.K.R.C.S.KARUNARATHNA  10/28/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,472 F11633 NB-6263 W.PEMADASA  10/28/2010 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  10/27/2023

1,473 F11638 NE-4718 D.M.PIYATHISSA  10/28/2010 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/27/2023

1,474 F11639 NB-4735 I.L.HALALDEEN  10/29/2010 48/962 SUNGAVILA KALMUNAI N  10/28/2023

1,475 F11640 NC-7151 J.M.RIZWAN  10/29/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  10/28/2023

1,476 F11643 NULL H.A.G.L.KEERTHIRATHNA  10/29/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  10/28/2023

1,477 F11644 NB-8513 P.V.M.VITHANA  10/29/2010 482-  1 MATHUGAMA MANANA N  10/28/2023

1,478 F11648 NB-6111 G.M.GUNATILAKA  11/01/2010 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  10/31/2022

1,479 F11649 ND-9214 I.M.N.JAYAWEERA  11/01/2010 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  10/31/2023

1,480 F11651 NC-7554 H.A.D.M.THERESITA  11/02/2010 4-  9 COLOMBO-11 ANAMADUWA LU  11/01/2021

1,481 F11652 NC-5037 U.S.P.PERERA  11/01/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  11/06/2023

1,482 F11653 ND-8558 R.N.L.JAYARATNA  11/02/2010 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  11/01/2023

1,483 F11654 ND-9169 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  11/02/2010 49/867 PULMUDE COLOMBO-11 SE  11/01/2023

1,484 F11656 NF-7441 T.B.AMARASINGHE  11/02/2010 48- 12 COLOMBO-11 AKKARAIPATTU SU  11/01/2023

1,485 F11657 NF-9925 T.B.AMARASINGHE  11/02/2010 48- 12 COLOMBO-11 AKKARAIPATTU SU  11/01/2023

1,486 F11659 NC-8220 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  11/03/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  11/02/2023

1,487 F11660 ND-3041 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  11/03/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  11/02/2023

1,488 F11662 NF-5500 U.A.S.K.PERERA  11/03/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  11/02/2023

1,489 F11664 NB-5166 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  11/03/2010 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/02/2023

1,490 F11669 ND-1853 W.D.R.PRASAD  11/04/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/03/2023

1,491 F11675 NB-1836 C.U.K.SAMARAWICKRAMA  11/04/2010 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  11/03/2023

1,492 F11677 NF-4678 M.A.KUMARA  11/08/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  11/07/2023

1,493 F11679 NF-6935 L.N.RUPASINGHE  11/08/2010 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  11/07/2023

1,494 F11680 NC-9973 R.KARUNANITHY  11/08/2010 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/07/2023

1,495 F11681 ND-0890 R.G.WICKRAMARATNA  11/08/2010 48- 20 AMBAGASWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  11/07/2023

1,496 F11683 NULL E.M.A.K.EKANAYAKA  11/09/2010 48- 27 KURUNEGALA WELIKANDA N  11/08/2023

1,497 F11686 NC-5605 H.N.M.P.N.NARASINGHE  11/09/2010 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/08/2023

1,498 F11687 NC-4358 G.G.N.S.KUMARA  11/09/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  11/08/2023

1,499 F11690 NC-9051 K.S.K.WIJETHUNGA  11/10/2010 69-  4 KANDY AVISSAWELLA N  03/27/2024

1,500 F11691 NC-5537 M.R.I.KUMARI  11/10/2010 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  11/09/2023

1,501 F11692 NC-9052 K.S.K.WIJETHUNGA  11/10/2010 69-  4 KANDY AVISSAWELLA N  11/09/2023

1,502 F11693 NC-5790 G.D.G.D.S.KUMARI  11/10/2010 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  11/09/2023

1,503 F11694 ND-1326 P.H.D.H.SENARATNA  11/10/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/09/2023

1,504 F11696 ND-7996 A.M.C.B.ATAPATTU  11/10/2010 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  11/09/2023
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1,505 F11697 ND-6419 W.G.S.A.K.MAITHRIPALA  11/11/2010 52-  8 DIYASENPURA KANDY N  11/10/2023

1,506 F11699 NB-8498 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  11/11/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  11/10/2023

1,507 F11700 NC-8551 W.M.N.JAYAWARDANA  11/11/2010 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  09/04/2023

1,508 F11701 NC-6263 R.D.R.DAMAYANTHI  11/11/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  11/10/2023

1,509 F11703 NC-9726 D.A.JAYATHILAKA  11/11/2010 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  11/10/2023

1,510 F11704 NC-3988 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  11/11/2010 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA N  11/10/2023

1,511 F11707 NC-0869 G.H.D.P.S.KUMARA  11/12/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  11/11/2023

1,512 F11708 NC-9226 S.R.J.ROHANA  11/12/2010 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/11/2023

1,513 F11709 NB-6706 B.N.DAYARATHNA  11/12/2010 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/11/2023

1,514 F11712 NC-7021 I.D.P.K.MENDIS  11/12/2010 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  11/11/2023

1,515 F11714 NB-1758 P.P.C.SAMARASEKARA  11/12/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/11/2023

1,516 F11715 NB-6489 P.P.C.SAMARASEKARA  11/15/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/14/2023

1,517 F11717 NB-8156 I.D.A.KUMARA  11/15/2010 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

1,518 F11718 NE-0746 C.N.C.GRERO  11/15/2010 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/15/2024

1,519 F11720 NB-8090 N.D.P.S.KARANDAGOLLA  11/15/2010 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  11/14/2023

1,520 F11722 NC-2495 R.D.GUNASENA  11/15/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  11/14/2023

1,521 F11723 NE-1319 E.U.P.RANDENIYA  11/15/2010 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/14/2023

1,522 F11724 ND-0707 K.L.S.THARANGA  11/15/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  11/14/2023

1,523 F11725 NA-2621 P.P.C.SAMARASEKARA  11/15/2010 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  11/14/2023

1,524 F11726 NC-5485 N.P.N.DILRUK  11/16/2010 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/15/2024

1,525 F11728 NA-9479 S.R.M.P.SAMARANAYAKA  11/16/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  11/15/2023

1,526 F11730 NB-6055 T.A.N.W.M.R.A.T.ABHAYAKOON  11/16/2010 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  11/15/2023

1,527 F11734 NC-4661 V.DISSANAYAKA  11/18/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  11/17/2023

1,528 F11735 NA-8718 A.L.G.VIMALASURIYA  11/18/2010 49-  1 KURUNEGALA TRINCOMALEE N  11/17/2023

1,529 F11738 ND-9102 P.H.G.CHANDRASIRI  11/18/2010 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  11/17/2023

1,530 F11739 NB-6392 H.N.JAYATHISSA  11/19/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  11/18/2023

1,531 F11741 ND-0246 P.CHANDRANI  11/19/2010 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  11/18/2023

1,532 F11742 NA-9733 A.M.T.ARNEEN  11/19/2010 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  11/18/2023

1,533 F11744 NB-8734 J.A.V.JAYASINGHA  11/19/2010 22-  8 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/18/2023

1,534 F11745 NB-1814 W.SUMANAWATHI  11/22/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  11/21/2023

1,535 F11748 NC-5299 K.H.A.P.DE SILVA  11/22/2010 79-  1 COLOMBO-11 WELIMADA LU  11/21/2023

1,536 F11751 NB-3583 K.H.A.P.DE SILVA  11/22/2010 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/21/2023

1,537 F11752 ND-0884 M.A.PUSHPACHANDRA  11/22/2010 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  11/21/2023

1,538 F11754 NC-1335 S.R.A.R.SAMARATUNGA  11/23/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/22/2023

1,539 F11756 NB-1073 N.HEWAGE  11/23/2010 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  01/15/2024
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1,540 F11757 NC-0874 L.WIMALAGUNASEKARA  12/28/2021 EX1-25/450 MATHARA PANADURA SU  09/28/2023

1,541 F11759 ND-8924 L.P.I.N.PATHIRANA  11/23/2010 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  11/22/2023

1,542 F11760 NB-4589 G.L.R.KUMARA  11/23/2010 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  11/22/2023

1,543 F11762 ND-0009 H.H.A.PRASAD  11/23/2010 493-  2 KIRIIBBAN ARA MATARA N  11/22/2023

1,544 F11766 NC-4939 R.M.SENANAYAKA  11/24/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  11/23/2023

1,545 F11768 ND-0619 W.M.I,JAYAWARDHANA  11/24/2010 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  11/23/2023

1,546 F11772 HL-6081 K.A.R.DAYANANDA  11/25/2010 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  11/24/2023

1,547 F11773 NB-2866 H.M.R.S.B.RANATUNGA  11/25/2010 662-  1 KANDY MAWANELLA N  11/24/2023

1,548 F11774 NC-3512 L.K.H.A.W.DE SILVA  11/25/2010 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  11/24/2023

1,549 F11776 ND-6858 N.M.R.A.S.NAVARATNA  11/25/2010 857 ANURADHAPURA VAVUNIYA N  11/24/2023

1,550 F11777 NC-4231 J.P.DHARMABANDU  11/25/2010 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/24/2024

1,551 F11778 ND-4008 L.K.H.R.T.KUMARA  11/25/2010 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  11/24/2023

1,552 F11782 NC-6837 N.P.J.PREMARATHNA  11/25/2010 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  11/24/2023

1,553 F11785 NB-0550 S.N.N.SIRISENA  11/25/2010 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  11/24/2023

1,554 F11786 ND-7509 J.M.J.BANDARA  11/25/2010 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  11/24/2023

1,555 F11787 JK-1379 A.A.P.JANAKA  11/26/2010 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/25/2023

1,556 F11789 NC-7468 M.D.K.DISSANAYAKA  11/26/2010 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  11/25/2023

1,557 F11791 ND-8974 A.W.A.KUMARI  11/26/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  11/25/2023

1,558 F11793 NA-2064 W.S.D.WETTASINGHA  11/26/2010 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  11/25/2023

1,559 F11794 NC-6710 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  11/26/2010 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA N  11/25/2023

1,560 F11795 NB-0420 D.K.P.PREMATHILAKA  11/26/2010 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  11/25/2022

1,561 F11797 ND-2975 C.N.C.GRERO  11/26/2010 13-  2 DAYAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/25/2023

1,562 F11798 NC-1987 W.M.A.P.K.WIJETHUNGA  11/26/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  11/25/2023

1,563 F11799 ND-5839 R.M.D.B.RANAWEERA  11/26/2010 52-  3 KANDY HINGURAKGODA N  11/25/2023

1,564 F11801 ND-7087 H.M.A.MANJULA  11/29/2010 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  11/28/2023

1,565 F11805 ND-2787 K.A.S.KUMARA  11/29/2010 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/15/2024

1,566 F11808 ND-0579 D.L.S.INDIKA  11/30/2010 45 TRINCOMALEE KANDY N  11/29/2023

1,567 F11809 NB-6900 Y.L.M.JAHUFER  11/30/2010 48-12/962 SUNGAVILA AKKARAIPATTU N  11/29/2023

1,568 F11811 NE-8828 M.D.DHANAJEEWA  11/30/2010 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  11/29/2023

1,569 F11812 ND-9027 N.A.D.G.G.L.APPUHAMI  11/30/2010 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  11/29/2023

1,570 F11815 NC-9113 M.W.RANJITH  11/30/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  11/29/2023

1,571 F11817 NG-4879 U.P.S.PRIYADARSHANA  12/01/2010 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/30/2023

1,572 F11819 ND-7570 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  12/01/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  11/30/2023

1,573 F11820 NC-1811 U.M.L.WEERASOORIYA  12/01/2010 488 BALANGODA HATTON N  11/30/2023

1,574 F11821 NC-2753 N.W.SENADHIRATNA  12/01/2010 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  11/30/2023
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1,575 F11824 NB-9381 A.P.SENAKA  12/02/2010 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 SU  12/01/2023

1,576 F11825 NB-4599 P.W.JAYAKODI  12/03/2010 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/02/2023

1,577 F11827 ND-7056 H.W.DAMAYANTHI  12/03/2010 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  12/02/2023

1,578 F11828 NA-8207 R.M.N.K.RATHNAYAKA  12/03/2010 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  12/02/2023

1,579 F11829 NG-0707 U.M.P.M.CHAMINDA  12/03/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  08/14/2024

1,580 F11830 ND-6129 T.M.L.ANANDA  12/03/2010 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/02/2023

1,581 F11831 ND-3927 M.N.N.FERNANDO  12/06/2010 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  12/05/2022

1,582 F11833 ND-0698 K.T.J.A.PERERA  12/06/2010 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  12/05/2023

1,583 F11834 ND-9163 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  12/06/2010 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  12/05/2023

1,584 F11836 ND-4750 S.A.D.N.SUBASINGHA  12/06/2010 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  12/05/2023

1,585 F11837 NB-6385 G.KALUARACHCHI  12/07/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  08/14/2024

1,586 F11838 NA-9775 E.A.S.CHANDRAKUMARA  12/07/2010 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  12/06/2023

1,587 F11839 NB-1777 R.S.WIJESORIYA  12/07/2010 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  02/06/2024

1,588 F11840 NC-4689 S.V.THALAGALA  12/07/2010 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  12/06/2023

1,589 F11841 ND-8338 A.L.G.P.CHANDRASIRI  12/07/2010 15- 17 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  12/06/2023

1,590 F11843 ND-6128 P.LALANI  12/08/2010 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  12/07/2023

1,591 F11847 NC-5246 M.A.A.R.KUMARA  12/09/2010 48-33 KALAHAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/08/2023

1,592 F11849 ND-3326 R.M.P.C.RATNAYAKA  12/09/2010 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  12/08/2023

1,593 F11850 NC-0837 D.M.G.A.DISSANAYAKA  12/09/2010 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  12/08/2023

1,594 F11854 NA-9688 P.M.R.A.BANDARA  12/10/2010 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  12/09/2023

1,595 F11858 ND-0321 A.C.SANDANAYAKA  12/13/2010 18-  2 COLOMBO-11 HATTON LU  12/12/2023

1,596 F11859 NH-0066 T.R.N.A.SENAWIRATHNA  12/14/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA SE  12/13/2023

1,597 F11860 NG-3571 M.A.A.PRIYANTHA  12/14/2010 3-1/339 COLOMBO 11 MIDDENIYA N  12/13/2023

1,598 F11861 JT-7904 S.W.C.SILVA  12/14/2010 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM LU  12/13/2023

1,599 F11862 NC-2520 K.L.SAMARASENA  12/14/2010 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  12/13/2023

1,600 F11864 NC-9859 H.L.D.C.P.SENARATHNA  12/15/2010 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  12/14/2019

1,601 F11865 ND-0649 W.M.G.DARMAWARDHANA  12/15/2010 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/14/2023

1,602 F11866 ND-9151 M.A.P.PUSHPAKUMARA  12/15/2010 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  12/14/2023

1,603 F11869 NB-1695 S.R.A.R.SAMARATUNGA  12/17/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/16/2023

1,604 F11870 ND-6501 S.R.A.R.SAMARATUNGA  12/17/2010 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/16/2023

1,605 F11871 NC-4717 K.U.SOMARATNA  12/23/2010 2-  3 COLOMBO-11 AMBALANGODA LU  12/22/2023

1,606 F11876 NC-9241 A.A.N.NILMINI  12/27/2010 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  12/26/2023

1,607 F11880 ND-8322 I.B.M.L.M.SHRIYA  01/03/2011 34-4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  01/02/2023

1,608 F11881 NC-6931 E.M.KUMARIHAMI  01/04/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  01/03/2024

1,609 F11882 ND-2817 J.A.NIMAL  01/05/2011 458-  1 KANDY MATHUGAMA SE  01/04/2024
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1,610 F11883 ND-9005 U.K.M.T.KUMARI  01/04/2011 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  01/03/2024

1,611 F11887 ND-4265 S.G.PREMAWARDANA  01/06/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/05/2024

1,612 F11889 ND-8367 S.M.M.P.SATHKUMARA  01/06/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/05/2024

1,613 F11890 ND-5740 V.P.SIRIL  01/06/2011 42-  9 TAWALAMA COLOMBO-11 N  01/05/2024

1,614 F11894 ND-9167 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  01/07/2011 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  01/06/2024

1,615 F11896 ND-3662 K.A.M.SILVA  01/07/2011 5/ 57/540 GALNEWA KATUNAYAKA N  01/06/2023

1,616 F11897 NA-8487 Y.H.P.D.THUSHARA  01/07/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  01/06/2024

1,617 F11898 ND-0647 N.B.F.FERNANDO  01/07/2011 4/844 COLOMBO-11 SRIPURA SE  01/06/2024

1,618 F11900 ND-0423 P.M.NADEER  01/10/2011 22-9 NINDAVUR COLOMBO-11 LU  01/09/2024

1,619 F11909 NA-9909 D.N.JINASENA  11/01/2011 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  01/10/2024

1,620 F11912 NC-5488 H.A.C.A.PIYATHISSA  01/12/2011 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  01/11/2024

1,621 F11914 NC-6497 A.K.NAMAL  01/13/2011 122/210-  2 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/12/2024

1,622 F11916 NE-1115 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  01/13/2011 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  01/12/2024

1,623 F11920 ND-7110 L.S.R.M.JAYATHILAKA  01/14/2011 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  01/13/2023

1,624 F11921 NA-9529 W.N.SIRIWARDANA  01/14/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  01/13/2024

1,625 F11922 NC-7701 D.L.S.INDIKA  01/14/2011 45 TRINCOMALEE KANDY N  01/13/2024

1,626 F11925 NC-8904 K.A.M.SILVA  01/14/2011 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  01/13/2023

1,627 F11926 NC-7678 G.G.S.THILAKARATHNE  01/14/2011 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  01/13/2024

1,628 F11927 NC-1761 R.S.ABEWARDANA  01/17/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  01/16/2024

1,629 F11929 NC-2692 S.R.A.R.SAMARATUNGA  01/17/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  01/16/2024

1,630 F11930 ND-8746 N.K.B.T.B.NARASINGHE  01/17/2011 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/16/2024

1,631 F11931 ND-8359 W.P.N.WIJESHINGHE  01/17/2011 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/16/2024

1,632 F11935 NE-0055 C.P.WIJESURIYA  01/17/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/16/2024

1,633 F11938 NC-9288 N.V.VIPULAGUNA  01/18/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/17/2024

1,634 F11939 NH-0727 M.S.M.PERERA  01/18/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/17/2024

1,635 F11943 NC-6368 A.D.KARUNARATHNA  01/20/2011 4 MANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  01/19/2024

1,636 F11945 NA-8998 N.D.P.D.ABEYSEKARA  01/20/2011 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  01/19/2024

1,637 F11947 NE-0574 W.A.S.A.K.WEERASINGHA  01/20/2011 45 KANDY TRINCOMALEE N  01/19/2024

1,638 F11949 NG-3322 E.M.K.EKANAYAKA  01/21/2011 17 KANDY PANADURA N  01/20/2024

1,639 F11950 ND-4147 S.SAMARASOORIYA  01/20/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  01/20/2024

1,640 F11958 NE-9595 S.GUNAWARDANA  01/21/2011 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/20/2024

1,641 F11961 ND-1845 S.P.C.SENARATHNA  01/24/2011 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  01/23/2021

1,642 F11962 NB-6486 H.M.D.P.BANDARA  01/24/2011 22-12 KANDY MAHAOYA N  01/23/2024

1,643 F11969 NC-5725 N.H.N.K.JAYASENA  01/25/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  01/24/2024

1,644 F11971 NB-7899 H.N.JAYATHISSA  01/25/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  01/24/2024
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1,645 F11972 NC-8757 R.M.N.K.RATHNAYAKA  01/26/2011 221-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA SIRIPURA N  01/25/2024

1,646 F11974 NC-8506 M.I.DILSHAN  01/26/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  01/25/2024

1,647 F11975 NC-9485 K.L.NIROSH  01/26/2011 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  01/25/2024

1,648 F11977 NC-5483 M.I.DILSHAN  01/26/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  01/25/2024

1,649 F11978 NB-7264 N.N.LAKMAL  01/26/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/25/2023

1,650 F11979 NC-9760 P.J.C.INDRAJITH  01/26/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/25/2024

1,651 F11988 ND-0272 D.THISENDIRAN  01/27/2011 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 N  01/26/2024

1,652 F11989 NA-9246 M.H.M.JAUFER  01/27/2011 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  01/26/2024

1,653 F11992 ND-6922 S.GANESHWARAN  01/27/2011 88-  2 TRINCOMALEE VAVUNIYA N  01/26/2024

1,654 F11996 NA-8840 R.D.M.J.C.KUMARIHAMI  01/27/2011 79-  1 COLOMBO-11 WELIMADA SE  01/26/2024

1,655 F12004 NB-7836 R.A.P.I.WEERASINGHE  01/28/2011 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/27/2024

1,656 F12006 NC-5955 K.K.S.PREMRATHNE  01/28/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  01/27/2024

1,657 F12009 NC-2578 A.U.JAYARATHNA  01/31/2011 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  01/30/2024

1,658 F12010 ND-4568 J.A.RANAWEERA  01/31/2011 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/30/2024

1,659 F12011 NA-2054 S.R.M.S.PUSHPAKUMARI  02/01/2011 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  01/31/2024

1,660 F12015 NC-9277 G.S.A.BANDULA  02/01/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  01/31/2024

1,661 F12024 NA-8534 W.M.S.WEERASURIYA  02/02/2012 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/01/2024

1,662 F12036 NC-6248 M.H.D.R.B.I.APPUHAMI  02/03/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  02/02/2024

1,663 F12038 ND-2374 R.A.Y.A.S.RAJAPAKSHA  02/03/2011 470 AVISSAWELLA EHELIYAGODA N  02/02/2021

1,664 F12041 NC-5295 S.V.THALAGALA  02/03/2011 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  02/02/2024

1,665 F12042 NC-8425 D.P.S.DIAS  02/03/2011 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 LU  02/02/2024

1,666 F12044 NC-6727 M.H.S.HARSHAKA  02/07/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  02/06/2024

1,667 F12046 ND-7619 R.M.B.M.SUDEERA  02/07/2011 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  02/06/2024

1,668 F12048 NC-8849 R.S.WIJESORIYA  02/07/2011 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/06/2024

1,669 F12054 ND-4152 E.J.P.I.NILMINI  02/08/2011 49/950 MUTTUR COLOMBO-11 N  02/07/2024

1,670 F12056 NC-7801 K.H.S.S.NISHANTHIE  02/09/2011 32-  4 COLOMBO-11 TANGALLE N  02/08/2022

1,671 F12058 NB-6562 W.P.N.WIJESHINGHE  02/09/2011 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/08/2024

1,672 F12059 ND-8971 W.P.N.WIJESHINGHE  02/09/2011 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/08/2024

1,673 F12060 NA-9719 E.M.A.C.EKANAYAKA  02/09/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  02/08/2024

1,674 F12066 ND-6378 J.M.V.S.JAYASUNDARA  02/10/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  02/09/2024

1,675 F12068 NB-6129 B.M.D.P.KUMARA  02/10/2011 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/09/2024

1,676 F12069 ND-1846 G.N.PERERA  02/10/2011 17/15-1-1 PANADURA ANURADHAPURA N  02/09/2024

1,677 F12070 ND-2494 N.G.A.S.SIRINILWALA  02/11/2011 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  02/10/2024

1,678 F12072 NB-6694 P.PASUPATHY  02/11/2011 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  02/10/2024

1,679 F12073 63-3479 A.M.J.GUNAWARDANA  02/11/2011 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  02/10/2024
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1,680 F12075 NA-9820 S.A.PREMARATHNA  02/11/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/10/2024

1,681 F12078 ND-4401 M.M.HASSAN  02/11/2011 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  02/10/2024

1,682 F12081 NC-4816 N.A.H.U.SAMPATH  02/14/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  02/13/2024

1,683 F12087 NE-1090 S.S.P.WIJESINGHE  02/14/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  02/13/2024

1,684 F12091 NA-9362 W.P.N.WIJESHINGHE  02/07/2011 7 KALPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/06/2024

1,685 F12092 NB-4552 R.S.WIJESORIYA  02/07/2011 11-  1 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/06/2024

1,686 F12096 NC-7358 H.K.T.CHAMINDA  02/14/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/13/2024

1,687 F12097 NC-5237 P.K.S.T.C.KUMARASINGHE  02/14/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/13/2024

1,688 F12098 NF-7789 W.R.P.FERNANDO  02/15/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  02/14/2024

1,689 F12099 NA-9901 H.C.P.DE SILVA  02/15/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  02/14/2024

1,690 F12105 ND-1941 S.A.J.SAKALASOORIYA  02/15/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  02/14/2023

1,691 F12107 ND-4882 M.G.C.I.PERERA  02/15/2011 401 COLOMBO-11 ELPITIYA N  10/15/2022

1,692 F12109 NC-7529 J.H.E.B.JAYAMAHA  02/18/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/17/2024

1,693 F12110 NA-9858 K.G.SUNIL  02/18/2011 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,694 F12111 ND-4627 S. J. ANTHONY  02/18/2011 48- 13 COLOMBO-11 THIRIKKOVIL N  02/17/2024

1,695 F12113 NF-6030 G.NIHAL  02/18/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/17/2024

1,696 F12114 NB-5227 G.M.S.GUNAWARDANA  02/18/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  02/17/2022

1,697 F12115 NC-1814 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  02/18/2011 549/580 KURUNAGALA HANDUNGAMUVA N  02/17/2024

1,698 F12116 NB-4480 S.P.C.SENARATHNA  02/18/2011 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  02/17/2024

1,699 F12118 NB-3397 N.G.N.WARNAKULASOORIYA  02/21/2011 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  02/20/2024

1,700 F12121 ND-4784 P.D.C.T.KUMAA  02/21/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  02/20/2024

1,701 F12122 NF-8181 U.P.S.PRIYADARSHANA  02/21/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/20/2024

1,702 F12123 NC-6162 K.WEERASURIYA  02/21/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  02/20/2023

1,703 F12124 NE-0871 S.GUNAWARDANA  02/21/2011 79 NUWARA ELIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/20/2024

1,704 F12125 NB-7257 B.EDIRISINGHE  02/21/2011 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/20/2024

1,705 F12127 ND-9347 P.D.M.DAMAYANTHI  02/21/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  02/20/2024

1,706 F12129 NC-8966 K.D.C.J.KUMARA  02/21/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/20/2024

1,707 F12134 NB-8057 H.A.S.JAYARATHNA  02/22/2011 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  02/21/2024

1,708 F12135 ND-4064 K.PREMARATHNA  02/22/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/21/2024

1,709 F12136 NC-5525 G.H.D.T.ARIYASENA  02/22/2011 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  02/21/2024

1,710 F12138 NC-2749 A.A.P.CHINTHAKA  02/22/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/21/2024

1,711 F12142 NG-7361 W.M.R.S.PERIS  02/22/2011 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  02/21/2024

1,712 F12144 ND-3992 K.W.K.RANGAJEEWA  02/22/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  02/21/2024

1,713 F12150 NF-7215 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  02/23/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  02/22/2024

1,714 F12155 NB-4535 M.GUNADASA  02/23/2011 507 KURUNEGALA KEGALLE N  02/22/2024
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1,715 F12156 NA-9832 M.M.ARIYARATNE  02/23/2011 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  02/22/2024

1,716 F12157 ND-4019 N.B.ELIKEWELA  02/24/2011 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  02/23/2023

1,717 F12158 ND-4023 N.B.ELIKEWELA  02/24/2011 17 KANDY PANADURA SE  02/23/2024

1,718 F12159 NC-4646 K.A.V.K.J.KARUNANAYAKA  02/24/2011 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 LU  02/23/2024

1,719 F12163 ND-2440 R.D.S.M.DISSANAYAKA  02/24/2011 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  02/23/2024

1,720 F12164 NC-8186 W.G.N.N.JAYALATH  02/24/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/23/2024

1,721 F12168 ND-1421 G.D.C.S.WIJERATHNE  02/24/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  02/23/2024

1,722 F12169 NC-7039 E.J.P.S.PRIYANKARA  02/24/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,723 F12175 NB-1774 D.P.L.A.DHARMASIRI  02/28/2011 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/27/2024

1,724 F12176 NA-9940 K.P.S.KUMARA  02/28/2011 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  02/27/2024

1,725 F12177 ND-2510 R.R.S.MARASINGHE  02/28/2011 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW LU  02/13/2024

1,726 F12178 NA-6956 D.L.S.INDIKA  02/28/2011 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  02/27/2024

1,727 F12179 NC-8622 N.D.WARUSHAWITHANA  02/28/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  02/27/2024

1,728 F12181 ND-4448 G.H.L.PADMAKUMARA  02/28/2011 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  02/27/2024

1,729 F12184 NC-0225 R.J.P.K.RUBASINGHA  02/28/2011 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/27/2024

1,730 F12186 NA-9465 H.N.D.GABRIYAL  03/01/2011 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  02/28/2024

1,731 F12188 NA-8594 B.A.G.J.BALASOORIYA  03/01/2011 17/ 48 PANADURA KADURUWELA SE  02/28/2024

1,732 F12190 NB-3137 H.A.A.N.SOMACHANDRA  03/03/2011 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  04/02/2023

1,733 F12195 NC-0568 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  03/03/2011 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  03/02/2024

1,734 F12196 ND-6551 M.N.N.NAKULUGAMUWA  03/03/2011 52-  8 DIYASENPURA KANDY N  03/02/2024

1,735 F12197 NE-1126 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  03/03/2011 22-  8 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/02/2024

1,736 F12200 NC-5501 M.S.CHANDANA  03/04/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  03/03/2024

1,737 F12203 ND-3812 M.A.K.SAUMYALATHA  03/04/2011 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  03/03/2024

1,738 F12208 NC-4051 M.K.C.KULASINGHA  03/07/2011 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  03/06/2024

1,739 F12209 NC-6128 RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  03/08/2011 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  03/07/2021

1,740 F12217 NC-6630 R.M.SENANAYAKA  03/08/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/07/2024

1,741 F12219 NB-0475 S.M.S.SAMARASINGHE  03/08/2011 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/07/2023

1,742 F12227 NF-3333 E.M.T.S.EKANAYAKA  03/09/2011 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/08/2024

1,743 F12228 NC-6748 G.S.A.BANDULA  03/09/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/08/2024

1,744 F12230 ND-9970 M.N.P.FERNANDO  03/10/2011 857 ANURADHAPURA VAVUNIYA N  03/09/2024

1,745 F12232 NF-7707 G.G.W.KUMARA  03/15/2011 49/866 KINNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/10/2024

1,746 F12235 NB-1115 L.P.BINDUHEWA  03/11/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  03/10/2024

1,747 F12237 NB-4955 G.N.PADMASIRI  03/11/2011 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  03/10/2024

1,748 F12239 NB-0659 A.L.G.C.K.WIMALASOORIYA  03/11/2011 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  03/10/2024

1,749 F12240 NB-6580 R.WICKRAMAKALUTHOTA  03/11/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/10/2024



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

1,750 F12244 NC-6509 L.Y.K.SARATHCHANDRA  03/14/2011 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/13/2022

1,751 F12246 NC-5076 G.G.S.THILAKARATHNE  03/14/2011 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  08/31/2023

1,752 F12247 ND-6940 D.G.U.KUMARASIRI  03/14/2011 31-  1 MATARA NUWARAELIYA N  03/13/2024

1,753 F12249 NC-6532 W.P.A.G.LICHCHAVI  03/15/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  08/14/2024

1,754 F12252 NULL M.S.W.MORAWAKA  03/15/2011 470 AVISSAWELLA EHELIYAGODA N  03/15/2023

1,755 F12255 ND-3006 J.K.S.R.PERERA  03/15/2011 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  03/14/2024

1,756 F12259 NC-8910 N.G.W.M.SENARATH  03/16/2011 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  03/15/2024

1,757 F12262 JD-0380 E.M.S.D.EKANAYAKE  03/16/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  03/15/2024

1,758 F12264 ND-4821 A.G.T.D.JAYAWEERA  03/16/2011 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  03/15/2024

1,759 F12269 NB-0106 A.M.N.W.M.R.S.S.ATHURUPANA  03/18/2011 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  03/17/2024

1,760 F12270 ND-1844 D.ASANKA  03/21/2012 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  03/20/2024

1,761 F12272 NF-6838 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/21/2011 48/218 DEHIATTAKANDIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/20/2024

1,762 F12273 NC-6894 M.N.N.FERNANDO  03/22/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  03/21/2024

1,763 F12275 NB-7067 S.A.J.SAKALASOORIYA  03/22/2011 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  03/21/2024

1,764 F12276 NA-3197 K.L.N.JAYARATHNA  03/22/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  03/21/2024

1,765 F12279 ND-3544 J.M.A.INDIKA  03/22/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  03/21/2024

1,766 F12281 NB-4101 K.P.A.I,N.K.GUNARATHNA  03/23/2011 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/22/2024

1,767 F12282 NC-9265 R.M.PIYADASA  03/23/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/22/2024

1,768 F12283 ND-9225 H.A.P.M.SILVA  03/23/2011 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  03/22/2020

1,769 F12285 NB-5541 M.N.P.FERNANDO  03/24/2011 43/857 VAVUNIYA KANDY N  05/23/2024

1,770 F12286 NF-5285 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/24/2011 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  03/23/2024

1,771 F12289 ND-8540 R.PATHMAKANTHI  03/24/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/23/2023

1,772 F12290 NF-8787 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  03/24/2011 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  03/23/2024

1,773 F12296 NA-9371 I.B.A.R.APPUHAMY  03/25/2011 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  03/24/2024

1,774 F12297 ND-6923 W.KUMARESHWARY  03/25/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/24/2024

1,775 F12303 NC-5157 W.A.DAYARATHNE  03/28/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/27/2024

1,776 F12308 ND-5283 G.A.A.UDAYA KUMARA  03/28/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  03/27/2024

1,777 F12310 ND-3898 B.S.R.NISSANTHA  03/29/2011 4/844 COLOMBO-11 SRIPURA SE  08/31/2023

1,778 F12313 NE-0119 V.A.A.NAMALEE  03/29/2011 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/28/2024

1,779 F12314 NC-6211 U.R.RAVIPRIYA  03/29/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/28/2024

1,780 F12322 NC-8117 R.A.S.GAMINI  03/30/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/29/2024

1,781 F12324 ND-2206 D.S.K.INDIPALAGE  03/30/2011 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/29/2024

1,782 F12326 NB-9970 W.D.R.PRASAD  03/31/2011 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  09/05/2023

1,783 F12329 ND-9170 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  03/31/2011 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  03/30/2024

1,784 F12330 NC-8851 M.A.D.R.PRIYASHANTHA  03/31/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  03/30/2024
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1,785 F12334 ND-6428 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  04/01/2011 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  03/31/2024

1,786 F12335 NG-4543 J.K.J.JAYASINGHA  04/01/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  03/31/2024

1,787 F12336 ND-1298 L.RUPASINGHE  04/01/2011 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  03/31/2024

1,788 F12341 ND-0419 S.M.N.SENANAYAKA  04/04/2011 21 BADULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

1,789 F12342 NULL L.R.WANNIARACHCHI  04/04/2011 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  04/03/2022

1,790 F12346 NB-6271 E.K.A.ARIYARATHNA  04/06/2011 497 SOORIYAWEWA EMBILIPITIYA N  04/05/2024

1,791 F12350 NE-1185 S.G.M.D.SAMARANAYAKE  04/07/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/06/2024

1,792 F12351 NE-0610 W.K.S.R.WICKRAMASINGHE  04/07/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  04/06/2024

1,793 F12354 NC-4305 P.J.N.CHATHURANGA  04/07/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  04/06/2024

1,794 F12358 NA-7893 L.P.V.MADUWANTHA  04/08/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/07/2024

1,795 F12361 ND-4307 A.DISANAYAKA  04/08/2011 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  08/31/2023

1,796 F12362 NA-6687 U.R.RAVIPRIYA  04/08/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/07/2024

1,797 F12363 ND-2514 P.PATHMARAJAN  04/11/2011 86-4 VAVUNIYA THIRUKKOVIL SE  04/10/2024

1,798 F12365 NB-8420 K.A.MAHINDA  04/11/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  04/10/2024

1,799 F12367 NE-9995 E.M.A.B.EKANAYAKA  04/18/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  04/17/2024

1,800 F12369 NC-7720 P.U.M.LIYANARACHCHI  04/19/2011 334-  1 MATARA KATARAGAMA N  05/18/2023

1,801 F12373 NC-0304 L.W.R.S.DHARAMARATHNA  04/20/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/19/2024

1,802 F12374 ND-3647 W.A.P.DE SILVA  04/25/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2023

1,803 F12378 ND-3158 A.S.R.SILVA  04/27/2011 22-  8 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  08/31/2023

1,804 F12381 ND-2307 S.J.A.S.SERASIGHA  04/27/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  04/26/2024

1,805 F12383 NC-9427 R.I.B.I.H.RATHNAMALALA  04/28/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  04/27/2024

1,806 F12384 NC-5993 H.D.S.PATHMAKANTHA  04/28/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  04/27/2024

1,807 F12385 NC-2822 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  04/28/2011 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  04/27/2024

1,808 F12387 NC-7465 J.P.WIDANAPATHIRANA  04/28/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  04/27/2024

1,809 F12389 ND-1652 P.H.S.KUMARA  04/29/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  04/28/2024

1,810 F12390 ND-1180 W.D.THILAKARATHNE  04/29/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  04/28/2024

1,811 F12391 NB-2919 J.P.D.P.JAYAKODI  04/29/2011 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  04/28/2020

1,812 F12396 ND-3964 B.M.N.S.BASNAYAKE  05/03/2011 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/02/2024

1,813 F12397 NE-0869 M.N.N.NAKULUGAMUWA  05/04/2011 52-  6 AMBAGASWEWA KANDY N  05/03/2024

1,814 F12398 HT-3809 H.N.GUNASENA  05/04/2011 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  05/03/2024

1,815 F12399 NB-7530 K.H.A.I.KALYANI  05/04/2011 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  05/03/2024

1,816 F12402 NB-7122 L.J.M.C.K.JAYASUNDARA  05/04/2011 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  05/03/2024

1,817 F12404 NC-5585 G.P.A.PREMALAL  05/05/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/04/2024

1,818 F12405 ND-9323 G.P.A.PREMALAL  05/05/2011 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  05/04/2024

1,819 F12407 NA-8752 G.P.A.PREMALAL  05/05/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/04/2024
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1,820 F12412 NB-0485 M.K.M.DE SILVA  05/06/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  05/05/2023

1,821 F12413 HY-5181 M.U.P.DE SILVA  05/06/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  05/05/2022

1,822 F12418 ND-1014 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  05/11/2011 3-4 HAMBANTHOTA COLOMBO-11 N  05/10/2024

1,823 F12419 NB-1925 G.C.DE SOYSA  05/11/2011 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/15/2020

1,824 F12422 ND-3301 R.S.WIJESORIYA  05/12/2011 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  05/11/2024

1,825 F12424 NA-9846 P.H.G.CHANDRASIRI  05/12/2011 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  05/11/2024

1,826 F12425 NC-1315 A.A.M.NAZIR  05/13/2011 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA LU  05/12/2024

1,827 F12428 NG-2040 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  05/13/2011 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,828 F12429 NG-1050 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  05/13/2011 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

1,829 F12431 NB-2341 S.S.CHANDRAMOHAN  05/16/2011 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  05/15/2024

1,830 F12433 NC-2620 S.A.A.S.SURASINGHE  05/16/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  05/15/2024

1,831 F12435 ND-5935 L.P.KAVIRATHNA  05/16/2011 450 PANADURA RATNAPURA N  05/15/2024

1,832 F12436 NB-2500 M.S.WICKRAMASINGHE  05/16/2011 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY LU  05/15/2024

1,833 F12448 NB-6138 M.S.M.P.FERNANDO  05/25/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  05/24/2024

1,834 F12449 NA-8280 W.P.R.FERNANDO  05/25/2011 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/24/2024

1,835 F12452 61-6076 K.G.GUNASINGHE  05/25/2011 566 MAWATHAGAMA RAMBUKKANA N  05/24/2024

1,836 F12454 ND-9155 M.A.P.PUSHPAKUMARA  05/26/2011 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  05/25/2024

1,837 F12455 ND-2781 A.A.D.C.M.RANATHUNGA  05/26/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  05/25/2024

1,838 F12456 NG-2545 T.B.AMARASINGHE  05/26/2011 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SU  05/25/2023

1,839 F12457 ND-2337 A.A.D.C.M.RANATHUNGA  05/26/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  05/25/2024

1,840 F12460 ND-1272 S.T.U.K.SAMARAKOON  05/30/2011 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  05/29/2024

1,841 F12463 NC-2368 M.G.S.S.WARNASOORIYA  05/31/2011 16 NAWALAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/30/2024

1,842 F12468 NB-7885 P.G.D.R.KUMARA  06/02/2011 41- 10 ONEGAMA KANDY N  06/01/2024

1,843 F12469 NB-6245 P.P.P.S.FERNANDO  06/02/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  06/01/2024

1,844 F12470 NC-8922 M.K.C.P.KULASINGHE  06/02/2011 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  06/01/2024

1,845 F12471 NG-1475 W.A.C.PEDRO  06/02/2011 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW LU  06/01/2024

1,846 F12473 NA-9925 A.A.D.C.M.RANATHUNGA  06/03/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  09/02/2023

1,847 F12474 NG-1513 B.C.DALUWATTA  06/03/2011 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  06/02/2024

1,848 F12479 NE-1127 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  06/06/2011 22-  8 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

1,849 F12480 ND-2903 D.M.L.C.K.DISANAYAKA  06/07/2011 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/06/2024

1,850 F12483 ND-3667 S.P.D.J.A.G.APPUHAMI  06/08/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  06/07/2024

1,851 F12484 NA-9245 C.P.RAJAPAKSHA  06/08/2011 69/15/87 HAMBANTOTA VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

1,852 F12487 NB-9308 P.K.N.T.D.SAMARASEKARA  06/10/2011 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

1,853 F12489 NC-7756 B.M.R.BANDARA  06/10/2011 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  06/09/2024

1,854 F12490 NC-5981 S.M.M.P.KUMAR  06/13/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  10/12/2023
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1,855 F12492 ND-3970 M.C.H.FERNANDO  06/16/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  06/15/2024

1,856 F12493 ND-9205 R.D.P.NISHANTHA  06/16/2011 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  06/15/2024

1,857 F12495 NE-8365 C.P.WIJESURIYA  06/16/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  06/16/2024

1,858 F12500 NB-6591 P.SUMANASEKARA  06/21/2011 60-  4 URUBOKKA COLOMBO-11 N  06/20/2024

1,859 F12502 NB-7576 G.P.A.PREMALAL  06/23/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  08/22/2023

1,860 F12503 NC-2007 G.P.A.PREMALAL  06/23/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  06/22/2024

1,861 F12508 61-8184 M.L.S.PERERA  06/28/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/27/2024

1,862 F12511 NF-3557 P.S.W.KUMARA  06/29/2011 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  06/28/2024

1,863 F12516 NC-9822 K.M.M.P.KARUNARATHNA  06/30/2011 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  07/01/2023

1,864 F12517 NC-9506 H.N.JAYATHISSA  06/30/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/29/2024

1,865 F12523 NC-3195 A.S.V.ASSELLA  07/05/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  07/04/2024

1,866 F12525 NB-4725 P.V.VIPULAGUNA  07/06/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/05/2020

1,867 F12527 ND-0033 S.P.D.S.P.N.WIJESEKARA  07/11/2011 825 DUTUWEWA KANDY N  07/10/2024

1,868 F12530 NC-5122 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  07/13/2011 31-  2 MATARA BADULLA N  07/12/2024

1,869 F12531 NC-6387 C.A.I.LASANTHA  07/01/2012 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  07/01/2024

1,870 F12533 ND-6364 J.A.I.P.K.JAYASINGHA  07/15/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/14/2024

1,871 F12542 NE-1088 L.K.W.PATHMAKUMARA  07/21/2011 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  07/20/2024

1,872 F12543 NC-9789 E.J.P.S.PRIYANKARA  07/22/2011 49/950 MUTTUR COLOMBO-11 N  07/21/2024

1,873 F12544 ND-4461 H.C.P.DE SILVA  07/22/2011 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  10/22/2023

1,874 F12545 ND-3011 T.A.PEMADASA  07/25/2011 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  07/24/2024

1,875 F12546 ND-1898 T.A.PEMADASA  07/25/2011 3/497 SOORIYAWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  07/24/2024

1,876 F12549 ND-0824 B.M.CHANDRALATHA  07/25/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/24/2024

1,877 F12552 NB-8111 S.M.JOUFAR  07/28/2011 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SE  08/31/2023

1,878 F12553 NULL P.S.W.KUMARA  07/28/2011 18-  2 COLOMBO-11 HATTON SE  07/27/2020

1,879 F12556 ND-6443 M.A.D.R.PRIYASHANTHA  08/01/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  07/31/2024

1,880 F12557 NC-7572 J.G.T.RENUKA  08/01/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  07/31/2023

1,881 F12559 ND-4936 P.DAYAWATHI  08/02/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2024

1,882 F12561 NE-0432 D.A.GURUSINGHE  08/04/2011 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  08/03/2024

1,883 F12562 ND-3946 P.A.T.S.KUSUMSIRI  08/05/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/04/2024

1,884 F12564 ND-7810 E.A.N.A.PERERA  08/08/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  08/07/2023

1,885 F12568 NG-1230 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  08/11/2011 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

1,886 F12569 ND-8639 D.J.EKANAYAKA  08/12/2011 857 ANURADHAPURA VAVUNIYA N  08/11/2024

1,887 F12572 NB-3043 A.A.D.C.M.RANATHUNGA  08/18/2011 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  08/17/2024

1,888 F12578 NB-5887 S.M.SHIRAJ  08/26/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  08/25/2024

1,889 F12579 NB-5973 S.C.J.SAMARANAYAKA  08/26/2011 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  08/25/2023
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1,890 F12582 NB-8025 K.S.WANIGAPURA  09/01/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/31/2024

1,891 F12583 ND-4258 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/01/2011 122/210-4 ANGUNAKOLAPELESSA COLOMBO-11 N  08/31/2023

1,892 F12584 NC-8785 G.N.PRANANDUPULLE  09/02/2011 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA LU  09/01/2023

1,893 F12585 62-2556 A.L.A.R.PRIYANTHA  09/02/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  09/01/2021

1,894 F12587 NB-0114 J.G.G.R.KANTHI  09/05/2011 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  09/04/2024

1,895 F12589 NB-8432 A.O.A.RAHUMAN  09/07/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  09/06/2023

1,896 F12593 NB-7528 D.P.P.KUMARASIRI  09/12/2011 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  11/14/2023

1,897 F12595 NG-5875 T.B.AMARASINGHE  09/12/2011 99-  8 COLOMBO-11 PASSARA SU  09/11/2023

1,898 F12597 NC-5577 S.R.J.ROHANA  09/14/2011 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/13/2023

1,899 F12598 NC-7188 S.A.A.CHAMINDA  09/14/2011 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 SU  09/13/2024

1,900 F12599 ND-3719 I.HEMATHILAKE  09/14/2011 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  09/13/2023

1,901 F12607 NB-4910 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  09/19/2011 221-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA SIRIPURA N  09/18/2023

1,902 F12610 ND-4564 R.M.PUNCHIMENIKA  09/20/2011 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/15/2024

1,903 F12614 NA-0485 N.B.ELIKEWELA  09/23/2011 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  09/22/2020

1,904 F12615 NF-1221 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  09/26/2011 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  10/01/2023

1,905 F12617 NA-0697 H.M.G.K.THILAKARATHNA  09/27/2011 221-  1 MAHIYANGANAYA SIRIPURA N  09/26/2023

1,906 F12618 ND-1541 T.M.R.GUNAWARDHANA  09/27/2011 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  09/26/2020

1,907 F12619 NC-8487 D.S.N.WICKRAMARACHCHI  09/28/2011 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  09/27/2023

1,908 F12627 NB-5702 D.M.S.BANDARA  10/10/2011 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  10/09/2023

1,909 F12628 NA-8859 P.H.S.CHANDANA  10/10/2011 314/218/009 WELIKANDA BADULLA N  10/09/2023

1,910 F12635 NULL W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  10/13/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  10/12/2023

1,911 F12637 NB-8008 W.M.S.P.VIRAJ  10/13/2011 26-  1 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/12/2023

1,912 F12638 NB-0699 W.P.N.WIJESHINGHE  10/17/2011 4-10 ELUWANKULAMA COLOMBO-11 N  10/17/2023

1,913 F12642 NB-6254 D.M.B.K.D.M.DISSANAYAKA  10/20/2011 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  10/19/2023

1,914 F12645 NA-9241 N.M.D.PRIYANKARA  10/20/2011 69/15/87 HAMBANTOTA VAVUNIYA SE  10/19/2023

1,915 F12646 ND-6406 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  10/20/2011 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  10/19/2023

1,916 F12650 ND-2159 S.A.J.WEERASINGHE  10/25/2011 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  10/24/2023

1,917 F12651 NC-2938 K.L.SUNIL  10/25/2011 60/369 DERANGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/24/2023

1,918 F12654 NF-6200 R.H.B.RAJASINGHA  10/25/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  10/24/2023

1,919 F12656 NC-7209 W.R.T.WERAGODA  10/27/2011 2/366 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 N  10/26/2023

1,920 F12657 NA-8111 B.A.CHANDRADASA  10/27/2011 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  10/26/2023

1,921 F12661 NC-5939 M.U.K.RATHNAM  10/28/2011 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  10/27/2023

1,922 F12663 ND-0225 K.H.G.KRISHANTHA  10/31/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  10/30/2023

1,923 F12664 ND-6269 L.P.ABEGUNARATHNA  10/31/2011 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/30/2023

1,924 F12665 NULL W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  10/31/2011 17 KANDY PANADURA SE  10/30/2022
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1,925 F12666 ND-3480 H.M.K.S.P.MADAWALA  10/31/2011 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  10/30/2022

1,926 F12668 ND-4175 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  10/31/2011 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA N  10/30/2023

1,927 F12671 NB-0934 H.M.GUNAPALA  11/01/2011 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/31/2023

1,928 F12674 NC-0315 G.N.DAHANAYAKA  11/02/2011 60-6 PALLEGAMA COLOMB0-11 N  11/01/2023

1,929 F12676 ND-2454 R.P.N.ROHAN  11/03/2011 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  11/02/2023

1,930 F12683 NE-1521 L.K.H.PADMASIRI  11/15/2011 35-  3 MATARA MONARAGALA N  11/14/2023

1,931 F12684 NC-9080 M.A.I.N. PERERA  11/16/2011 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  11/15/2023

1,932 F12685 ND-2879 G.P.A.PREMALAL  11/16/2011 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/15/2023

1,933 F12686 NB-6576 H.A.D.G.SANJAYA  11/17/2011 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  11/16/2023

1,934 F12687 NB-7624 J.H.C.S.BANDARA  11/17/2011 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  11/16/2023

1,935 F12688 ND-9172 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  11/17/2011 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/16/2023

1,936 F12690 NC-8489 E.C.DE SILVA  11/22/2011 401 COLOMBO-11 ELPITIYA LU  11/21/2023

1,937 F12691 NC-0547 J.D.P.JAYALATH  11/29/2011 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  11/28/2023

1,938 F12692 61-5334 R.WIJAYARATNA  11/29/2011 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  11/28/2020

1,939 F12693 NB-7184 R.M.N.K.RATHNAYAKA  11/29/2011 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  11/28/2023

1,940 F12695 NC-6167 K.H.C.B.T.DE SILVA  11/30/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  11/29/2023

1,941 F12696 NB-1033 R.M.K.RATHNAYAKA  11/30/2012 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  11/29/2023

1,942 F12699 NC-0965 K.L.NIROSH  11/30/2011 69/15/87 VAVUNIYA HAMBANTOTA SE  11/29/2023

1,943 F12700 NB-1098 S.C.SOORIYAARACHCHI  12/01/2011 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  11/30/2023

1,944 F12701 NA-4784 M.S.M.RIFKAN  12/01/2011 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  11/30/2023

1,945 F12703 NC-4103 N.WANNIARACHCHI  12/02/2011 363-12 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  12/01/2022

1,946 F12706 NB-1051 E.A.R.S.EDIRISINGHA  12/08/2011 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  12/07/2022

1,947 F12708 ND-8701 B.A.G.J.BALASOORIYA  12/08/2011 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  12/07/2023

1,948 F12710 NC-6876
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/09/2011 22-  8 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 SE  12/08/2023

1,949 F12715 ND-5301 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  12/12/2012 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  12/11/2023

1,950 F12716 NC-6901 K.T.A.J.P.K.KASTHURIRATHNA  12/13/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  12/12/2023

1,951 F12717 NC-7794 R.H.A.R.C.KUMARA  12/13/2011 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  12/12/2023

1,952 F12718 NULL W.A.J.R.WIJESINGHA  12/13/2011 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  12/12/2019

1,953 F12719 ND-4154 D.M.R.LASANTHA  12/13/2011 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/15/2024

1,954 F12720 JF-1139 C.G.H.J.PRIYARATHNA  12/14/2011 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/13/2021

1,955 F12722 ND-1970 D.M.B.K.D.M.DISSANAYAKA  12/14/2011 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  12/13/2023

1,956 F12723 NULL R.L.D.C.P.RATHNAYAKA  12/14/2011 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  12/13/2022

1,957 F12725 ND-9152 K.THAYENIRAN  12/14/2011 86-9 VAVUNIA THIRUKKOVIL SE  12/13/2023

1,958 F12728 NC-7012
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/19/2011 4-  3 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  12/18/2023

1,959 F12730 NC-1414 K.G.S.KARUNADASA  12/20/2011 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  08/31/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

1,960 F12732 NC-8827 D.M.B.K.D.M.DISSANAYAKA  12/20/2011 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  12/19/2023

1,961 F12733 ND-2665 A.B.AMUSA  12/21/2011 98-19 COLOMBO 11 KALMUNAI LU  11/20/2023

1,962 F12735 NE-0335 A.P.L.BANDARA  12/22/2011 581-  1 KADURUWELA MATALE N  12/21/2023

1,963 F12740 NC-5842 S.P.N.DAMAYANTHI  12/23/2011 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  12/22/2023

1,964 F12742 ND-2328 H.R.I.S.DHARMAPALA  12/27/2011 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/26/2023

1,965 F12743 NULL W.R.M.M.B.NUGEGODA.  12/19/2011 17 KANDY PANADURA SE  12/18/2022

1,966 F12746 NC-6966 M.N.PERERA  12/29/2011 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  12/28/2023

1,967 F12751 ND-6932 N.B.ELIKEWELA  01/02/2012 17 PANADURA KANDY N  01/01/2024

1,968 F12754 NB-8416 H.N.JAYATHISSA  01/04/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/03/2024

1,969 F12757 ND-0857 N.K.L.WIJESIRI  01/05/2012 57/ 978 KALAOYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/04/2024

1,970 F12758 NC-3197 G.N.M.PERERA  01/06/2012 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  01/05/2024

1,971 F12759 NC-5576 D.V.R.P.UPUL  01/06/2012 35/881-5 MATARA KALMUNAI N  01/05/2024

1,972 F12760 NC-4817 K.W.P.A.K.KARUNANAYAKA  01/09/2012 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  01/08/2024

1,973 F12763 NB-8567 H.A.GUNADASA  01/12/2012 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  01/11/2024

1,974 F12764 NC-4868 H.K.L.HEMAMALI  01/12/2012 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  01/11/2024

1,975 F12768 ND-8312 M.S.K.FERNANDO  01/16/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/15/2023

1,976 F12772 NC-1325 U.L.V.P.PERERA  01/19/2012 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  01/18/2024

1,977 F12775 ND-8985 K.G.CHANDRASIRIL  01/24/2012 52-  6 AMBAGASWEWA KANDY N  01/23/2024

1,978 F12776 NB-1946 N.B.ELIKEWELA  01/25/2012 17 PANADURA KANDY N  01/24/2024

1,979 F12777 60-5131 W.T.N.FERNANDO  01/26/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  01/25/2021

1,980 F12779 ND-9168 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  01/31/2012 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/30/2024

1,981 F12780 NC-5165 H.D.K.T.GUNAWARDHANA  02/01/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/31/2024

1,982 F12785 NC-4111 N.WANNIARACHCHI  02/09/2012 363/13 EMBILIPITIYA KARAPITIYA N  02/08/2024

1,983 F12786 NC-4112 N.WANNIARACHCHI  02/09/2012 363-12 MATARA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/08/2023

1,984 F12787 ND-3691 L.W.D.T.PRASANGI  02/10/2012 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/09/2024

1,985 F12788 NB-2168 S.P.JAYASINGHA  02/13/2012 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  02/12/2021

1,986 F12789 NC-9679 W.C.S.THISERA  02/14/2012 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/13/2024

1,987 F12793 NF-9700 A.N.W.W.P.KUMARA  02/23/2012 3-  1 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA N  02/22/2024

1,988 F12794 ND-3561 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  02/23/2012 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  02/22/2024

1,989 F12811 NC-4074 S.S.GALLAGE  03/12/2012 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  03/11/2024

1,990 F12813 ND-0573 W.K.PERERA  03/12/2012 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  03/11/2024

1,991 F12818 NB-3607 P.A.K.PEMASINGHA  03/14/2012 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  03/13/2024

1,992 F12828 NF-5010 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  03/19/2012 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  03/18/2024

1,993 F12832 NC-8739 S.A.A.S.SURASINGHE  03/20/2012 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/19/2024

1,994 F12833 NB-9969 A.P.J.DE SOYZA  03/21/2012 EX1-23 KADUWELA GALLE SU  06/08/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

1,995 F12834 NULL M.S.M.P.FERNANDO  03/21/2012 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  03/20/2023

1,996 F12840 NB-2696 T.B.AMARASINGHE  03/28/2012 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  03/27/2024

1,997 F12845 NB-2947 G.S.LAKMAL  04/03/2012 78 NAWALAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/02/2024

1,998 F12848 NC-4492 T.H.M.S.KUMARA  04/04/2012 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  04/03/2024

1,999 F12850 NA-6649 P.M.S.Y.K.PATHIRAJA  04/05/2012 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  04/04/2024

2,000 F12851 ND-3639 V.P.A.KUMARA  04/05/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  04/04/2024

2,001 F12854 60-8442 W.A.R.GUNARATNA  04/05/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/04/2024

2,002 F12858 NB-9371 S.A.A.CHAMINDA  04/10/2012 EX 1-11/32 WEERAKETIYA COLOMBO SU  10/18/2023

2,003 F12862 ND-7249 K.G.H.S.ARIYAWANSHA  04/18/2012 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/17/2024

2,004 F12863 NE-0465 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  04/19/2012 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA LU  04/18/2024

2,005 F12864 NA-5055 J.K.S.I.PERERA  04/19/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/18/2024

2,006 F12867 ND-9171 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  05/02/2012 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  08/31/2023

2,007 F12868 ND-8956 N.S.RATHNAYAKA  05/02/2012 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  05/02/2024

2,008 F12874 NG-3499 L.WIMALASENA  05/11/2012 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  05/10/2023

2,009 F12875 NF-8287 T.A.PEMADASA  05/14/2012 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/04/2024

2,010 F12878 NC-3246 M.A.D.C.THUSHARA  05/15/2012 2-10 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  05/14/2024

2,011 F12879 ND-9164 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  05/15/2012 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

2,012 F12881 NE-0206
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/15/2012 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,013 F12882 NC-7384 A.L.G.SAMARANAYAKA  05/16/2012 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  05/15/2024

2,014 F12883 NB-8226 R.D.S.M.DISSANAYAKA  05/16/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/15/2024

2,015 F12888 61-8194 U.D.M.R.KULASINGHA  05/16/2012 566 MAWATHAGAMA RAMBUKKANA N  05/15/2024

2,016 F12892 NB-3453 K.H.A.I.KALYANI  05/22/2012 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  05/21/2024

2,017 F12894 NB-4111 M.P.M.S.SURAWEERA  05/23/2012 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  05/22/2023

2,018 F12896 NC-3120 D.S.N.WICKRAMARACHCHI  05/28/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  05/15/2024

2,019 F12900 NB-3576 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  05/29/2012 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  05/28/2023

2,020 F12901 NB-9294 W.A.K.ATHTHANAGODA  05/30/2012 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  05/29/2024

2,021 F12905 NC-0942 S.V.P.R.P.KUMARA  05/31/2012 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  10/17/2023

2,022 F12907 NA-7503 K.A.P.KUMARA  06/06/2012 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  06/05/2024

2,023 F12908 ND-4561 A.O.A.RAHUMAN  06/06/2012 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  06/05/2024

2,024 F12911 NB-4669 A.G.L.D.JAYAWEERA  06/11/2012 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  06/10/2024

2,025 F12912 NB-4913 M.P.M.DEWAPRIYA  06/11/2012 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  06/10/2024

2,026 F12913 60-7722 T.S.T.RANASINGHE  06/11/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/10/2024

2,027 F12914 NB-2848 M.SOMASIRI  06/13/2012 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  06/12/2023

2,028 F12916 ND-4232 R.M.S.R.BANDARA  06/14/2012 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/13/2024

2,029 F12918 NF-8484 M.J.M.SAFI  06/18/2012 98 COLOMBO-11 AKKARAIPATTU LU  06/17/2024



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

2,030 F12920 NB-3404 B.C.KODITHUWAKKU  06/20/2012 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  06/19/2023

2,031 F12921 ND-6103 R.A.JAYASEKARA  06/20/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  06/19/2022

2,032 F12922 NG-4525 P.S.W.KUMARA  06/21/2012 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  09/20/2023

2,033 F12923 ND-4218 W.S.R.A.FERNANDO  06/25/2012 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 LU  06/24/2024

2,034 F12925 ND-8349 K.A.K.M.BANDARA  06/28/2012 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/27/2024

2,035 F12926 ND-4017 N.WIJERATHNAM  06/27/2012 4 MANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,036 F12929 NE-1515 U.K.R.T.PUSHPA KUMARA  06/29/2012 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  06/28/2024

2,037 F12930 ND-2033 S.A.S.J.SAMARASINGHA  06/29/2012 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  06/28/2024

2,038 F12931 NB-7461 T.M.D.R.THILAKARATHNA  07/04/2012 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/03/2024

2,039 F12932 NF-9912 W.M.S.FERNANDO  07/05/2012 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  07/04/2024

2,040 F12934 NC-7034 G.A.INDIKA  07/09/2012 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/08/2024

2,041 F12939 NC-4752 A.S.KULATHUNGA  07/18/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  07/17/2024

2,042 F12949 NE-0347 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  07/27/2012 EX 1-7-26 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO SU  10/31/2023

2,043 F12951 NC-6768 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  07/30/2012 38-6 COLOMBO-11 MEEGAHAKIWULA- SE  08/31/2023

2,044 F12953 ND-8386 D.M.G.A.DISSANAYAKA  08/02/2012 549 DAMBULLA KURUNEGALA N  08/01/2024

2,045 F12954 NC-4052 D.L.S.INDIKA  08/02/2012 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  08/01/2024

2,046 F12958 NB-4067 P.LIYANAGE  08/03/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  08/02/2024

2,047 F12959 ND-9192 G.A.ABENAYAKA  08/03/2012 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  10/02/2023

2,048 F12961 NB-4129 L.K.H.A.S.KUMARA  08/03/2012 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  08/02/2024

2,049 F12962 NC-4091 A.K.O.M.ARUMAPPERUMA  08/06/2012 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  08/05/2024

2,050 F12964 NB-4109 M.S.N.SILVA  08/07/2012 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  08/06/2024

2,051 F12967 NC-6812 W.F. VIJAWARDANA.  08/08/2012 57/928 DEMATAWEWA KURUNEGALA N  08/07/2024

2,052 F12970 NB-1835 P.K.N.T.D.SAMARASEKARA  08/09/2012 99-  4 BALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  08/08/2024

2,053 F12971 NULL T.B.AMARASINGHE  08/09/2012 22-  7 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI LU  08/08/2023

2,054 F12972 NB-4061 N.M.D.PRIYANKARA  08/10/2012 23 AVISSAWELLA KITHULGALA N  08/09/2024

2,055 F12973 NB-8514 W.G.S.BANDA  08/10/2012 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  08/09/2024

2,056 F12974 NE-0213 T.M.J.A.KURE  08/13/2012 17 PANADURA KANDY N  08/12/2024

2,057 F12977 NB-6794 R.M.M.S.EKANAYAKA  08/15/2012 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA N  08/14/2024

2,058 F12979 NC-6769 M.A.B.WIJERATNA  08/17/2012 1/245 KANDY NEGOMBO N  08/16/2023

2,059 F12980 NB-6128 J.M.S.ABERATHNA  08/17/2012 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  08/16/2024

2,060 F12983 NC-6999 A.H.B.SANJEEWA  08/22/2012 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  08/21/2024

2,061 F12985 ND-6997 R.A.JAYASEKARA  08/22/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  08/21/2023

2,062 F12986 NB-9395 U.S.SHANKAR  08/23/2012 18-  2 COLOMBO-11 HATTON LU  08/22/2022

2,063 F12987 NC-6138 P.K.HEWASILIYAN  08/23/2012 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  08/22/2023

2,064 F12989 NB-9898 W.A.R.S.SOMARATHNA  08/27/2012 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  08/26/2021



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

2,065 F12990 NC-7432 A.U.JAYARATHNA  08/28/2012 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  08/31/2023

2,066 F12991 ND-6297 W.A.W.WEERASINGHA  08/29/2012 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  08/28/2024

2,067 F12994 NB-4249 A.M.C.P.R.ADIKARI  09/03/2012 52-  3 KANDY HINGURAKGODA N  09/02/2024

2,068 F12995 NULL B.H.A.GNASENA  09/04/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  09/03/2023

2,069 F12996 NC-8859 W.S.N.DE ZOYSA  09/04/2012 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  09/03/2024

2,070 F12998 ND-5543 C.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/06/2012 122/210-  1 S00RIYAWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  09/05/2022

2,071 F12999 HM-5133 D.M.JAYASENA  09/06/2012 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  09/05/2023

2,072 F13000 NC-7507 P.M.I.I.PITIYEGEDARA  09/06/2012 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/05/2024

2,073 F13001 ND-3626 H.G.K.CHANDANA  09/07/2012 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  09/06/2023

2,074 F13005 NA-7406 H.M.C.SAMARAKOON  09/10/2012 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  09/09/2023

2,075 F13006 ND-2648 W.D.WICKRAMATHILAKA  09/11/2012 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  09/10/2020

2,076 F13007 NC-2658 D.JAYASEKARA  09/11/2012 21 BADULLA KANDY N  09/10/2023

2,077 F13010 ND-7529 D.G.S.S.DODAWATTA  09/13/2012 348 NITTAMBUWA RUWANWELLA N  09/12/2023

2,078 F13012 ND-9959 H.K.S.NIROSHINI  09/13/2012 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  09/12/2023

2,079 F13015 NB-0531 K.G.A.S.K.AMARASINHA  09/17/2012 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  09/16/2023

2,080 F13016 ND-7557 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/18/2012 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  09/17/2023

2,081 F13017 NC-2391 R.P.RAJAPAKSHA  09/19/2012 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  09/18/2023

2,082 F13019 NF-8585 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  09/24/2012 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  09/23/2023

2,083 F13020 NC-9755 S.DARSHAN  09/24/2012 18-  7 TALAWAKELE COLOMBO-11 LU  09/23/2021

2,084 F13022 ND-1008 P.H.G.CHANDRASIRI  09/25/2012 41/ 48 KANDY BATTICALOA N  09/24/2023

2,085 F13023 NE-0255 P.S.EDIRISOORIYA  09/26/2012 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  09/25/2023

2,086 F13025 NF-5267 M.A.RAMYASENA  09/27/2012 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  09/26/2023

2,087 F13026 ND-0610 J.K.S.R.PERERA  09/28/2012 4-9/916/57 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  09/27/2023

2,088 F13029 ND-2809 V.PRIYADARSHANA  10/02/2012 26 HAKMANA COLOMBO-11 N  08/14/2024

2,089 F13032 NF-3392 K.W.SAMARASEKARA  10/04/2012 122/210-  2 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/03/2023

2,090 F13033 NE-7080 A.W.SAMARASEKARA  10/04/2012 122/210-  1 S00RIYAWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  10/03/2023

2,091 F13036 ND-5096 S.D.SAMUDRASIRI  12/07/2012 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  10/07/2023

2,092 F13037 NC-9957 K.T.NIROSHANA  10/09/2012 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/08/2023

2,093 F13040 NB-6981 C.P.WIJESURIYA  10/10/2012 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/09/2023

2,094 F13041 NE-0370 L.H.NANDASIRI  10/12/2012 493-4 EMBILIPITIYA GALLE N  10/11/2023

2,095 F13045 NC-2798 R.D.R.RANASINGHA  10/17/2012 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  10/16/2023

2,096 F13049 NC-0037 U.L.V.P.PERERA  10/23/2012 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  10/22/2023

2,097 F13050 ND-2564 A.L.G.M.WIJEDASA  10/23/2012 548-  1 KURUNEGALA GALNEWA N  10/22/2023

2,098 F13051 NB-4700 I.PIYADASA  10/23/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  10/22/2023

2,099 F13053 ND-6743 M.A.S.W.KUMARA  10/25/2012 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/24/2023
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2,100 F13057 NG-4344 M.SAMAN  10/31/2012 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY LU  10/30/2023

2,101 F13066 61-5645 M.G.E.C.FERNANDO  11/14/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  11/13/2023

2,102 F13068 NB-6099 L.Y.ASHOKA  11/16/2012 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/15/2023

2,103 F13072 ND-9963 A.T.D.K.DAYANANDA  11/21/2012 122/210 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA N  11/20/2023

2,104 F13074 NB-5188 M.T.CHANDRALATHA  11/22/2012 22-  6 SIRIPURA KANDY N  11/21/2023

2,105 F13077 NB-1044 M.A.M.SILVA  11/26/2012 548 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  11/25/2023

2,106 F13080 ND-5867 R.A.J.SENARATHNE  11/29/2012 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/28/2023

2,107 F13081 ND-4035 M.P.D.C.MALWATTA  11/29/2012 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/28/2023

2,108 F13083 NC-8563 C.SOLANGAARACHCHI  12/03/2012 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  12/02/2023

2,109 F13084 61-3176 A.A.D.K.KUMARIHAMI  12/04/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/03/2023

2,110 F13085 61-9993 K.H.R.S.PERERA  12/04/2012 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  12/03/2023

2,111 F13086 ND-2845 T.A.S.S.JAYASENA  12/04/2012 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/03/2023

2,112 F13087 ND-1429 W.P.WIMALADEVI  12/05/2012 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/04/2023

2,113 F13088 NF-6811 J.A.N.N.JAYASINGHA  12/05/2012 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/04/2023

2,114 F13090 ND-2252 W.S.P.MANJULA  12/10/2012 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  12/09/2023

2,115 F13093 62-0379 I.R.N.FERNANDO  12/11/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/10/2023

2,116 F13094 61-7017 N.W.P.P.K.A.PERERA  12/11/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/10/2023

2,117 F13095 NB-4890 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  12/12/2012 218/314 BADULLA KADURUWELA N  12/11/2023

2,118 F13096 NC-8272 T.S.KORALAGE  12/13/2012 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  12/12/2023

2,119 F13097 NB-6408 H.K.N.M.DISANAYAKA  12/14/2012 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  12/13/2023

2,120 F13098 NB-4906 A.H.K.RANJITH  12/17/2012 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  12/16/2023

2,121 F13103 NB-5403 D.D.PATHMASIRI  12/19/2012 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  12/18/2023

2,122 F13104 NF-8485 M.N.KULASIRI  12/19/2012 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/18/2023

2,123 F13105 60-9943 J.M.S.L.PEIRIS  12/20/2012 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/19/2023

2,124 F13111 ND-4969 P.SUBANANDAN  12/24/2012 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  12/23/2023

2,125 F13112 NB-8082 A.D.M.S.C.WIJERATHNA  12/26/2012 22-  4 AMPARA MAHIYANGANA N  12/25/2023

2,126 F13119 ND-2331 H.R.I.S.DHARMAPALA  01/07/2013 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  01/06/2024

2,127 F13120 NC-9037 A.U.JAYARATHNA  01/07/2013 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  01/06/2024

2,128 F13122 JU-3857 N.D.I.P.JAYAWOARDHANA  01/08/2013 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  01/07/2024

2,129 F13123 NB-4905 B.D.PREMAWATHI  01/08/2013 909 MONARAGALA AMPARA N  01/07/2023

2,130 F13124 ND-8836 S.GANESHWARAN  01/10/2013 88-  2 TRINCOMALEE VAVUNIYA N  01/09/2024

2,131 F13128 NC-4703 T.C.HEWAWITHARANA  01/11/2013 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  01/10/2024

2,132 F13129 ND-6337 M.A.N.D.SENANAYAKA  01/11/2013 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  01/10/2024

2,133 F13130 NC-7524 R.P.G.DHARMAWICKRAMA  01/15/2013 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/14/2024

2,134 F13131 ND-8759 G.L.S.PERERA  01/17/2013 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  01/16/2024
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2,135 F13132 NC-4911 G.L.S.PERERA  01/17/2013 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  01/16/2024

2,136 F13133 NG-4597 T.G.L.D.SILVA  01/17/2013 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  01/16/2024

2,137 F13134 ND-5101 S.S.GALLAGE  01/18/2013 98 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 LU  01/17/2021

2,138 F13135 NC-6184 T.S.L.SILVA  01/18/2013 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  01/17/2024

2,139 F13139 ND-5971 T.C.HEWAWITHARANA  01/23/2013 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  01/22/2024

2,140 F13140 ND-7968 W.M.P.P.DHANAPALA  01/23/2013 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  01/22/2024

2,141 F13141 NA-1992 W.M.P.P.DHANAPALA  01/23/2013 218-8 MAHIYANGANAYA MINNERIYA N  01/22/2024

2,142 F13142 NC-5126 M.S.DAHANAYAKA  01/23/2013 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  01/22/2024

2,143 F13143 NC-3509 D.ARIYADASA  01/24/2013 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  01/23/2024

2,144 F13144 NC-6711 A.D.SUGATH  01/24/2013 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  01/23/2024

2,145 F13145 NB-6013 P.V.P.PRIYADARSHANA  01/24/2013 15-  6 GALENBINDUNUWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  01/23/2024

2,146 F13147 ND-1419 K.P.L.S.KUMARA  01/28/2013 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  01/27/2024

2,147 F13148 NB-1348 P.H.G.CHANDRASIRI  01/29/2013 43/857 KANDY VAVUNIYA N  01/28/2024

2,148 F13149 NULL K.L.NIROSH  01/29/2013 4-3/141 PANADURA ANURADHAPURA SE  01/28/2021

2,149 F13150 NE-0070 M.N.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  01/30/2013 122/210/168 URUBOKKA COLOMBO-11 N  01/29/2024

2,150 F13153 ND-7592 M.A.P.S.B.M.ARACHCHI  02/01/2013 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  01/31/2024

2,151 F13154 NB-7287 W.A.WIJERATHNA  02/05/2013 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  02/04/2024

2,152 F13155 NC-6670 R.M.S.R.KUMARA  02/06/2103 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/05/2024

2,153 F13156 NC-9067 G.G.MALINDA  02/07/2013 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  02/06/2024

2,154 F13157 ND-0762 P.L.M.Y.CHANDANI  02/08/2013 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA N  02/07/2024

2,155 F13158 NC-3096 U.J.C.K.JAYALATH  02/08/2013 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/07/2024

2,156 F13159 NC-9459 U.J.C.K.JAYALATH  02/08/2013 EX1-23 GALLE KADUWELA SU  10/20/2023

2,157 F13160 NA-9273 D.C.P.DASSANAYAKA  02/11/2013 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  02/10/2023

2,158 F13161 NC-3618 B.U.WEERASEKARA  02/11/2013 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  02/10/2024

2,159 F13162 NE-0228 T.A.PEMADASA  02/12/2013 122/210 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA LU  09/22/2023

2,160 F13164 ND-0046 S.P.BALASOORIYA  02/12/2013 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  02/11/2024

2,161 F13165 ND-8561 D.K.DE SILVA  02/12/2013 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  06/30/2023

2,162 F13167 NE-5128 P.S.W.KUMARA  02/14/2013 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  02/13/2024

2,163 F13168 NC-4212 U.P.I.JAYASINGHA  02/20/2013 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  02/19/2021

2,164 F13169 NC-8304 M.A.B.WIJERATNA  02/20/2013 1/245 KANDY NEGOMBO N  02/19/2024

2,165 F13170 ND-4684 P.G.E.C.P.POTHUPITIYA  02/21/2013 473/  7 KALAWANA COLOMBO-11 N  02/20/2024

2,166 F13172 NB-6202 M.N.KULASIRI  02/22/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/21/2024

2,167 F13173 NB-2581 W.V.P.D.N.WARNAKUMARA  02/27/2013 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  02/26/2024

2,168 F13176 ND-5733 G.K.R.I.DAYARATNA  03/04/2013 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/03/2023

2,169 F13178 NULL S.A.U.SURAWEERA  03/06/2013 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  03/05/2023
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2,170 F13179 NC-3083 K.G.H.GUNARATHNA  03/07/2013 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  03/06/2024

2,171 F13181 ND-6731 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  03/08/2013 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  03/07/2024

2,172 F13182 NC-4844 H.G.N.SAMANTHA  03/08/2013 26-  1 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/07/2024

2,173 F13184 NG-3710 H.N.U.MANOHARI  03/10/2014 32/ 49 TANGALLE TRINCOMALEE SE  03/10/2024

2,174 F13185 NB-5402 K.I.C.PERERA  04/10/2013 4-  9 ANAMADUWA COLOMBO-11 N  03/10/2024

2,175 F13186 NC-8709 U.B.DAYAWATHI  03/12/2013 15-  6 GALENBINDUNUWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  03/11/2023

2,176 F13188 ND-8263 M.S.M.P.FERNANDO  03/12/2013 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA N  03/11/2024

2,177 F13190 NF-1688 P.D.C.M.PRIYANKARA  03/15/2013 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/14/2024

2,178 F13191 NC-4195 H.A.S.K.WIJESINGHA  03/15/2013 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/14/2024

2,179 F13192 NB-5491 T.W.A DE SILVA  03/18/2013 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  03/17/2024

2,180 F13194 ND-0290 W.A.N.A.FERNANDO  03/19/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  03/18/2024

2,181 F13195 ND-8309 M.K.SAMARAJEEWA  03/19/2013 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  03/18/2023

2,182 F13196 ND-4978 A.B.RAISOON  03/19/2013 22-  7 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI LU  03/18/2024

2,183 F13200 ND-5570 M.D.SANTHA  03/21/2013 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  03/20/2024

2,184 F13201 ND-4210 D.J.P.DE SILVA  03/21/2013 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/20/2024

2,185 F13202 NC-4573 A.G.D.SANDARUWAN  03/22/2013 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/15/2023

2,186 F13203 NC-8764 H.D.R.J.RODRIGO  03/22/2013 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  03/21/2024

2,187 F13208 ND-5046 D.G.A.JAYATHISSA  03/28/2013 581-  1 KADURUWELA MATALE N  03/27/2024

2,188 F13209 NC-9615 M.U.G.K.WIJESEKARA  03/28/2013 556 MATALE KURUNEGALA N  03/27/2024

2,189 F13210 ND-3891 P.M.P.JAYATHILAKA  03/28/2013 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  03/27/2024

2,190 F13216 ND-1405 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  04/02/2013 549-  1 KURUNEGALA WEWALA N  04/01/2024

2,191 F13217 ND-6736 D.KARAVITA  04/02/2013 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  04/01/2024

2,192 F13218 JN-6577 W.P.G.D.DISSANAYAKE  04/03/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  04/02/2024

2,193 F13220 NB-7244 H.P.MANJULA  04/05/2013 2-12 KIRINDA COLOMBO-11 N  09/04/2020

2,194 F13221 NB-5563 M.K.S.L.KUMARA  04/08/2013 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  04/07/2024

2,195 F13225 NG-0540 S.GUNAWARDANA  04/10/2013 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  04/09/2024

2,196 F13227 63-0216 H.M.D.LAKMAL  04/11/2013 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  04/10/2023

2,197 F13228 NC-6147 D.W.A.BANDARA  04/11/2013 218-  6 SIRIPURA BADULLA N  04/10/2024

2,198 F13230 NG-3449 P.C.T.PINGAMAGE  04/12/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/11/2024

2,199 F13232 NB-5726 K.M.SAMPATH  04/18/2013 333 MATARA KATARAGAMA N  04/17/2024

2,200 F13234 NB-1729 H.M.D.BANDARA  04/23/2013 22-11 BIBILA KANDY N  04/22/2024

2,201 F13235 NB-5958 M.A.B.WIJERATNA  04/23/2013 1/245 KANDY NEGOMBO N  04/22/2024

2,202 F13236 NA-7887 J.S.M.R.S.S.BANDARA  04/24/2013 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  04/23/2024

2,203 F13237 NC-6212 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  04/26/2013 312/218 GALAUDA SURIYAPOKUNA N  04/25/2024

2,204 F13238 NE-7446 M.A.A.R.KUMARA  04/29/2013 48- 19 KADURUWELA KATHTHANKUDI N  04/28/2024
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2,205 F13240 NA-7629 S.H.H.ULUWADUGE  04/30/2013 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  04/29/2020

2,206 F13242 NB-7424 S.P.BALASOORIYA  05/02/2013 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  05/01/2024

2,207 F13243 ND-3972 K.A.PRIYAJANAKA  05/03/2013 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  05/02/2024

2,208 F13247 NE-0194 H.H.A.PRASAD  05/06/2013 122/210-  1 S00RIYAWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  05/05/2024

2,209 F13248 NC-9065 M.I.WIJEBANDARA  05/09/2013 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  05/08/2024

2,210 F13251 NB-7866 D.M.G.E.PERIES  05/10/2013 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  05/09/2021

2,211 F13255 NB-6790 P.A.E.L.KUSUMSIRI  05/21/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  05/20/2024

2,212 F13256 NC-5300
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/29/2013 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

2,213 F13259 NB-4998 T.P.KULASINGHA  05/23/2013 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  05/22/2024

2,214 F13260 ND-9861 J.G.L.C.GAMAGE  05/29/2013 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

2,215 F13261 NC-5534 M.J.M.PERERA  05/30/2013 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  05/29/2024

2,216 F13262 ND-9661 H.KASEER  05/30/2013 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 N  05/29/2024

2,217 F13263 NB-5971 S.A.A.CHANDIMAL  05/30/2013 32-  4 COLOMBO-11 TANGALLE N  05/29/2023

2,218 F13264 ND-9659 A.M.HANEEFA  05/31/2013 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SE  08/31/2023

2,219 F13265 NC-0624
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/31/2013 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

2,220 F13266 NB-9356
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/31/2013 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/30/2023

2,221 F13268 ND-8210 W.S.M.C.B.SENEVIRATNA  06/04/2013 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/30/2022

2,222 F13272 ND-9745 G.V.P.N.KUMARA  06/11/2013 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  06/10/2024

2,223 F13274 GO-4113 M.A.N.PREMADASA  06/13/2013 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  06/12/2024

2,224 F13277 ND-2905 B.A.G.MENDIS  06/17/2013 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  06/16/2024

2,225 F13280 ND-7083 M.N.M.A.AHAMED  06/20/2013 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  06/19/2024

2,226 F13282 NA-7320 C.P.A.HETTIARACHCHI  06/25/2013 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  06/24/2024

2,227 F13284 NC-9357 K.A.S.N.KANDANAARACHCHI  06/26/2013 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/25/2024

2,228 F13285 ND-4744 D.J.SENAWIRATHNA  06/27/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/26/2023

2,229 F13286 61-2751 W.E.INDIKA  06/27/2013 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  06/26/2024

2,230 F13291 NC-6005 S.R.SAMARASEKARA  07/04/2013 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  10/24/2023

2,231 F13293 NC-6746 W.J.N.K.THAMEL  07/05/2013 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  07/04/2024

2,232 F13296 NC-1812 A.G.C.KUMARA  07/08/2013 581-  1 KADURUWELA MATALE N  07/07/2024

2,233 F13297 ND-9376 M.A.P.PUSHPAKUMARA  07/09/2013 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA LU  07/08/2024

2,234 F13299 NB-7850 M.I.M.H.HUDA  07/11/2013 15-21/490 GALNEWA COLOMBO N  07/10/2024

2,235 F13301 61-6166 D.L.C.C.COSTA  07/17/2013 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  01/16/2023

2,236 F13302 ND-4148 N.M.MANSOOR  07/17/2013 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  07/16/2024

2,237 F13303 NB-6240 W.KUMARESHWARY  07/23/2013 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  07/22/2024

2,238 F13304 NE-5250 H.M.M.N.HERATH  07/24/2013 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/23/2024

2,239 F13305 ND-0861 P.K.K.NISHANTHA  07/25/2013 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA LU  07/24/2024
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2,240 F13306 ND-8334 N.P.ILANGASINGHA  07/25/2013 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  07/24/2024

2,241 F13308 61-4568 M.L.D.C.FERNANDO  07/29/2013 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/28/2024

2,242 F13309 GP-1460 H.D.R.J.RODRIGO  07/30/2013 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  07/29/2024

2,243 F13314 NB-6098 N.WIJERATHNAM  08/05/2013 86-  2 AKKARAIPATTU VAVUNIYA N  08/04/2024

2,244 F13318 ND-8507 W.D.C.M.DANARATHNA  08/06/2013 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  08/05/2024

2,245 F13319 NULL SURREXI TRVELS( PVT)LTD  08/07/2013 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  08/06/2023

2,246 F13320 NB-1882 R.M.J.WICKRAMARATHNA  08/07/2013 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  08/06/2024

2,247 F13321 NC-6716 M.P.MUTHUMALA  08/07/2013 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  08/06/2024

2,248 F13325 NA-9913 N.L.R.KUMARA  08/15/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/14/2024

2,249 F13326 NE-0371 H.M.A.BANDARA  08/16/2013 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,250 F13327 ND-0151 R.K.L.SILVA  08/19/2013 86-  1 VAVUNIYA BATTICALOA N  08/18/2024

2,251 F13332 NC-3530 J.A.HEMANTHA  08/26/2013 98/486-  1 WEYLI-OYA COLOMBO-11 N  08/25/2023

2,252 F13333 NC-3644 M.G.UPALI  08/27/2013 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  08/26/2024

2,253 F13335 ND-5532 E.M.A.K.EKANAYAKA  08/27/2013 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  08/26/2024

2,254 F13336 HZ-6212 T.M.D.T.THENNAKOON  08/28/2013 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  08/27/2023

2,255 F13338 NB-4946 M.A.DHARMAWARDANA  08/29/2013 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  08/28/2024

2,256 F13340 NB-6676 Y.M.C.S.K.YAPA  08/30/2014 47-  3 KANDY WELIMADA N  08/29/2023

2,257 F13341 NB-6280 S.M.N.C.SAMARAKOON  08/30/2013 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA LU  08/29/2024

2,258 F13342 NC-7457 A.M.U.SENARATHNA  09/03/2013 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  09/02/2023

2,259 F13347 NE-5130 A.G.L.A.T.GUNAWARDHANA  09/10/2013 98-  1 AMPARA COLOMBO-11 N  09/09/2023

2,260 F13348 ND-9567 H.M.D.LAKMAL  09/11/2013 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  09/10/2023

2,261 F13350 ND-2687 B.P.S.FERNANDO  09/12/2013 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  09/11/2023

2,262 F13351 NB-6281 H.B.N.P.P.KUMARA  09/12/2013 2-10 DEIYANDARA COLOMBO-11 N  09/11/2023

2,263 F13352 NC-5883 P.M.R.A.BANDARA  09/13/2013 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  09/12/2023

2,264 F13353 ND-0629 J.K.N.DAMMIKA  09/17/2013 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 SE  09/16/2023

2,265 F13354 ND-0407 K.K.S.KODITHUWAKKU  09/17/2013 5/ 57/540 GALNEWA KATUNAYAKA N  09/16/2023

2,266 F13357 ND-4257 R.R.P.G.RAJAPAKSHA  09/25/2013 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  09/24/2023

2,267 F13358 NC-2528 K.W.MENDIS  09/25/2013 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  09/24/2023

2,268 F13360 NE-9292 D.A.BULJAN  09/26/2013 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  09/25/2023

2,269 F13362 NC-9718 J.M.S.K.JAYASUNDARA  09/27/2013 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/26/2023

2,270 F13363 NA-8077 M.A.B.WIJERATNA  09/30/2013 1/245 KANDY NEGOMBO N  09/29/2023

2,271 F13364 ND-4497 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  09/30/2013 15- 11 JANAKAPURA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,272 F13365 NC-5222 S.S.G.WEERASOORIYA  10/01/2013 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/30/2023

2,273 F13366 NB-2586 E.P.S.BANDARA  10/02/2013 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  10/01/2023

2,274 F13367 ND-6295 D.K.N.LASANTHI  10/02/2013 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  10/01/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
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2,275 F13368 NC-9286 H.M.R.SANJAYA  10/03/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  10/02/2023

2,276 F13369 NC-7437 W.P.P.C.MAITHRIPALA  10/03/2013 98- 11 BADALKUMBURA COLOMBO-11 N  10/02/2023

2,277 F13370 NE-0752 S.H.CHANDRASIRI  10/03/2013 27/218/76 THANAMALWILA ANURADAPURA N  10/02/2023

2,278 F13371 NB-6467 N.W.KUMAR  10/04/2013 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/03/2023

2,279 F13373 NB-8157 J.M.S.ABERATHNA  10/09/2013 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  10/08/2023

2,280 F13374 NC-5141 W.A.C.S.WIDANAGE  10/09/2013 122/98-19 OBBEGODA COLOMBO-11 N  10/08/2023

2,281 F13376 ND-9166 G.L.N.N.LANKATILAKA  10/21/2013 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  10/20/2023

2,282 F13377 NC-2324 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  10/21/2013 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA N  10/20/2023

2,283 F13378 NF-7515 M.W.G.PRASANNA  10/23/2013 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  10/22/2023

2,284 F13379 ND-5420 S.A.S.JAYASOORIYA  10/25/2013 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  10/24/2022

2,285 F13380 NB-8012 S.M.R.SAMARAKOON.  10/30/2013 22-  5 KANDY MAHIYANGANAYA N  10/29/2023

2,286 F13382 ND-6807 S.W.DHARMASIRI  10/31/2013 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/30/2023

2,287 F13383 NA-9284 S.A.H.WIJENAYAKA  11/04/2013 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/03/2023

2,288 F13384 ND-3813 A.H.M.K.ABEYSINGHE  11/06/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/05/2023

2,289 F13386 NE-0389 N.P.J.P.KUMARA  11/06/2013 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  11/05/2023

2,290 F13387 NB-6156
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 11/06/2013 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  11/05/2023

2,291 F13388 ND-1767 A.JAWFERDEEN  11/07/2013 48-  1/962 SUNGAWILA BATTICALOA N  11/06/2023

2,292 F13390 62-9813 M.K.W.FERNANDO  11/08/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  11/07/2023

2,293 F13393 ND-3798 C.SOLANGAARACHCHI  11/14/2013 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  11/13/2023

2,294 F13394 NB-8517 K.G.C.FERNANDO  11/14/2013 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  11/13/2023

2,295 F13395 NC-0865 Y.H.T.PRIYANKARA  11/14/2013 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  11/13/2023

2,296 F13396 62-8313 H.A.M.R.HETTIARACHCHI  11/14/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  11/13/2022

2,297 F13400 NB-4134 D.M.J.C.DISSANAYAKE  11/18/2014 21 KANDY BADULLA SE  11/17/2023

2,298 F13401 NE-7549 Y.P.C.S.ABEWARDHANA  11/20/2013 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA SE  11/19/2023

2,299 F13402 NB-7416 M.M.G.S.KUMARI  11/21/2013 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  11/20/2023

2,300 F13404 NB-6748 D.P.I.P.G.DIYALAGODA  11/21/2013 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  11/20/2023

2,301 F13405 63-1880 M.S.H.FERNANDO  11/22/2013 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  11/21/2023

2,302 F13407 NB-4723 B.R.JAYALAL  11/26/2013 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  11/25/2023

2,303 F13408 NB-2414 K.M.D.DE SILVA  11/26/2013 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  11/25/2023

2,304 F13409 ND-6448 W.M.J.PRASAD  11/27/2013 99-  9 COLOMBO-11 LUNUGALA SE  11/26/2021

2,305 F13411 NA-7538 M.P.H.M.SENARATHNA  11/28/2013 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/27/2021

2,306 F13412 NC-0626 T.W.A DE SILVA  11/28/2013 2-  3 COLOMBO-11 AMBALANGODA N  11/27/2023

2,307 F13413 NB-3036 I.PIYADASA  11/29/2013 21/742 THERIPAHA COLOMBO-11 N  11/28/2023

2,308 F13414 ND-2312 T.N.ABEYGUNASEKARA  11/29/2013 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  11/28/2023

2,309 F13415 NB-6765 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  01/01/2014 31-  2 MATARA BADULLA N  12/01/2023
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2,310 F13416 NB-1403 H.P.G.K.W.M.LAL  12/09/2013 662-  1 MAWANELLA KANDY N  12/08/2022

2,311 F13420 ND-7816 R.G.T.D.RAJAPAKSHA  12/13/2013 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  12/12/2023

2,312 F13421 ND-2529 W.K.PANDULA  12/13/2013 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/12/2023

2,313 F13422 NC-9537 P.D.I.SAJEEWANIE  12/13/2013 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/12/2023

2,314 F13424 ND-1447 P.H.M.N.SENASINGHE  12/19/2013 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  12/18/2023

2,315 F13428 NB-4892 R.M.P.RATHNAYAKA  12/24/2013 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  12/23/2023

2,316 F13430 ND-1474 M.R.L.DABARERA  12/27/2013 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW LU  12/26/2023

2,317 F13431 NA-8637 M.M.KARUNARATHNA  12/30/2013 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  12/29/2023

2,318 F13432 ND-6652 B.W.SHANTHA  12/31/2013 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE N  12/30/2023

2,319 F13433 ND-8636 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  01/02/2014 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  01/01/2024

2,320 F13434 ND-7180 G.D.WIJERATNE  01/06/2014 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  01/05/2024

2,321 F13435 61-6808 S.A.B.NONA  01/03/2014 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  01/02/2024

2,322 F13436 ND-4952 G.L.B.DISSANAYAKA  01/03/2014 835 TRINCOMALEE ANURADHAPURA N  01/02/2024

2,323 F13438 ND-1352 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  01/08/2014 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  01/07/2024

2,324 F13440 NC-5858 C.V.WANNIARACHCHI  01/09/2014 98-8 COLOMBO-11 PANAMA LU  01/08/2024

2,325 F13442 NB-6084 R.L.M.RAJAPAKSHA  01/10/2014 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/09/2024

2,326 F13443 NE-0158 N.WIJERATHNAM  01/13/2014 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/12/2024

2,327 F13445 ND-8259 K.G.J.KAHADHAGAMA  01/21/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  01/20/2024

2,328 F13446 NF-6644 C.V.WANNIARACHCHI  01/21/2014 98-8 COLOMBO-11 PANAMA LU  01/20/2023

2,329 F13447 NF-3940 I.D.D.S.WIJEPALA  01/22/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/21/2024

2,330 F13448 NB-2732 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  01/22/2014 9-  1 WATTEGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  01/21/2024

2,331 F13449 NB-6422 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  01/22/2014 9-  1 WATTEGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  01/21/2024

2,332 F13450 NC-7819 S.S.GALLAGE  01/23/2014 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  01/22/2024

2,333 F13451 NF-1411 A.R.P.KUMARA  01/23/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  01/22/2024

2,334 F13453 ND-2450 R.W.W.M.R.S.W.BANDARA  01/24/2014 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/23/2024

2,335 F13454 NB-7886 W.R.CHANDIMAL  01/27/2014 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  01/26/2024

2,336 F13455 NB-4019 A.A.M.RIZNI  01/27/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  01/26/2024

2,337 F13456 NE-0251 P.B.ALIKEWALA  01/28/2014 17 PANADURA KANDY N  01/27/2024

2,338 F13457 NB-7050 P.H.S.NITHASHA  01/28/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/27/2024

2,339 F13458 NC-7531
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/29/2014 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  08/28/2023

2,340 F13459 NF-8164 M.A.P.PUSHPAKUMARA  01/29/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/28/2024

2,341 F13460 ND-7261 V.G.KUDABANDA  01/30/2014 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  01/29/2024

2,342 F13461 NC-8450 P.DISANAYAKA  02/03/2014 69-  1 EMBILIPITIYA KANDY N  02/02/2024

2,343 F13462 NC-5033 V.H.S.S.DE SILVA  02/06/2014 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  02/05/2024

2,344 F13463 NULL M.J.PRIYANTHIKA  02/06/2014 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/05/2022
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2,345 F13464 ND-3160 W.M.A.R. WEERASEKARA  02/07/2014 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  02/06/2024

2,346 F13465 ND-4406 R.C. RANASINGHE  02/27/2014 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  02/06/2024

2,347 F13466 NULL R.D.S.M.DISSANAYAKA  02/07/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  02/06/2024

2,348 F13467 ND-8588 W.M.D.T.K.FERNANDO  02/10/2014 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  02/09/2024

2,349 F13469 ND-3156 R.A.A.L.RANAWEERA  02/11/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/10/2024

2,350 F13470 NE-0770
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/12/2014 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  02/11/2024

2,351 F13471 NC-6932 K.G.W.KUMARA  02/13/2014 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  02/12/2024

2,352 F13473 NB-5705 D.J.DE SILA  02/18/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  02/17/2023

2,353 F13474 ND-6842 G.D.J.KUMARI  02/19/2014 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  02/18/2023

2,354 F13475 NC-5139 T.H.M.DE SILVA  02/19/2014 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  02/18/2024

2,355 F13476 NULL RAJAPAKSHA TRAVELS (PVT)LTD  02/20/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/19/2023

2,356 F13478 NB-7086 W.A.I.L.WIJERATHNA  02/21/2014 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  02/20/2024

2,357 F13483 NULL K.E.UDENDRA  02/25/2014 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/24/2024

2,358 F13484 NC-5631 R.M.I.NIROSHANI  02/26/2014 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  02/25/2024

2,359 F13485 NC-3220 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  02/26/2014 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY N  02/25/2024

2,360 F13487 NC-5013 S.D.S.KRISHANTHA  02/28/2014 493-  1 EMBILIPITIYA BELIATTA N  02/27/2024

2,361 F13488 60-7887 J.M.S.RAVINDRA  03/03/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  03/02/2024

2,362 F13489 NB-7058 H.D.N.THARANGA  03/04/2014 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/03/2024

2,363 F13492 ND-5112 C.M.K.M.CHANDRASEKARA  03/05/2014 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  03/04/2024

2,364 F13495 ND-0222 M.A.K.C.PERERA  03/07/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  03/06/2024

2,365 F13497 ND-8071 G.M.U.G.K.BANDA  03/13/2014 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  03/12/2024

2,366 F13498 NE-0281 T.A.PEMADASA  03/13/2014 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/12/2024

2,367 F13499 NC-3603 B.I.G.WEERASINGHE  03/13/2014 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  03/12/2024

2,368 F13500 29-8263 M.L.S.PERERA  03/13/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  11/12/2020

2,369 F13501 ND-7389 K.A.M.SILVA  03/14/2014 245-1/182/18 NEGAMBO HATTON N  03/13/2023

2,370 F13502 NB-4844 S.L.LARIFDEEN.  03/17/2014 15-13 GALNEWA COLOMBO-11 N  03/16/2024

2,371 F13503 NB-6054 D.I.U.N.K.BADDEVITHANA  03/18/2014 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  03/17/2024

2,372 F13504 ND-7482 G.D.S.H,WICKRAMASINGHE  03/18/2014 126/69 PANADURA MATALE N  03/17/2024

2,373 F13506 NC-9649 M.A.D.R.PRIYASHANTHA  03/20/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  03/19/2024

2,374 F13507 NC-5799 M.A.D.R.PRIYASHANTHA  03/20/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  03/19/2024

2,375 F13508 ND-1109 R.G.T.M.KARUNATHILAKA  03/20/2014 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  03/19/2024

2,376 F13509 NB-7263 A.V.P.PEMADASA  03/20/2014 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/19/2024

2,377 F13510 NB-8033 L.W.H.N.SAMARATHUNGA  03/20/2014 22-  6-  1 DEHIATTAKANDIYA KANDY N  03/19/2024

2,378 F13511 NC-8508
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/20/2014 122/210 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA LU  06/25/2024

2,379 F13512 NC-8824 K.K.D.U.PRIYADARSHANA  03/20/2014 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  06/19/2023
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2,380 F13513 NULL P.S.W.KUMARA  03/20/2014 55/245 NEGOMBO NUWARAGALA N  03/19/2022

2,381 F13514 NC-2499 H.M.L.D.HERATH  03/21/2014 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  03/20/2024

2,382 F13515 NF-5857 A.P.DEVID  03/21/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  03/20/2024

2,383 F13516 ND-4267 W.A.C.S.WIDANAGE  03/21/2014 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  03/20/2024

2,384 F13517 ND-8001 W.D.S.RASANJALEE  03/25/2014 81-48 PUTTALAM BATTICALOA N  03/24/2024

2,385 F13518 NC-6556 W.M.A.L.B.JAYASINGHE  03/26/2014 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  03/25/2024

2,386 F13519 NA-8690 A.S.KALUARACHCHI  03/26/2014 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  03/25/2024

2,387 F13520 NC-5834 M.A.DHARMAWARDANA  03/02/2014 48-  3 KADURUWELA COLOMBO-11 N  03/27/2024

2,388 F13523 NB-7470 L.R. ABEYNAYAKE  03/31/2014 303-1 MONARAGALA PANAMA N  03/30/2024

2,389 F13524 ND-0253 U.R.I.T.JAYARATNNA  04/01/2014 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  03/31/2024

2,390 F13526 NB-7703 R.A.P.A.RANASINGHA  04/03/2014 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  04/02/2024

2,391 F13527 NB-7469 S.T.U.K.SAMARAKOON  04/04/2014 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  04/03/2024

2,392 F13528 NA-9683 S.R.M.S.PUSHPAKUMARI  04/04/2014 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  04/03/2024

2,393 F13529 NC-6495 R.S.D.KUMARA  04/07/2014 57-  2 KURUNEGALA VAVUNIYA N  04/06/2024

2,394 F13530 ND-1010 S.P.U.SUDASINGHA  04/07/2014 5/245 KATUNAYAKA KURUNEGALA N  04/06/2020

2,395 F13531 NB-7497 M.A.DHARMAWARDANA  04/07/2014 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  04/06/2024

2,396 F13533 NB-7526 K.L.NIROSH  04/08/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  12/16/2023

2,397 F13534 ND-5736 G.K.A.D.DAYARATHNA  04/10/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/09/2023

2,398 F13535 ND-1397 T.C.HEWAWITHARANA  04/10/2014 17 PANADURA KANDY SE  04/09/2024

2,399 F13538 NB-7447 B.P.WICKRAMASINGHA  04/10/2014 43 -857 VAVUNIYA KANDY N  04/09/2024

2,400 F13539 NB-7689 M.J.K.RATHNAYAKA  04/11/2014 662 KANDY KEGALLE N  04/10/2024

2,401 F13540 NB-7587 J.P.ROHANA  05/06/2014 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  05/05/2024

2,402 F13541 NB-5196 B.K.J.RODRIGO  05/19/2014 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  05/22/2024

2,403 F13542 NE-0633 H.M.RIFAS  05/20/2014 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,404 F13543 NB-7713 W.A.W.WEERASINGHA  05/21/2014 43 -857 VAVUNIYA KANDY N  05/20/2024

2,405 F13544 NA-8674 A.C.PUSHPAKUMARA  05/21/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  05/20/2024

2,406 F13545 NG-6363 W.S.N.FERNANDO  05/21/2014 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  05/20/2024

2,407 F13546 NB-7175 S.A.A.SENANI  05/21/2014 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  05/20/2024

2,408 F13547 ND-5352 D.P.G.A.K.JAYASINGHA  05/23/2014 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  05/22/2023

2,409 F13548 NB-7712 N.WANNIARACHCHI  05/23/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  02/01/2024

2,410 F13549 NC-8747 W.L.P.M.C.WIJETHUNGA.  05/26/2014 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  05/25/2024

2,411 F13550 NB-7544 U.L.V.P.PERERA  05/26/2014 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO N  05/25/2024

2,412 F13551 NB-7664 A.D.DE SILVA  05/27/2014 549-  4 KURUNEGALA GALKIRIYAGAMA N  05/26/2024

2,413 F13552 ND-5742 S.V.B.SAMANTHA  05/27/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  09/24/2023

2,414 F13553 NC-3938 K.A.INDUMATHI  05/29/2014 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  05/28/2024
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2,415 F13554 ND-2956 B.A.I.WIMALARATHNA  05/30/2014 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  05/29/2024

2,416 F13555 NC-1424 K.L.SUNIL  05/30/2014 60 DENIYAYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/29/2024

2,417 F13557 NC-8430 T.C.HEWAWITHARANA  06/05/2014 17 PANADURA KANDY N  06/04/2024

2,418 F13558 NB-8763 P.W.B.W.M.G.S.MEDDEGODA  06/09/2014 41-  2 KADURUWELA KANDY N  10/08/2023

2,419 F13559 NB-7832 W.L.P.U.I.WIJETHUNGA  06/09/2014 98-  2 COLOMBO-11 MONARAGALA N  06/08/2024

2,420 F13560 ND-0833 H.K.NANDAPALA  06/10/2014 69-  1 EMBILIPITIYA KANDY N  06/09/2024

2,421 F13562 NB-2274 W.G.U.SENADEERA  06/16/2014 339-4 MIDDENIYA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/15/2021

2,422 F13563 NB-7840 A.P.C.D.PATHIRANA  06/17/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  06/16/2024

2,423 F13564 ND-7049 I.L.SIRAS  06/17/2014 22-  7 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  06/16/2024

2,424 F13565 NA-1415 W.A.D.N.DHARMASIRI  06/17/2014 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  06/16/2021

2,425 F13566 NC-8911 W.H.T.PERERA  06/17/2014 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

2,426 F13567 NB-7884 P.N.RAMASINGHE  06/18/2014 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/17/2024

2,427 F13568 NF-1513 B.C.DALUWATTA  06/19/2014 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  06/18/2024

2,428 F13570 NB-7895 I.PIYADASA  06/20/2014 9-  2 DIGANA COLOMBO-11 N  06/19/2024

2,429 F13571 NC-1990 M.A.D.G.I.P.SAMARASEKARA  06/20/2014 1/245 NEGOMBO KANDY N  06/19/2024

2,430 F13572 NB-9414 L.S.P.K.FERNANDO  06/23/2014 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  06/22/2023

2,431 F13573 NF-8828 D.M.CHANDRADASA  06/24/2014 99/314 COLOMBO-11 MEEGAHAKIWLA LU  06/23/2024

2,432 F13574 NF-2211 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  07/01/2014 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,433 F13575 ND-3960 H.M.R.N.B.HERATH  06/26/2014 42-  2 KANDY ANURADHAPURA N  06/25/2024

2,434 F13576 NB-7758 H.K.D.DILHAN  06/26/2014 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  09/26/2023

2,435 F13577 ND-3218 J.P.TERINTON  06/26/2014 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  06/25/2024

2,436 F13578 ND-2517 H.P.R.S.S.HEENATIGALA  06/27/2014 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  06/26/2024

2,437 F13579 NA-6864 S.M.C.D.SENADIPATHI  07/01/2014 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  06/30/2024

2,438 F13580 NB-7858 A.H.M.A.KUMARA  07/01/2014 EX1-21 KADAWATHA GALLE SU  09/08/2023

2,439 F13581 NA-9486 M.E.PADMAWATHIE  07/02/2014 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  07/01/2024

2,440 F13582 ND-7380 O.P.M.M.PRIYANTHA  07/02/2014 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  07/01/2024

2,441 F13583 NB-6360 S.M.D.N.KUMARI  07/02/2014 677-  4 AVISSAWELLA BULATHKOHUPITIYA N  07/01/2024

2,442 F13586 NB-7711 B.C.KODITHUWAKKU  07/03/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  09/14/2023

2,443 F13587 NA-0246 A.P.WEERAKOON  07/04/2014 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  07/03/2024

2,444 F13590 ND-1869 K.T.NIROSHANA  07/08/2014 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,445 F13591 ND-2513 W.E.N.JAYALATH  07/09/2014 48-  4 MEDIRIGIRIYA COLOMBO-11 N  07/08/2024

2,446 F13593 NC-4818 M.A.S.W.KUMARA  07/10/2014 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SE  08/31/2023

2,447 F13595 NC-2676 E.H.C.J.EKANAYAKE  07/11/2014 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  07/10/2024

2,448 F13596 NC-2514 S.VIJAYAKANTH  07/14/2014 18-  2 COLOMBO-11 HATTON LU  07/13/2023

2,449 F13597 NULL L.G.DHARMASENA  07/17/2014 26-  1 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/16/2022
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2,450 F13599 NC-1755 K.M.SUDES  07/18/2014 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/17/2024

2,451 F13600 NB-8425 H.M.A.BANDARA  07/18/2014 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  07/17/2024

2,452 F13601 NC-9515 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  07/18/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO LU  03/23/2024

2,453 F13602 NC-5928 P.A.R.M.MILTON  07/21/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  07/20/2024

2,454 F13603 ND-4494 M.U.M.FAZLY  07/21/2014 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SE  08/31/2023

2,455 F13604 NB-8040 M.M.R.J.SAMARAWEERA  07/22/2014 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  07/21/2024

2,456 F13607 NB-8045 C.W.GUNASEKARA  07/24/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  12/20/2023

2,457 F13608 NC-7888 R.M.C.S.RATHNAYAKA  07/25/2014 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/24/2024

2,458 F13609 ND-0019 A.M.S.BANDA  07/28/2014 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  07/27/2024

2,459 F13610 NC-7352 A.H.A.D.K.JAYARATHNA  08/01/2014 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  07/31/2024

2,460 F13611 ND-6970 H.A.S.K.WIJESINGHA  08/01/2014 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  07/31/2024

2,461 F13613 NC-2302 K.T.NIROSHANA  08/04/2014 25/27/218 EMBILIPITIYA WELIKANDA N  08/03/2024

2,462 F13614 NB-8074 D.P.K.H.BETTAGE  08/04/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  10/08/2023

2,463 F13618 NC-4223 R.K.S.I.BALASOORIYA  08/05/2014 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/04/2024

2,464 F13622 NB-7655 D.M.R.VIMALAVATHI  08/12/2014 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  10/11/2023

2,465 F13623 ND-5174 K.A.R.PRAKASH  08/12/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/11/2024

2,466 F13624 NG-5585 M.D.A.FERNANDO  08/13/2014 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR LU  08/12/2024

2,467 F13625 NB-9989 G.K.P.GUNAWARDANA  11/24/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  09/01/2023

2,468 F13626 ND-3582 N.S.W.RATNAYAKA  08/14/2014 99- 10 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,469 F13627 ND-1672 D.G.N.WIMALASIRI  08/15/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  08/14/2024

2,470 F13628 ND-2386 K.A.SARDHAWATHI  08/15/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/14/2023

2,471 F13629 NC-5639 R.U.S.KUMARA  08/15/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO SU  03/29/2024

2,472 F13630 ND-7168 N.A.D.G.G.L.APPUHAMI  08/18/2014 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM N  08/17/2024

2,473 F13632 ND-5739 L.G.C.MADHUSHANKHA  08/20/2014 393 YAKKALAMULLA COLOMBO-11 N  08/19/2024

2,474 F13633 NA-0638 L.P.V.MADUWANTHA  08/20/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  08/19/2020

2,475 F13634 NG-4516 P.S.W.KUMARA  08/21/2014 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE LU  08/20/2024

2,476 F13635 NB-0532 H.R.H.SENEVIRATNA  08/21/2014 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  08/20/2024

2,477 F13636 ND-3707 K.T.J.A.PERERA  08/26/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  08/25/2024

2,478 F13637 NC-5606 I.P.J.RATHNAYAKA  08/27/2014 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  08/26/2024

2,479 F13638 NC-6325 P.A.L.R.RATHNAWEERA  08/27/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  08/26/2024

2,480 F13639 ND-5591 A.K.H. HALPAGE  08/27/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  12/26/2023

2,481 F13640 NA-9686 A.W.L.JAYAWARDHANA  08/28/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  08/27/2024

2,482 F13641 NE-0589 M.H. WIJETHUNGA  08/29/2014 17 KANDY PANADURA N  08/28/2024

2,483 F13642 NC-1985 M.N.N.NAKULUGAMUWA  08/29/2014 42/825/835 KANDY GOMARANKADAWALA N  08/28/2024

2,484 F13643 ND-3072 A.S.RENU  08/19/2014 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  11/28/2023
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2,485 F13644 NB-6406 D.SAMMIKA  09/01/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  08/31/2024

2,486 F13646 NB-9360 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  09/04/2014 22-  8 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA SE  09/03/2023

2,487 F13647 NE-0523 R.G.PALLIYAGURU  09/04/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  09/03/2023

2,488 F13648 NC-3966 C.B.NAWARATHNA  09/05/2014 19-  2 GAMPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/04/2024

2,489 F13649 ND-0976 H.G.M.A.PREMATHILAKA  09/10/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  09/04/2023

2,490 F13650 NULL N.M.S.R.FERNANDO  09/05/2014 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  09/04/2023

2,491 F13651 NC-3483 C.J.B.RAJAKARUNA  09/10/2014 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  09/09/2023

2,492 F13652 NG-2017 S.KARUPPAIH  09/10/2014 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  09/09/2023

2,493 F13654 NC-7960 N.WIJERATHNAM  09/11/2014 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SE  09/10/2023

2,494 F13655 NC-6135 W.A.DISSANAYAKA  09/11/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  09/10/2023

2,495 F13656 ND-3332 W.KUMARESHWARY  09/15/2014 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  09/14/2023

2,496 F13657 NE-0629 B.M.J.M.RATHNAYAKE  09/17/2014 48-  9 KURUNEGALA HINGURAKGODA N  09/16/2023

2,497 F13658 NE-3993 M.GUNARATNASAMY  09/17/2014 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  09/16/2024

2,498 F13659 NULL A.M.S.W. ATHAPATTHU  09/17/2014 6/558 MORAGOLLAGAMA COLOMBO N  09/16/2022

2,499 F13660 NB-8544 B.M.J.M.RATHNAYAKE  09/17/2014 22/756/48 KURUNEGALA AMPARA SE  09/16/2023

2,500 F13661 NB-8479 L.K.C.K.KARUNARATHNA  09/18/2014 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  09/17/2023

2,501 F13662 NB-3272 G.H.P.S.A.KUMARA  09/19/2014 EX01/EX03/EX04 GALLE KURUNEGALA SU  08/26/2023

2,502 F13663 NB-8523 P.CHANDANAYAKA  09/22/2014 EX1-5-26 HAKMANA COLOMBO SU  01/19/2024

2,503 F13666 ND-1329 P.G.S.DILRUKSHI  09/25/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  09/24/2023

2,504 F13667 NB-8751 K.V.C.JAYARATHNA  09/26/2014 57 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  09/25/2023

2,505 F13669 NB-6660 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  10/01/2014 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/30/2023

2,506 F13670 NC-9614 N.H.C.LAKMALI  10/03/2014 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  10/02/2023

2,507 F13671 NB-5331 M.G.S.K.WIDDIYAPATHI  10/04/2014 48-  8 KADURUWELA KURUNEGALA N  10/02/2023

2,508 F13672 NC-7262 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  10/07/2014 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  10/06/2023

2,509 F13673 NB-7289 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  10/07/2014 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/06/2023

2,510 F13676 NE-7000 A.K.A.D.PRIYANGIKA  10/09/2014 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  08/26/2023

2,511 F13677 ND-8430 M.A.JAYATHISSA  10/09/2014 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  10/08/2023

2,512 F13678 NB-8982 A.G.P.PREMALAL  01/17/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  06/14/2024

2,513 F13679 ND-4128 B.M.R.BANDARA  10/10/2014 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  07/09/2023

2,514 F13680 NB-8046 K.PREMATHILAKA  10/10/2014 EX1-29/553 KABURUPITIYA COLOMBO SU  10/19/2023

2,515 F13681 NC-2779 H.W.P.CHANDRASIRI  10/13/2014 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY LU  10/12/2023

2,516 F13683 NC-5595 K.A.S.KUMARA  10/15/2014 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/14/2023

2,517 F13684 ND-3161 K.L.SAMARASENA  10/16/2014 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  10/15/2020

2,518 F13700 NC-6519 L.S.WIJESINGHE  10/20/2014 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  10/19/2023

2,519 F13701 NC-7515 M.W.G.PRASANNA  10/20/2014 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  10/19/2023
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2,520 F13702 NC-6351 H.M.A.D.B.HEENKENDA  10/20/2014 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  10/19/2023

2,521 F13705 NB-9776 P.K.T.SOMANANDA  10/21/2014 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/19/2023

2,522 F13707 NC-4866 M.P.C.S.KUMARA  10/21/2014 EX1-EX3 NEGOMBO MATARA SU  09/06/2023

2,523 F13708 NB-8563 H.A.S.JAYARATHNA  10/23/2014 EX1-EX3 MATARA NEGOMBO SU  05/23/2024

2,524 F13709 NC-8299 P.R.K.PERERA  10/21/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  09/14/2023

2,525 F13710 NC-8242 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  10/23/2014 EX1-12/32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO SU  11/23/2023

2,526 F13711 NB-9309 A.DISANAYAKA  10/21/2014 31-  1 MATARA NUWARAELIYA N  10/20/2023

2,527 F13713 NB-4029 K.CHANDRASENA  10/21/2014 EX1-23 KADUWELA GALLE SU  05/28/2023

2,528 F13717 NB-9344 A.B.G.DE SILVA  10/23/2014 EX1/84/366 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 SU  08/27/2023

2,529 F13718 NC-7197 W.A.WEERATHUNGA  10/23/2014 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  10/22/2023

2,530 F13721 NB-9377 H.C.P.DE SILVA  10/24/2014 EX-1-14/60 COLOMBO DENIYAYA SU  03/07/2023

2,531 F13722 NE-8331 A.W.SAMARASEKARA  10/27/2014 EX1-83/493 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO SU  11/19/2023

2,532 F13723 NB-9387 A.G.W.K.AMBULUGALA  10/30/2014 EX1-21 KADAWATHA GALLE SU  10/27/2023

2,533 F13724 NB-9393 M.A.A.NASAR  10/27/2014 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  09/06/2023

2,534 F13725 NE-9332 K.W.SAMARASEKARA  10/27/2014 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  08/27/2023

2,535 F13727 NB-9304 R.A.J.SENARATHNE  10/28/2014 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  10/27/2023

2,536 F13730 ND-1712 W.P.N.P.KUMARA  10/29/2014 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/28/2023

2,537 F13731 NC-8781 B.A.G.MENDIS  10/30/2014 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM LU  10/29/2022

2,538 F13732 NB-9404 K.G.A.P.PRIYADARSHANA  10/30/2014 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  09/26/2023

2,539 F13738 ND-6277 W.M.K.THENNAKOON  10/31/2014 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  10/30/2023

2,540 F13739 ND-8744 W.M.K.THENNAKOON  10/31/2014 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  10/30/2021

2,541 F13740 NB-0466 C.P.WIJESURIYA  10/31/2014 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM LU  10/30/2021

2,542 F13741 NB-8744 J.H.C.S.BANDARA  10/31/2014 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  10/30/2023

2,543 F13742 NB-9787 L.A.JAYATHILAKE  10/31/2014 41-2/962-1 SUNGAVILA KANDY N  10/30/2023

2,544 F13743 NF-9496 S.L.MALWATTAGE  11/03/2014 401 ELPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/02/2023

2,545 F13748 NB-9610 H.M.N.SANDARUWAN  02/07/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  10/21/2023

2,546 F13749 NC-9149 V.LOKUNARANGODA  11/05/2014 EX1-23 KADUWELA GALLE SU  06/07/2023

2,547 F13751 NF-1314 A.G.SUNIL  11/07/2014 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/06/2023

2,548 F13752 ND-3038 K.S.K.WIJETHUNGA  11/07/2014 69-  4 AVISSAWELLA KANDY N  11/06/2023

2,549 F13753 NA-9785 S.H.A.S.L.DHARMARATHNA  11/07/2014 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  04/03/2024

2,550 F13754 ND-3755 K.P.R.K.DAMAYANTHI  11/10/2014 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/09/2023

2,551 F13758 NC-7458 A.M.U.KUMARASIRI  11/12/2014 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  11/11/2023

2,552 F13759 ND-5960 C.P.WIJESURIYA  11/25/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  10/26/2023

2,553 F13760 ND-4558 P.H.G.P.HETTIARACHCHI  11/13/2014 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  11/12/2023

2,554 F13764 ND-6440 R.U.N.B.AMANE  11/14/2014 43 ANURADHAPURA KANDY LU  11/13/2023
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2,555 F13765 NB-9788 H.G.S.JAYANATH  12/02/2014 EX1-016 ELPITIYA COLOMBO SU  10/27/2023

2,556 F13766 NG-4399 D.P.D.N.PATHIRANA  11/17/2014 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  11/16/2023

2,557 F13767 ND-5377 S.A.D.J.JAYASINGHE  11/17/2014 122 COLOMBO-11 RATNAPURA N  11/16/2021

2,558 F13770 NC-4067 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  11/19/2014 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/18/2023

2,559 F13771 NC-5624 H.C.Q.FERNANDO  11/19/2014 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  11/18/2023

2,560 F13772 NB-2680 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  11/20/2014 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/19/2023

2,561 F13773 NB-3377 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  11/20/2014 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/19/2023

2,562 F13774 ND-7676 W.R.TISSERA  11/20/2014 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  11/19/2023

2,563 F13777 ND-4328 E.K.G.JAYANTHA  09/17/2014 929-  1 ELIVILA NEGOMBO N  09/16/2023

2,564 F13778 NE-4020 B.A.D.J.S.RANASINGHA  11/25/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 SU  07/27/2023

2,565 F13779 NB-9578 M.P.H.GAMPALAGE  11/25/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  12/30/2023

2,566 F13781 NG-4466 M.S.M.NAJEEB  11/24/2014 98-4/881 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 LU  11/23/2023

2,567 F13782 NB-3223 S.M.L.R.PIYADASA  11/24/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  11/23/2023

2,568 F13783 NG-4488 M.S.M.NAJEEB  11/24/2014 98-4/881 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 LU  11/23/2023

2,569 F13785 NB-6297 R.S.WIJESORIYA  11/25/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 N  11/24/2023

2,570 F13787 NC-5839 A.V.M.AMARASINGHA  11/26/2014 EX-01-024-001 KANDY MATARA SU  11/23/2023

2,571 F13788 NC-4024 K.A.GUNARATHNE  11/26/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  11/25/2023

2,572 F13790 NC-0016 S.A.L.CHANDANA  12/01/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  10/27/2023

2,573 F13791 NC-6415
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/03/2014 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  09/06/2023

2,574 F13796 NC-0159 C.D.S.SAMARASINGHE  12/05/2014 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/04/2023

2,575 F13797 NA-1020 J.M.JAYAWEERA  12/08/2014 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  12/07/2019

2,576 F13799 NC-0232 M.A.D.I.THILAKARATHNA  12/11/2014 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/10/2023

2,577 F13803 ND-4404
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/11/2014 EX1-12/32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO SU  08/03/2023

2,578 F13805 NC-0520 W.W.A.K.WICKRAMASINGHE  12/15/2014 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  09/24/2023

2,579 F13806 NC-0525 T.H.DAYARATHNA  12/15/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  11/23/2023

2,580 F13807 NC-0519 D.L.SOMARATHNA  01/05/2015 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  11/07/2023

2,581 F13811 NC-4033 B.H.W.I.S.KUMARA  12/16/2014 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  12/15/2023

2,582 F13812 NC-0220 R.M.C.S.RATHNAYAKA  12/17/2014 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 LU  05/16/2024

2,583 F13813 NB-5047 W.REGINEL  12/17/2014 67-  1 KOLONNA COLOMBO-11 N  12/16/2022

2,584 F13815 NC-0545 L.S.WEERAWARNAKULA  12/19/2014 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/18/2023

2,585 F13818 NC-1423 W.A.WEERATHUNGA  12/22/2014 79 NUWARA ELIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  12/21/2023

2,586 F13824 NC-0861 A.GUNASEKARA  12/26/2014 EX1-22 KADAWATHA MATHARA SU  09/17/2023

2,587 F13825 NC-9373
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/26/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/25/2023

2,588 F13826 NC-0870 A.G.P.KUMARA  12/26/2014 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  09/21/2023

2,589 F13827 NC-0662 S.E.NIMAL  12/26/2014 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  12/25/2023
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2,590 F13828 NC-0855 R.U.S.KUMARA  12/26/2014 EX1-18 MATHARA COLOMBO SU  12/26/2023

2,591 F13829 ND-3595 D.S.N.WICKRAMARACHCHI  12/29/2014 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/28/2023

2,592 F13830 ND-4961 H.N.U.MANOHARI  12/29/2014 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 SE  12/28/2023

2,593 F13831 ND-4146 W.D.UPASENA  12/30/2014 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  12/28/2023

2,594 F13835 ND-5159 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  12/31/2014 15- 18 KEGALLE VAVUNIA N  12/30/2023

2,595 F13837 NB-9617 M.T.S.KUMARASIRI  01/02/2015 EX1-22 MATHARA KADAWATHA SU  09/27/2023

2,596 F13839 NC-5226 W.J.M.AMRAWATHI  12/31/2014 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  12/30/2023

2,597 F13841 NC-0566 B.M.P.D.BANDARANAYAKA  01/02/2015 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  01/01/2024

2,598 F13842 NA-9392 N.C.LANDAGE  01/05/2015 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  01/04/2024

2,599 F13843 NB-7252 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  01/05/2015 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/04/2024

2,600 F13844 NB-4040 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  01/05/2015 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  01/04/2024

2,601 F13846 NC-5540
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/06/2015 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  01/05/2024

2,602 F13851 ND-8467 I.S.K.ABEYWICKRAMA  01/07/2015 48- 27/218 MAHIYANGANAYA KURULUBEDDA N  01/06/2024

2,603 F13853 NB-8042 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  01/20/2015 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  01/19/2024

2,604 F13854 NC-7830
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/21/2015 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO LU  06/14/2024

2,605 F13855 NC-2363
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/21/2015 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  01/20/2024

2,606 F13858 NC-6765 C.SOLANGAARACHCHI  01/28/2015 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  01/27/2024

2,607 F13859 NC-5502 SRIDHARA ENTERPRISES(PVT)LIMITED  01/29/2015 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SU  09/28/2023

2,608 F13860 NC-8505 H.D.BOPAGE  01/30/2015 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  01/29/2024

2,609 F13861 NC-7383 R.JEGANATHAN  02/05/2015 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 N  02/04/2024

2,610 F13862 NC-0306 J.M.S.ABERATHNA  02/05/2015 22-  2 KANDY AMPARA LU  02/04/2024

2,611 F13863 NC-1690 R.WEERASINGHE  02/10/2015 31 MATARA BANDARAWELA N  02/09/2024

2,612 F13864 NC-0952 L.SELLAHEWA  02/10/2015 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  02/09/2023

2,613 F13865 ND-4861 A.A.M.RIFAI  02/12/2015 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/11/2024

2,614 F13866 NB-1959 H.A.S.WIMALASIRI  02/13/2015 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  02/12/2024

2,615 F13867 NE-0762 C.N.C.GRERO  02/16/2015 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA LU  02/15/2024

2,616 F13870 ND-6714 A.K.PEIRIS  02/20/2015 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 LU  02/19/2024

2,617 F13873 NE-0167 N.M.S.H.G.GEETHANGANI  02/25/2015 3/497 SOORIYAWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  02/24/2024

2,618 F13877 NB-6082 P.S.W.KUMARA  03/03/2015 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA SE  03/02/2024

2,619 F13881 NA-7849 K.S.M.KARUNATHILAKE  03/06/2015 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/05/2024

2,620 F13882 NC-0160 R.L.KUMARASINGHA  03/16/2015 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/15/2022

2,621 F13883 ND-8607 D.H.B.W.DISSANAYAKA  03/17/2015 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  03/16/2024

2,622 F13884 NB-4172 J.M.A.L.JAYASINHE  03/17/2015 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  03/16/2024

2,623 F13886 NB-4390 M.S.NARASINGHE  04/02/2015 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  04/01/2024

2,624 F13887 NC-2458 A.L.G.M.WIJEDASA  04/09/2015 15-5/544-1 KURUNEGALA BULNEWA N  04/08/2024
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2,625 F13888 NB-2703 R.G.N.CHANDRA  04/23/2015 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/22/2021

2,626 F13889 ND-7650 P.B.A.N.B.AMARASINGHE  05/20/2015 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  05/19/2024

2,627 F13891 ND-7532 D.M.J.M.DASANAYAKA  05/22/2015 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  05/21/2024

2,628 F13893 NC-3795 W.A.SOMASIRI  05/25/2015 493-  1 BELIATTA EMBILIPITIYA N  05/24/2024

2,629 F13896 NULL K.T.NIROSHANA  06/05/2015 25/76 EMBILIPITIYA TRINCOMALEE N  06/04/2022

2,630 F13897 NC-2058 S.N.I.PIYANKARA  06/23/2015 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 N  06/22/2024

2,631 F13898 NC-0990 R.S.WIJESORIYA  12/28/2021 EX1-25/450 MATHARA PANADURA SU  09/28/2023

2,632 F13899 NC-0991 W.L.A.WIJETHUNGA  06/30/2015 EX1-23 KADUWELA GALLE SU  04/11/2023

2,633 F13900 NF-6776 L.Y.KANTHI  07/07/2015 EX1-18 COLOMBO MATHARA SU  01/18/2024

2,634 F13901 NC-1306 A.DISANAYAKA  07/07/2015 EX1-12/32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO SU  08/24/2023

2,635 F13902 NA-7616 P.A.A.PATHIRATHNA  07/17/2015 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  07/16/2024

2,636 F13904 NC-5024 K.I.K.MENDIS  07/30/2015 662 KEGALLE KANDY N  07/29/2024

2,637 F13905 NA-7784 S.K.H.P.SAMARAWEERA  10/04/2015 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  08/04/2024

2,638 F13906 NC-7275 A.A.D.SAPARAMADU  08/10/2015 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  08/09/2024

2,639 F13907 NC-1476 K.L.I.SANJEEWA  08/11/2015 122/210 COLOMBO-11 EMBILIPITIYA LU  08/10/2023

2,640 F13908 NC-6537 U.G.M.S.KUMARA  08/14/2015 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE LU  08/13/2024

2,641 F13909 ND-6209 N.PARANAMANA  09/01/2015 32-7/1 WALASMULLA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

2,642 F13910 NA-9617 B.M.J.M.RATHNAYAKE  09/04/2015 548 KURUNEGALA KEKIRAWA N  09/10/2023

2,643 F13911 NF-6006 N.A.C.P.SILVA  09/09/2015 34-  3 KURUNEGALA NEGOMBO LU  09/08/2023

2,644 F13912 NB-1773 S.L.LIYANAGE  09/10/2015 EX 1-10/60 AKURESSA COLOMBO SU  09/05/2023

2,645 F13913 NULL K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  09/15/2015 549 KURUNEGALA DAMBULLA N  09/14/2022

2,646 F13914 NE-0298 W.A.K.S.KUMARA  09/15/2015 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  09/14/2023

2,647 F13915 NC-5027 R.A.PREMADASA  09/21/2015 122/210 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  09/20/2023

2,648 F13916 NB-1097 E.D.N.D.ARIYASENA  09/21/2015 556 KURUNEGALA MATALE N  09/20/2023

2,649 F13917 NC-4194 D.SHEVIYAR  09/23/2015 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 LU  09/22/2023

2,650 F13918 ND-4673 I.N.WARAVITA  09/28/2015 67 RAKWANA COLOMBO-11 N  09/27/2023

2,651 F13919 NB-5692 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  09/29/2015 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/28/2023

2,652 F13920 NA-7741 M.D.VITHANACHCHI  09/30/2015 42 UDUGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  09/29/2023

2,653 F13921 NB-6429 I.PIYADASA  09/30/2015 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  08/29/2023

2,654 F13922 NC-1824 M.N.KULASIRI  10/05/2015 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  10/04/2023

2,655 F13925 NB-6513 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  10/26/2015 88-  2 VAVUNIYA TRINCOMALEE SE  10/25/2023

2,656 F13926 ND-0978 U.D.N.GUNARATNANA  10/30/2015 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  10/29/2023

2,657 F13927 NB-2646 D.G.G.RATHNASIRI  11/11/2015 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  11/10/2023

2,658 F13932 NF-4489 W.B.G.A.T.GAMINI  11/18/2015 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  11/17/2020

2,659 F13933 NC-1952 J.W.J.SRI SANJEEWA  12/03/2015 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/02/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

2,660 F13934 NC-4874 N.C.DISSANAYAKE  12/07/2015 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  12/06/2023

2,661 F13935 NF-5758 W.T.J.D.FERNANDO  12/14/2015 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  12/13/2023

2,662 F13936 NC-6125 S.H.M.DE SILVA  12/18/2015 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  12/17/2023

2,663 F13937 NF-7477 S.H.M.DE SILVA  12/18/2015 32 COLOMBO-11 KATARAGAMA SE  12/17/2023

2,664 F13939 NC-0222 D.C.PATHMASIRI  12/22/2015 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 LU  12/21/2023

2,665 F13940 JP-8800 L.H.NANDASIRI  12/29/2015 907 CHILAW NEGOMBO N  12/28/2020

2,666 F13941 ND-1187 A.A.BEEBI  12/29/2015 4-  7 COLOMBO-11 PUTTALAM LU  12/28/2023

2,667 F13943 NC-2278 I.M.K.P.ILANKOON  01/06/2016 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  01/05/2024

2,668 F13946 NB-1938 D.G.N.S.SAMARAWEERA  01/27/2016 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  01/26/2024

2,669 F13947 NULL D.C.WIJETHUNGA  01/28/2016 22-  2 AMPARA KANDY LU  01/27/2024

2,670 F13948 NULL S.H.M.DE SILVA  01/29/2016 32-  4 COLOMBO-11 TANGALLE SE  01/28/2022

2,671 F13949 NE-7676 K.M.S. FERNANDO  01/29/2016 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  01/28/2024

2,672 F13951 ND-0897 W.T.P.PERERA  02/11/2016 8 COLOMBO-11 MATALE LU  02/10/2024

2,673 F13954 NC-5453 R.S.D.KUMARA  03/17/2016 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  03/16/2024

2,674 F13955 NC-2556 C.I.JAYANETHTHI  03/24/2016 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  03/23/2024

2,675 F13956 NF-6055 K.H.M.RATHNATHILAKA  04/11/2016 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA LU  04/10/2024

2,676 F13957 NB-6074 P.P.RAJAPAKSHA  05/09/2016 19-  2 COLOMBO-11 GAMPOLA N  05/08/2024

2,677 F13958 NF-4433 L.F.SASNA  05/23/2016 98 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 LU  09/22/2023

2,678 F13959 ND-8819 A.L.SUMITH  06/15/2016 EX1-25/450 MATHARA PANADURA SU  12/29/2023

2,679 F13961 JS-0907 D.M.M.P.BANDARA  06/29/2016 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  06/28/2024

2,680 F13962 NB-6766 R.M.R.D.RATHNAYAKA  07/27/2016 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  07/26/2024

2,681 F13963 NC-6962 K.D.T.FERNANDO  08/09/2016 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  08/08/2024

2,682 F13964 ND-2664 A.B.AMUSA  09/20/2016 98-19 COLOMBO 11 KALMUNAI LU  09/19/2023

2,683 F13965 NC-7200 H.N.M.P.N.NARASINGHE  09/21/2016 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  09/20/2023

2,684 F13966 NC-5732 A.K.V.P.ASSELLA  09/22/2016 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  09/21/2023

2,685 F13967 ND-1599 B.M.R.N.BASNAYAKA  09/23/2016 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/22/2023

2,686 F13968 NC-2772 V.N.P.K.GUNARATHNE  10/05/2016 92-  4 COLOMBO-11 KULIYAPITIYA LU  10/04/2023

2,687 F13969 HB-5214 L.H.SUNETHRA  10/17/2016 493-  3 HAKMANA EMBILIPITIYA N  10/16/2023

2,688 F13970 NA-0006 D.G.C.DIKELLA  11/10/2016 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  11/09/2023

2,689 F13971 NC-9533 D.G.C.DIKELLA  11/10/2016 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  11/09/2023

2,690 F13974 NC-8200 D.M.ANULAWATHI  01/09/2017 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  01/08/2024

2,691 F13975 NB-7538 N.R.S.WIJERATHNA  12/09/2016 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  12/08/2023

2,692 F13976 GV-9923 I.M.D.R.RAMANAYAKA  12/28/2016 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA LU  12/27/2022

2,693 F13977 NB-7652 D.M.ANULAWATHI  01/02/2017 46 KEGALLE KADURUWELA N  01/01/2024

2,694 F13978 ND-9856 K.D.H.PREMAWARDANA  01/25/2017 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  01/24/2024
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2,695 F13979 NC-4865 M.N.K.S.FERNANDO  02/13/2017 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  02/12/2024

2,696 F13980 NC-8059 W.G.T.D.WEERASINGHE  02/15/2017 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  02/14/2024

2,697 F13981 NC-8586 H.D.R. HAPUARACHCHI  02/17/2017 41-  2 KANDY KADURUWELA N  02/16/2024

2,698 F13983 ND-8941 M.A.T.S.WIJAYARATHNA  03/03/2017 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  03/02/2024

2,699 F13984 NA-9525 G.M.S.GUNAWARDANA  03/15/2017 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  03/14/2024

2,700 F13985 NA-8669 M.L.G.N.FERNANDO  03/16/2017 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  03/15/2024

2,701 F13986 NC-8654 M.L.G.N.FERNANDO  03/27/2017 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/26/2024

2,702 F13987 NB-4685 M.W.S.D.WIJESEKARA  03/30/2017 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  03/29/2021

2,703 F13988 NC-8815 A.R.K.JAYAWARDENA  04/04/2017 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA LU  04/03/2024

2,704 F13989 NC-1442 S.P. NUGERA  04/11/2017 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  04/10/2023

2,705 F13990 ND-4661 R.M.A.L.RATHNAYAKA  04/19/2017 602 KANDY KURUNEGALA N  04/18/2024

2,706 F13992 NE-1194 W.D.S.R.GUNATILAKA  05/12/2017 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  05/11/2024

2,707 F13994 NC-9497 D.D.JAYANETHTHI  05/26/2017 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  05/25/2024

2,708 F13995 NG-1221 E.A.D.T.KUMARI  06/06/2017 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  06/05/2024

2,709 F13996 ND-1403 K.D. DE SILVA  06/13/2017 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  06/12/2024

2,710 F13997 ND-4930 S.P.S.PREMANI  06/14/2017 32-  4 TANGALLE COLOMBO-11 SE  06/13/2020

2,711 F13999 NC-9406 R.S.D.KUMARA  07/12/2017 57-  5 ANURADHAPURA KURUNEGALA N  07/11/2024

2,712 F14000 NC-3898 I.K.MANTHILAKA  07/17/2017 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  07/16/2024

2,713 F14001 NB-6925 B.D.B.WIJAYASURIYA  07/19/2017 581-  1 MATALE KADURUWELA N  07/18/2024

2,714 F14002 ND-9992 R.S.H. JANAKA BANDARA  07/28/2017 857 VAVUNIYA ANURADHAPURA N  07/27/2024

2,715 F14003 NB-8531 G.K.PUSHPAKANTHI  08/08/2017 35-  3 MONARAGALA MATARA N  08/07/2023

2,716 F14004 ND-0296 K.E.UDENDRA  09/04/2017 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  09/03/2023

2,717 F14005 ND-7119 C.H.K.KUMARI  09/25/2017 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  09/24/2023

2,718 F14006 NB-4987 C.R.HANSA  10/19/2017 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  10/18/2023

2,719 F14008 NC-4131 W.H.K.P.KUMAR  10/23/2017 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  10/22/2023

2,720 F14009 ND-0448 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  10/27/2017 11-1-1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  10/26/2023

2,721 F14010 ND-4143 W.M.P.NANDANI  11/28/2017 32 KATARAGAMA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/27/2023

2,722 F14013 ND-8728 M.H.DUMENDRA  12/29/2017 11-  1 EMBILIPITIYA MATARA N  12/28/2023

2,723 F14015 ND-8049 G.G.G.K.DEEPIKA  01/02/2018 17/6 KURUNEGALA BATTARAMULLA N  01/01/2024

2,724 F14016 NC-3219 G.G.G.K.DEEPIKA  08/01/2018 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  01/07/2024

2,725 F14032 HI-9459 M.S.D.JAYATHILAKA  02/07/2018 311-  2 WELIMADA NUWARA ELIYA N  02/06/2024

2,726 F14035 NB-0015 D.NUGERA  02/19/2018 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  02/18/2022

2,727 F14036 NC-9698 D.K.B THARANGANIE  03/06/2018 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/05/2024

2,728 F14038 ND-3710 M.S. SANDIKA  03/27/2018 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  03/26/2024

2,729 F14039 ND-3045 B.G.S.GUNARATHNA  03/28/2018 602 KURUNEGALA KANDY N  03/27/2024
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2,730 F14040 ND-0671 U.J.A.K. JAYALATH  04/03/2018 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  04/02/2024

2,731 F14042 NE-0555 M YAMUNA  04/27/2018 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 LU  04/26/2024

2,732 F14043 NB-6103 W.P.WIMALAWATHI  05/09/2018 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  05/08/2024

2,733 F14044 NB-8998 D.V.GAYANI NADEEKA  05/14/2018 2/187 KATUNAYAKA MATARA LU  08/16/2023

2,734 F14045 ND-9305 S. AASHIK  06/05/2018 4 MANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,735 F14046 ND-9308 S. AASHIK  06/05/2018 4 MANNAR COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,736 F14047 NB-7301 ABK RENUKA  06/06/2018 35-  1 MATARA AMPARA N  06/05/2024

2,737 F14049 NE-0719 S. AASHIK  06/19/2018 87-  2 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,738 F14050 ND-6647 S. AASHIK  06/21/2018 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SE  08/31/2023

2,739 F14051 ND-3968 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  06/28/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  06/27/2024

2,740 F14052 NA-9458 A.M.R.P.B.ATHAPATHTHU  06/29/2018 57-  5 KURUNEGALA ANURADHAPURA N  06/28/2024

2,741 F14053 NB-2874 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  07/12/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  07/11/2024

2,742 F14054 NC-8832 K.M.MOHOTTI  07/13/2018 4-  7 PUTTALAM COLOMBO-11 N  07/12/2024

2,743 F14055 ND-9309 S. AASHIK  07/26/2018 4 COLOMBO-11 MANNAR SE  08/31/2023

2,744 F14056 NC-5649 W.P.WIMALAWATHI  08/14/2018 49 COLOMBO-11 TRINCOMALEE SE  08/31/2023

2,745 F14057 ND-4517 D.D.D.NIRMALI  08/28/2018 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY LU  08/27/2024

2,746 F14058 NA-7397 R.M.K.S.PRIYANKA  09/26/2018 301/218 BIBILA KADURUWELA N  09/25/2023

2,747 F14059 NC-2261 R.M.C.D.MADHUSANKA  09/26/2018 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  09/25/2023

2,748 F14060 NC-4532 A.A.R.MADUSHANKA  09/28/2018 450 RATNAPURA PANADURA N  09/27/2023

2,749 F14061 ND-8907 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  10/02/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/01/2023

2,750 F14062 NA-2386 W.P.WIMALAWATHI  10/03/2018 1-  3 WARAKAPOLA COLOMBO-11 N  10/02/2023

2,751 F14063 NB-1498 P.M.R.M.JAYANTHA KUMA  10/23/2018 52-  3/996-  2 SIYAMBALAGASHANDIYA KANDY N  10/22/2023

2,752 F14066 NA-4140 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  11/14/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  11/13/2023

2,753 F14067 ND-0992 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  11/14/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  11/13/2023

2,754 F14069 NA-5115 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/10/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/09/2023

2,755 F14070 ND-7313 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/10/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/09/2023

2,756 F14071 NC-8701 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/10/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/09/2023

2,757 F14072 63-2201 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/12/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/11/2023

2,758 F14073 ND-6840 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/12/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/11/2023

2,759 F14074 NULL M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  12/12/2018 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  12/11/2023

2,760 F14076 NB-7694 H.P.L.H.SENEVIRATHNA  01/17/2019 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  01/16/2024

2,761 F14077 NC-4304 A.N.PREMARATHNA  02/07/2019 226 BALANGODA BANDARAWELA N  02/06/2024

2,762 F14078 ND-4044 A.N.PREMARATHNA  02/07/2019 226 BALANGODA BANDARAWELA N  02/06/2024

2,763 F14079 ND-0632 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  02/07/2019 15-1-1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA SE  02/06/2024

2,764 F14080 NC-5946 R.M.D. RATHNAYAKA  02/21/2019 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  02/20/2024
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2,765 F14081 ND-5298 M.L.R.PEIRIS  03/18/2019 34-  4 GIRIULLA NEGOMBO N  03/17/2024

2,766 F14082 NC-6598 K.T.G.SHIRANI PRIYADARSHANI  03/27/2019 92-  4 KULIYAPITIYA COLOMBO-11 LU  03/26/2024

2,767 F14083 NB-8958 J.S.SUDHARSHANI  03/28/2019 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  03/27/2024

2,768 F14084 NB-2199 M.D.M.NALEEM  04/30/2019 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  04/29/2024

2,769 F14085 NC-6754 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  05/07/2019 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  05/06/2024

2,770 F14086 ND-6301 W.G.R.SANDEEP  05/21/2019 48-  8 KURUNEGALA KADURUWELA N  05/20/2024

2,771 F14087 NA-1597 P.R.W.K.RAJAPAKSHA  06/17/2019 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  06/16/2024

2,772 F14088 ND-8714 R.D.DARMAWATHI  06/25/2019 6 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  06/24/2024

2,773 F14089 NC-8663 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  07/15/2019 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  07/14/2024

2,774 F14090 NC-5753 P.R.W.K.RAJAPAKSHA  07/19/2019 218-  2 KADURUWELA MAHIYANGANAYA N  07/18/2024

2,775 F14091 ND-2403 K.P.A.N.DISSANAYAKA  07/26/2019 5 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  07/25/2024

2,776 F14092 NC-8810 GUNARATHNA D P D C H  08/15/2019 8 MATALE COLOMBO-11 LU  08/14/2024

2,777 F14093 30-4856 M J M J D MUNASINGHA  08/26/2019 907 NEGOMBO CHILAW N  08/25/2024

2,778 F14094 ND-1811 C.K. SAMARAJEEWA  09/18/2019 2 COLOMBO - 11 MATARA N  09/17/2023

2,779 F14095 NC-6655 W.T.A.S.J.FERNANDO  10/03/2019 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  10/02/2023

2,780 F14096 61-1866 C.A.N.FERNANDO  10/29/2020 929 ELIWILA NEGOMBO N  10/28/2022

2,781 F14097 ND-4118 H.B.V.C.PRAGNAPATHIE  12/30/2019 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  12/29/2023

2,782 F14098 NB-7031 A.G.D.SILVA  01/14/2020 2-  3 AMBALANGODA COLOMBO-11 N  01/13/2024

2,783 F14099 ND-8063 G.A.C. PADMINI  03/11/2020 674-  3 AVISSAWELLA KEGALLE N  03/10/2024

2,784 F14100 NC-9371 Y.N.S.FERNANDO  06/29/2020 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  06/28/2024

2,785 F14101 NB-3551 P.A.L.S. JAYASINGHE  07/03/2020 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  07/02/2024

2,786 F14102 NA-6389 R.W.M.G.D.RAJAPAKSHA  07/17/2020 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  10/16/2023

2,787 F14103 ND-7465 M.D.C.PUSPALATHA  08/11/2020 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  08/10/2024

2,788 F14104 JC-5901 M.D.C.PUSPALATHA  08/11/2020 92-  5 NEGOMBO KULIYAPITIYA N  08/10/2024

2,789 F14105 NB-5560 P.A.L.S. JAYASINGHE  08/17/2020 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  08/16/2024

2,790 F14106 NC-8379 H.A.P.N.PRESANNA  08/27/2020 18-  6 BAGAWANTALAWA COLOMBO-11 N  08/26/2024

2,791 F14107 NC-7387 T.H.C.RANAWEERA  09/03/2020 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 N  09/02/2024

2,792 F14108 NA-9951 P.A.L.S. JAYASINGHE  09/07/2020 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  09/06/2022

2,793 F14109 ND-6288 P.A.L.S. JAYASINGHE  09/25/2020 1-  1 KEGALLE COLOMBO-11 N  09/24/2023

2,794 F14111 ND-5529 P.A.L.S. JAYASINGHE  09/29/2020 1-  2 MAWANELLA COLOMBO-11 N  09/28/2023

2,795 F14112 NC-3850 I H KANTHI  12/03/2020 15-1-1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/02/2023

2,796 F14113 NC-4375 B.A.S.S.PRIYASHANTHA  12/11/2020 6 KURUNEGALA COLOMBO-11 N  12/10/2023

2,797 F14115 ND-2581 H.G.W.WIJERATHNA  11/03/2021 1 COLOMBO-11 KANDY N  11/02/2023

2,798 F14118 ND-0165 U.J.A.K. JAYALATH  11/19/2021 EX1-21 GALLE KADAWATHA SU  10/24/2023

2,799 F14119 ND-2138 M.J.PRIYANTHIKA  12/17/2021 60-  1 AKURESSA COLOMBO-11 LU  12/16/2023
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2,800 F14121 NC-7464 B.S.SAMARANAYAKA  12/21/2021 482 MATUGAMA KALAWANA N  12/21/2023

2,801 F14124 NC-8061 VIHARAGHIPATHI HIMI  01/06/2022 42/369 OPATHA COLOMBO-11 N  01/26/2024

2,802 F14127 NC-6354 P.L.E.PERERA  01/31/2022 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  01/30/2024

2,803 F14128 NC-2378 W.S.G.WIMALATUNGA.  01/31/2022 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  01/30/2024

2,804 F14129 NB-2620 K.M.M.P.ABESUNDARA  02/08/2023 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  02/07/2024

2,805 F14132 NC-9906 S.D.RAVIDU  02/21/2022 60 DENIYAYA COLOMBO-11 LU  02/20/2024

2,806 F14133 NF-6768 M.M.RISWAN  02/23/2022 22-  7 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI LU  02/22/2024

2,807 F14134 NC-7703 H.A.P.N.PRESANNA  11/05/2009 18-  2 HATTON COLOMBO-11 N  02/24/2024

2,808 F14135 NC-4387 L.C.D.S.JAYADEERA  02/28/2022 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 SE  02/27/2024

2,809 F14136 ND-1425 L.C.D.S.JAYADEERA  04/01/2022 32-  1 HAMBANTOTA COLOMBO-11 N  03/31/2023

2,810 F14138 ND-9324 T.P.K.JAYATHUNGHA  05/27/2022 43 KANDY ANURADHAPURA LU  05/26/2024

2,811 F14139 NE-1136 B.M.C.L.BALASOORIYA  05/31/2022 48-  2 DIYASENPURA COLOMBO-11 N  05/26/2024

2,812 F14140 ND-9398 H.P.V.MADUSHANI  06/07/2022 48-  3 COLOMBO-11 KADURUWELA N  06/06/2024

2,813 F14141 NULL K.A.D.NISHAKANTHI  06/21/2023 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  06/19/2023

2,814 F14142 NB-5716 P.DISANAYAKA  08/03/2022 3-  1 EMBILIPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  08/02/2024

2,815 F14143 ND-4213 M.M.SANFER  08/04/2022 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  08/03/2024

2,816 F14144 ND-4279 W.K.M.PRENANDU  08/08/2022 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW LU  08/07/2024

2,817 F14145 NA-6969 M.D.D.SENADEERA  08/15/2022 34-  4 NEGOMBO GIRIULLA N  08/14/2024

2,818 F14146 NA-7418 D.K.D.T.PULLE  08/23/2022 4-11 COLOMBO-11 CHILAW N  08/22/2023

2,819 F14147 NC-7640 R.D.C.D.WIRAWARDANA  08/24/2022 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 N  08/23/2024

2,820 F14148 ND-3805 M.J.PRIYANTHIKA  08/25/2022 60-  1 COLOMBO-11 AKURESSA LU  08/24/2024

2,821 F14149 NC-8310 V.A.LALITHA  08/25/2022 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  08/24/2023

2,822 F14150 ND-7397 M.D.VITHANACHCHI  08/29/2022 42 UDUGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  08/28/2024

2,823 F14151 ND-0547 W.K.M.Fernando  08/30/2022 4-11 CHILAW COLOMBO-11 LU  08/29/2024

2,824 F14152 ND-6387 S.M.ANURADHA  01/31/2019 42-  2 ANURADHAPURA KANDY N  09/01/2023

2,825 F14153 NB-1902 S.A.S.P.KUMARA  09/09/2022 92-  5 KULIYAPITIYA NEGOMBO N  09/08/2023

2,826 F14156 63-3576 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  10/19/2022 1 KANDY COLOMBO-11 LU  10/18/2023

2,827 F14157 NA-9272 E.P.I.PATHMANI  10/21/2022 507 KEGALLE KURUNEGALA N  10/20/2023

2,828 F14158 NB-7571 B.M.A.N.BALASOORIYA  10/25/2022 48-  4 MEDIRIGIRIYA COLOMBO-11 N  10/24/2023

2,829 F14161 ND-3115 V.A.LALITHA  12/12/2022 2-  1 COLOMBO-11 GALLE N  12/11/2023

2,830 F14162 ND-2986 J.D.A.W.AMARADIWAKARA  12/28/2022 32-7 GALLE KATARAGAMA N  12/27/2023

2,831 F14163 NC-2417 J.D.A.W.AMARADIWAKARA  12/28/2022 15-  7 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  12/27/2023

2,832 F14164 NF-1991 J.D.A.W.AMARADIWAKARA  12/29/2022 32-  6 ANGUNUKOLAPALASSA COLOMBO-11 N  12/28/2023

2,833 F14165 NC-5489 J.D.A.W.AMARADIWAKARA  12/29/2022 393-  2 BADDEGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  12/28/2023

2,834 F14166 NC-7473 P.W.C.S.K.PALLEKUBURA  01/05/2023 15-  1 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA LU  01/04/2024
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2,835 F14167 ND-9024 M.S.N.SILVA  01/17/2023 5 COLOMBO-11 KURUNEGALA N  12/19/2023

2,836 F14168 NB-7193 K.J.N.M.W.S.K.JAYATILAKA  01/20/2023 15-  1 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  01/19/2024

2,837 F14169 NC-2418 M.T.LOKUGAMAGE  02/02/2023 26-  1 MIDDENIYA COLOMBO-11 N  02/02/2024

2,838 F14171 NC-4488 W.G.C.KUMARI BANDARA  03/09/2023 22-  5 MAHIYANGANAYA KANDY N  03/08/2024

2,839 F14172 NC-2754 P.G.N.I.WEERASINGHA  03/13/2023 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  03/12/2024

2,840 F14173 ND-6265 W.A.P.I.ESHANA  03/15/2023 211 HAMBANTOTA EMBILIPITIYA N  03/14/2024

2,841 F14174 ND-8321 A. AMALARAJAH  03/23/2023 88-  2 TRINCOMALEE VAVUNIYA N  03/22/2024

2,842 F14175 NC-2369 P.G.R.N.I.WEERASINGHA  04/04/2023 470-  2 AVISSAWELLA RATNAPURA N  04/03/2024

2,843 F14176 NC-7435 P.G.D.WIMALAWATHE  04/19/2023 508 KURUNEGALA RAMBUKKANA N  04/18/2024

2,844 F14178 NB-1483 R.A.T.U.ROOPASINGHE  05/24/2023 23 KITHULGALA AVISSAWELLA N  05/18/2023

2,845 F14180 NB-3868 E.S.P.DAMATANTHI  06/19/2012 2 MATARA COLOMBO - 11 LU  05/31/2024

2,846 F14182 ND-1581 M.P.SUNETHRA PATHIRANA  07/06/2023 677 BULATHKOHUPITIYA COLOMBO-11 N  07/05/2024

2,847 F14184 NC-6069 S.H.RAAMASINGHA  07/14/2023 EX1-22 MATARA KADAWATHA SU  09/27/2023

2,848 F14185 NC-0348 M.D.D.SENADEERA  07/28/2023 34-  3 NEGOMBO KURUNEGALA N  07/27/2024

2,849 F14186 NB-6678 W.D.N.R.PUSHPAKUMARA  08/03/2023 218-  2 MAHIYANGANAYA KADURUWELA N  08/02/2024

2,850 S14114 JH-5654 A.D.R.KUMARA  03/17/2021 534/001 GAMUDA JUNCTION KITHULKOTE JUNIOR SCHOOL N  09/16/2023

2,851 S14116 NB-5794 R.P.S.JAYALATH  11/09/2021 57/419/2 USGALA THABUTHTEGAMA MADIYAMA MHA VIDDIYALAYA N  11/08/2023

2,852 S14117 NE-1200 L.H.R.S.KUMARA  11/11/2021 57/422/4 GALAYAYA NIWANTHAKACHETHIYA  SCHOOL N  11/10/2023

2,853 S14120 JH-8374 P.A. SOMANANDA  12/21/2021 903-1-1 WEHERATHANNE MADUKANDA NATIONAL COLLAGE N  12/20/2023

2,854 S14122 NB-3585 S.M.D.C. SENARATHNE  12/31/2021 419/57 MEEGALEWA THAMBUTHTHEGAMA CENTRAL COLLAGE N  12/30/2023

2,855 S14123 ND-7517 A.A.I.U. DESHAPRIYA  01/04/2022 335-2 THANAMALVILA DEBARAWEWA NATIONAL SCHOOL N  01/03/2024

2,856 S14125 NC-2683 M.R.K.N.AMARASIRI  01/27/2022 363/011 DANDUMA JUNCTION RAJAPAKSHE CENTRAL COLLEGE N  01/26/2024

2,857 S14126 NB-6312 I.P.D.S.HEMACHANDRA  01/31/2022 57/542/2 TRACK 04 JAYANTHIPURA NIWANTHAKACHETHIYA VIDYALAYA N  01/30/2024

2,858 S14130 NULL E.M.D.BANDARA  02/10/2022 218-02-01 RATHMALKADURA MAHIYANGANAYA NATIONAL SCHOOL N  02/09/2023

2,859 S14131 ND-3955 W.M.P.WARNASURIYA  02/15/2022 57/432/2 KANTHORUWA ANURADAPURA CEN. SCHOOL N  02/14/2024

2,860 S14137 NB-4981 D.L.DULANJANA  04/21/2022 493/574 EBILIPITIYA D A RAJAPAKSHA VIDDIYALAYA N  04/20/2024

2,861 S14154 NB-4871 D.L.DULANJANA  09/14/2022 493/1 EBILIPITIYA BELIATTA DAMMAPALA BALIKA JATHIKA PASALA N  09/13/2023

2,862 S14155 NA-1683 B.L.S.KUMARA  01/03/2023 30-7-1 MAHAOYA WELLASSA NATIONAL SCHOOL N  01/02/2024

2,863 S14159 NA-7482 P.L.D.GUNATILAKA  11/16/2022 504/221/191 ALAUWA BANDARANAYAKA CENTRAL COLLEGE N  11/15/2023

2,864 S14160 ND-6857 W.A.S.K.BANDARA  12/08/2022 22-4-1 MAHAOYA MHIYANGANAYA NATION SCHOOL N  12/07/2023

2,865 S14177 NC-6633 R.D.S.R.RANDENIYA  04/20/2023 822-2-1 SOLE WEWA(8TH MILE POST) NIWANTHAKACHETHIYA COLLEGE N  04/19/2024

2,866 S14181 ND-1877 D.M.ANANDA  06/23/2023 542-003/057 THAMMENNAWA WEST THAMBUTHTHEGAMA CENTRAL COLLEGE N  12/22/2024

2,867 SF13441 NB-0216 E.M.M.R.EKANAYAKA  01/10/2014 418/57 MEEGALEAWA ANURADHAPURA CENTRAL COLLAGE N  01/09/2024

2,868 T11091 NC-3784 K.D.M.S.K.WIJEWARDHANA  05/22/2009 64/98 PANADURA AMPARA SE  08/21/2023

2,869 T11092 NC-5087 K.D.M.S.K.WIJEWARDHANA  05/21/2009 64/98 PANADURA AMPARA SE  08/31/2023
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2,870 T11100 NC-3682 V.JAYADEVA  06/13/2008 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 SU  09/12/2023

2,871 T11102 ND-3502 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  06/23/2008 21/910/1 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,872 T11109 NA-9170 R.D.M.J.C.KUMARIHAMI  08/04/2008 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,873 T11111 NB-4714 R.D.M.J.C.KUMARIHAMI  09/11/2008 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 SE  09/03/2022

2,874 T11112 NC-3521 R.A.D.SENAKA  08/04/2008 79 NUWARA ELIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,875 T11114 NC-9601 B.M.R.N.BASNAYAKA  08/20/2008 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,876 T11120 NC-6169 M.GUNARATNASAMY  08/22/2008 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  08/31/2023

2,877 T11122 ND-2268 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  08/26/2008 21/910/1 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,878 T11124 ND-4046 K.VISHWANADAN  08/22/2008 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,879 T11131 ND-9178 H.N.IROSHANA  09/16/2008 49 TRINCOMALEE COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,880 T11205 ND-5103 W.M.PRAGNADASA  06/19/2009 314/580/15-7 BANDARAWELA VAVUNIA N  09/08/2023

2,881 T11215 NB-7048 B.D.PREMAWATHI  06/26/2009 303-1 PANAMA MONARAGALA N  12/25/2023

2,882 T11216 ND-0141 A.I.C.SILVA  06/25/2009 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,883 T11217 NC-9701 A.I.C.SILVA  06/25/2009 38 BIBILA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,884 T11225 NC-8857 M.M.JAYAWICKRAMA  07/02/2009 303-1 PANAMA MONARAGALA N  11/01/2023

2,885 T11229 NE-0769
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 07/07/2009 2/  4-  3 ANURADHAPURA MATARA SE  08/30/2023

2,886 T11265 NB-6492 A.G.T.D.JAYAWEERA  09/25/2009 48-  4 MEDIRIGIRIYA COLOMBO-11 N  04/24/2023

2,887 T11266 NB-6818 K.A ARIYAWATHIE  09/28/2009 15/968 WEWALA COLOMBO-11 N  09/27/2023

2,888 T11268 NA-9169 R.A.D.SENAKA  09/29/2009 18-727 UDAPUSSELLAWA COLOMBO-11 SE  10/28/2020

2,889 T11273 ND-6050 W.S.FERNANDO  10/12/2009 92/929-1 PANDUWASNUWARA COLOMBO-11 N  09/11/2023

2,890 T11285 NA-7442 R.D.M.J.C.KUMARIHAMI  10/28/2009 79/743-1 UDUPUSSELLAWA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/27/2019

2,891 T11293 NA-7457 R.D.M.J.C.KUMARIHAMI  11/09/2009 18-727 UDAPUSSELLAWA COLOMBO-11 SE  11/08/2020

2,892 T11306 NB-8091 W.M.L.WEERASINGHE  11/25/2009 48- 20 AMBAGASWEWA COLOMBO-11 N  09/24/2023

2,893 T11335 NA-7436 R.A.D.SENAKA  01/12/2010 79 COLOMBO-11 NUWARA ELIYA SE  11/11/2020

2,894 T11339 NC-3520 R.A.D.SENAKA  01/15/2010 79 NUWARA ELIYA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,895 T11342 NB-4947 I.G.W.S.KUMARA  01/25/2010 564-6 MIRISSALA KURUNEGALA N  10/24/2023

2,896 T11389 ND-3487 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  05/03/2010 48/217/29 KURUNEGALA KATARAGAMA SE  08/31/2023

2,897 T11390 ND-4015 N.WIJERATHNAM  05/04/2010 86/218/22 VAVUNIYA AMPARA SE  08/31/2023

2,898 T11403 JZ-1137 S.MUSAHIR  05/19/2010 48-12/962 SUNGAVILA AKKARAIPATTU N  09/18/2023

2,899 T11404 NG-5001 P.PASUPATHY  05/20/2010 88 TRINCOMALEE JAFFNA N  11/19/2023

2,900 T11406 NC-2761
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 05/21/2010 48 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 SE  04/20/2021

2,901 T11415 ND-2997 K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  06/07/2010 48/217/29 KURUNEGALA KATARAGAMA SE  08/31/2023

2,902 T11425 NC-4404
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/16/2010 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/15/2023

2,903 T11438 NC-7561
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 07/09/2010 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 SU  09/08/2023

2,904 T11450 NC-6661 N.WIJERATHNAM  08/13/2010 43/857 VAVUNIYA KANDY N  11/12/2023
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2,905 T11818 NB-6444 P.T.M.DE SILVA  02/10/2011 79-  1 WELIMADA COLOMBO-11 N  08/31/2023

2,906 T11874 NC-7288 L.H.NANDASIRI  12/27/2010 32-4/87 TANGALLE JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,907 T11875 NB-8558 L.H.NANDASIRI  12/27/2010 32-4/87 TANGALLE JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,908 T11878 ND-1962 T.THARMAKULASINGAM  12/29/2010 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  08/29/2023

2,909 T11885 NF-1747 K.JAYAKRISHNA  01/05/2011 48- 13 COLOMBO-11 THIRIKKOVIL SE  08/31/2023

2,910 T11892 ND-0761 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  01/07/2011 69/15-7/87 WALASMULLA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,911 T11893 ND-0756 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  01/07/2011 69/15-7/87 WALASMULLA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,912 T11910 ND-3641 N.WIJERATHNAM  01/12/2011 87-6-1 COLOMBO-11 KILINOCHCHI SE  08/31/2023

2,913 T11915 ND-5265 C.N.C.GRERO  01/13/2011 15-22/87/769 MORATUWA KANKASANTHURAI LU  12/09/2023

2,914 T11919 ND-9343 H.M.WICKRAMARATHNA  01/14/2011 68/218 KATARAGAMA JAFFNA SE  10/13/2022

2,915 T11936 NE-0390 H.W.L.ROHANA  01/17/2011 47-1/43/87 DIYATHALAWA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,916 T11937 ND-1768 H.W.L.ROHANA  01/17/2011 47-1/43/87 DIYATHALAWA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,917 T11941 ND-5262 C.N.C.GRERO  01/18/2011 15-22/87/769 MORATUWA KANKASANTHURAI LU  09/17/2023

2,918 T11954 ND-2188 R.ANANDARASA  01/21/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  08/20/2023

2,919 T11963 NC-2390 N.WIJERATHNAM  01/24/2011 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,920 T11965 NB-8502 R.KARUNANITHY  01/25/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SE  08/24/2023

2,921 T11967 NC-4989 R.MAHESWARAN  01/25/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  09/24/2023

2,922 T11976 NC-4826
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/26/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/25/2023

2,923 T11980 NC-7560
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/27/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/26/2023

2,924 T11983 NC-9375
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/27/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/26/2023

2,925 T11984 NC-7826
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/27/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/26/2023

2,926 T11997 NE-1895 P.SARVANANTHAN  01/28/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/27/2023

2,927 T12013 NC-8546 R.M.J.WICKRAMARATHNA  02/01/2011 725/43/87 HATTON JAFFNA SE  08/30/2023

2,928 T12020 NC-8170 W.A.SUMANASEKARA  02/01/2011 68/218 KATARAGAMA JAFFNA SE  03/30/2022

2,929 T12039 NE-0280 K.SATHEESKANTH  02/03/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  10/02/2023

2,930 T12049 ND-0863 R.K.K.A.J.PREMASIRI  02/07/2011 725/43/87 HATTON JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,931 T12100 ND-1012 S.K.SANATH  02/15/2011 3/15/87 HAMBANTHOTA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,932 T12151 ND-8605 D.C.P.DASSANAYAKA  02/23/2011 82/580/22 AMPARA MULATHIVU SE  02/22/2022

2,933 T12153 NULL K.M.S.B.KULATUNGA  02/23/2011 82/580/22 AMPARA MULATHIVU SE  04/22/2023

2,934 T12161 NC-3193 G.D.C.KUMARA  02/24/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SE  08/23/2023

2,935 T12165 ND-5447 N.L.RUWAN PATHIRANA  02/24/2011 211/69/45 HAMBANTHOTA TRINCOMALEE SE  08/31/2023

2,936 T12212 NC-5779 J.A.NIMAL  03/08/2011 482/98 ALUTHGAMA AKKARAIPATTU SE  08/31/2023

2,937 T12213 NC-5781 J.A.NIMAL  03/08/2011 482/98 ALUTHGAMA AKKARAIPATTU SE  08/31/2023

2,938 T12223 NC-5681 R.D.THENNAKOON  03/09/2011 458/15/87 MATHUGAMA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,939 T12225 NC-5680 R.D.THENNAKOON  03/09/2011 458/15/87 MATHUGAMA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023
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2,940 T12287 NC-9425 H.M.J.HERATH  03/24/2011 87/816 COLOMBO-11 THUNUKKAI SE  08/31/2023

2,941 T12368 NULL G.K.U.DAYARATNA  04/18/2011 2-  1 GALLE COLOMBO-11 N  03/17/2023

2,942 T12376 NE-0050 K.N.C.VITHANA  04/25/2011 82 COLOMBO-11 MULATIV SE  08/31/2023

2,943 T12416 NULL R.M.M.DARMALATHA  05/09/2011 234/580/87 MONARAGALA VAVUNIYA N  02/08/2022

2,944 T12426 NC-9706 R.M.M.DARMALATHA  05/13/2011 234/580/015 VAVUNIYA MONARAGALA N  08/12/2023

2,945 T12427 NB-8102 R.M.M.DARMALATHA  05/13/2011 35/935 GALLE BATICALOA N  09/12/2023

2,946 T12434 NC-4440 H.M.A.D.B.HEENKENDA  05/16/2011 76/218/314/-1 TRICOMALEE DIYATHALAWA N  10/15/2023

2,947 T12440 NC-5104 R.M.M.DARMALATHA  05/19/2011 35/935 BATTICALOA GALLE N  09/18/2023

2,948 T12476 NULL ESWARRAN TRADERS  06/03/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  02/02/2021

2,949 T12509 NE-0107 M.J.I.FERNANDO  06/29/2011 32/87-3 TANGALLE MULATHIVU SE  08/31/2023

2,950 T12518 NC-4798 H.M.A.D.B.HEENKENDA  06/30/2011 76/218/314 BADULLA TRINCOMALEE N  08/29/2023

2,951 T12613 ND-7851 H.M.W.HERATH  09/21/2011 48-29 KADURUWELA KALMUNE N  02/13/2024

2,952 T12673 ND-0703 A.H.M.SALEEM  11/02/2011 48 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI N  11/18/2023

2,953 T12698 ND-6027 N.WIJERATHNAM  11/30/2011 57-3 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA SE  08/31/2023

2,954 T12713 NC-5056 A.FINNAOUS  12/09/2011 99 BADULLA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

2,955 T12731 NC-4403
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/20/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  08/19/2023

2,956 T12745 NB-8472 B.A.D.R.DISANAYAKA  12/28/2011 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  08/27/2023

2,957 T12778 NB-4866
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 01/26/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/25/2023

2,958 T12782 NB-5573
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/03/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/02/2023

2,959 T12783 NB-6165
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 02/03/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  09/02/2023

2,960 T12805 NC-5841
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/05/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  09/04/2023

2,961 T12806 NE-4866
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/05/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  09/04/2023

2,962 T12807 NC-8301
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/05/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  09/04/2023

2,963 T12808 NC-5028
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/06/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  09/05/2023

2,964 T12814 NC-7754 V.LOKUNARANGODA  03/13/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/12/2023

2,965 T12816 NB-7997 B.A.D.R.DISANAYAKA  03/13/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/12/2023

2,966 T12817 NC-9024 V.LOKUNARANGODA  06/13/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/12/2023

2,967 T12826 NC-5023
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 03/16/2012 EX-001 KOTTAWA GALLE SU  08/15/2024

2,968 T12830 NG-9699 K.SUGANTHAN  03/20/2012 87/769 COLOMBO-11 KANKASANTHURE SU  09/19/2023

2,969 T12831 NF-6697 P.SIWABASKARAN  03/20/2012 87/769 KANKASANTHURE COLOMBO-11 SU  09/19/2023

2,970 T12856 NF-2772 V.LOKUNARANGODA  04/05/2012 EX-001 GALLE KOTTAWA SU  09/04/2023

2,971 T12861 ND-5304 R.D.S.RUWAN  04/18/2012 314/580/87 BADULLA JAFFNA LU  09/17/2023

2,972 T12887 NB-3457 S.M.P.SAMARAKOON  05/16/2012 626/43/87 NUWARA ELIYA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

2,973 T12903 NC-6350 K.L.NIROSH  05/30/2012 15-  7 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 N  09/28/2023

2,974 T12906 NC-6417
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 06/01/2012 4-  3 ANURADHAPURA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/02/2024
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2,975 T12915 NF-1266 I.P.VITHARANAGE  06/13/2012 41-12/48 GAMPOLA BATTICALOA N  10/12/2023

2,976 T12935 NC-6053 M.P.R.G.NISHANTHA  07/10/2012 45 TRINCOMALEE KANDY N  08/17/2023

2,977 T12940 NG-2018 B.S.JUDE  07/20/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/19/2023

2,978 T13011 NB-3284 B.A.G.J.BALASOORIYA  09/13/2012 17 PANADURA KANDY N  08/10/2023

2,979 T13100 NC-4259
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/17/2012 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

2,980 T13101 NC-4235
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/17/2012 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

2,981 T13205 NC-5000 SURREXI TRVELS( PVT)LTD  03/25/2013 48- 13 COLOMBO-11 THIRIKKOVIL LU  10/13/2020

2,982 T13207 NC-3500 SURREXI TRVELS( PVT)LTD  03/27/2013 48- 13 THIRIKKOVIL COLOMBO-11 LU  01/26/2023

2,983 T13212 ND-9817 V.LOKUNARANGODA  03/28/2013 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/27/2023

2,984 T13213 NC-3763 B.A.D.R.DISANAYAKA  03/28/2013 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/27/2023

2,985 T13288 NC-4140 H.A.G.L.KEERTHIRATHNA  07/02/2013 2-13 MAWARALA COLOMBO-11 LU  05/16/2024

2,986 T13289 NE-0159 N.WIJERATHNAM  07/02/2013 43/857 VAVUNIYA KANDY SE  08/31/2023

2,987 T13328 ND-4917 K.G.I.A.KUMARA  08/19/2013 45/950 MUTHUR KANDY N  09/18/2023

2,988 T13339 NB-6272 S.A.R.KUMUDINI  08/29/2013 57/221/420 ANURADHAPURA KALUTARA N  09/28/2023

2,989 T13429 NC-8468 T.H.SAMANTHA  12/26/2013 49/900 KUCHCHAWELI COLOMBO-11 N  09/25/2023

2,990 T13615 NC-6934 N.WIJERATHNAM  08/05/2014 857 VAVUNIYA ANURADHAPURA N  10/15/2023

2,991 T13617 NF-6886 M.GUNARATNASAMY  08/05/2014 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA LU  11/04/2023

2,992 T13619 NG-1234 A.A.M.NAZIR  08/06/2014 48-  1 BATTICALOA COLOMBO 11 LU  10/05/2023

2,993 T13664 NB-3044 S.USAIR  09/23/2014 4- 13 PUTTALAM MANNAR N  12/14/2023

2,994 T13686 NB-7529 R.U.S.KUMARA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

2,995 T13687 NB-7532 N.WANNIARACHCHI  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

2,996 T13688 NG-4534 T.B.AMARASINGHE  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  10/24/2023

2,997 T13689 NB-7288 P.K.A.JAYANTHA  10/20/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  10/19/2023

2,998 T13690 NB-7672 T.H.R.I.THENUWARA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

2,999 T13691 NB-7535 L.H.NANDASIRI  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

3,000 T13692 NB-9331 N.S.JAYAWICKRAMA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

3,001 T13693 NB-7426 M.S.J. MALKANTHA  10/20/2014 EX-1-2 KADUWELA MATARA SU  09/19/2023

3,002 T13694 ND-1670
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  09/19/2023

3,003 T13695 NB-7281 P.M.ERANDA  10/20/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/19/2023

3,004 T13696 ND-5451 C.P.WIJESURIYA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  09/19/2023

3,005 T13697 NC-3330 A.DAHANAYAKA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  09/19/2023

3,006 T13698 NC-0938 P.M.THARANGA  10/20/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/19/2023

3,007 T13699 ND-5643 A.K.H. HALPAGE  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/19/2023

3,008 T13703 NB-8564 E.A.PRIYANTHA  10/20/2014 EX-1-2 KADUWELA MATARA SU  09/19/2022

3,009 T13704 NC-3999 D.SAMMIKA  10/20/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  09/19/2023
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3,010 T13706 NE-0075 K.G.GUNADASA  10/21/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  10/20/2023

3,011 T13712 NF-6150 B.A.D.R.DISANAYAKA  10/21/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/20/2023

3,012 T13714 NB-7285 G.ANURA  10/21/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/20/2023

3,013 T13715 NB-9402 V.LOKUNARANGODA  10/21/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/20/2023

3,014 T13716 NB-7906 T.C.J.PALLIYAGURU  10/21/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  09/20/2023

3,015 T13728 NC-7613 B.A.P.KALYANI  10/29/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  10/28/2023

3,016 T13729 NB-9401 M.M.W.S.KUMARA  10/29/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/28/2021

3,017 T13733 NB-7527 G.S.M.NANAYAKKARA  10/30/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/29/2023

3,018 T13734 NB-8079 A.M.J.MAHESH  10/30/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  08/29/2023

3,019 T13736 NB-9410 C.D.SUWANDARATHNA  10/30/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  09/29/2023

3,020 T13737 NB-7646 H.W.N.KARUNATHILAKA  10/31/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  08/30/2023

3,021 T13744 NB-9579 L.SELLAHEWA  11/03/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  12/02/2023

3,022 T13745 NG-4635 N.WIJERATHNAM  11/20/2014 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA LU  11/19/2023

3,023 T13746 NG-3232 N.WIJERATHNAM  11/20/2014 87-  2 COLOMBO-11 VAVUNIYA LU  11/19/2023

3,024 T13750 ND-4866 H.C.P.DE SILVA  11/05/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  09/04/2023

3,025 T13755 NG-1140 R.G.JAYANTHA  11/11/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  11/10/2023

3,026 T13757 NB-9613 B.A.SHELTON  11/11/2014 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  09/10/2023

3,027 T13762 NB-9790 A.B.K.JAYASENA  11/14/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  11/13/2023

3,028 T13763 NB-9789 U.C.VIDANAGAMACHCHI  11/14/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  11/13/2023

3,029 T13768 NB-9947 A.P.S.WEERARATHNA  11/18/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  11/17/2023

3,030 T13775 NF-8965 ESWARRAN TRADERS  11/21/2014 87/782 COLOMBO-11 KARIENAGAR SU  09/20/2023

3,031 T13776 NF-6985 ESWARRAN TRADERS  11/21/2014 87/782 COLOMBO-11 KARIENAGAR SU  07/20/2023

3,032 T13784 NC-8760 K.M.DARSHANA  11/24/2014 87-7/769 MORATUWA KANKASANTHURE SU  11/23/2023

3,033 T13786 NB-8458 K.A.MAHINDA  11/25/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  09/24/2023

3,034 T13792 NE-1184
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/03/2014 99-  8 PASSARA COLOMBO-11 SU  09/02/2023

3,035 T13793 NE-1196
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/03/2014 99-  8 COLOMBO-11 PASSARA SU  09/02/2023

3,036 T13794 NG-1616 J.G.P.RAGURAJ  12/02/2014 87-5 JAFFNA PANADURA LU  09/01/2023

3,037 T13795 NB-9392 M.P.WIJESURIYA  12/05/2014 17 PANADURA KANDY N  11/04/2023

3,038 T13800 NB-7671 H.H.NIHAL  12/11/2014 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  09/10/2023

3,039 T13804 NULL
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/12/2014 57-3 VAVUNIYA COLOMBO-11 N  12/11/2020

3,040 T13808 NF-4060
EROSTARS TRANSPORT AND LOGISTICS 
(PVT)LTD

 12/15/2014 87-7/769 MORATUWA KANKASANTHURE LU  09/14/2023

3,041 T13817 NC-8759 C.P.WIJESURIYA  12/19/2014 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 SU  11/18/2023

3,042 T13821 NF-5211 J.G.P.RAGURAJ  12/23/2014 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  08/22/2023

3,043 T13833 NF-9631 T.KHANTHAN  12/30/2014 87/769 COLOMBO-11 KANKASANTHURE LU  09/28/2023

3,044 T13834 NC-0854 V.K.R.C.S.KARUNARATHNA  12/30/2014 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  09/29/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 
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ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
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VALIDITY

3,045 T13836 NB-8093 D.V.R.P.UPUL  12/31/2014 35/881-5 MATARA KALMUNAI N  09/30/2023

3,046 T13838 NC-6123 Y.S.JAGATH  12/31/2014 EX-1-2 KADUWELA MATARA SU  09/30/2023

3,047 T13849 NE-3865 R.RAJKUMAR  01/12/2015 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  09/11/2023

3,048 T13852 NC-0019 NELSON SUWADARATHNA  01/16/2015 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  10/15/2023

3,049 T13868 NC-9798 K.RAMANAN  02/18/2015 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  09/17/2023

3,050 T13871 NB-1775 D.P.HAPUTHANTHIRI  02/23/2015 EX-1-2 MATARA KADUWELA SU  04/22/2023

3,051 T13872 NB-6238 G.JOHNSONCHARLES  02/23/2015 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  09/24/2023

3,052 T13874 NH-1144 B.S.JUDE  02/26/2015 87/759 COLOMBO-11 POINT PEDRO LU  09/25/2023

3,053 T13892 ND-9830 A.H.KULATHUNGA  05/22/2015 8-  1 COLOMBO-11 MATALE N  11/21/2023

3,054 T13903 NF-5121 J.G.P.RAGURAJ  07/29/2015 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  08/28/2023

3,055 T13928 NF-8686 EESTREE TRAVELS AND TOURS (PVT) LTD  11/16/2015 87/759 COLOMBO-11 POINT PEDRO LU  09/15/2023

3,056 T13929 NH-1234 EESTREE TRAVELS AND TOURS (PVT) LTD  11/16/2015 87/759 COLOMBO-11 POINT PEDRO LU  11/15/2023

3,057 T13942 NC-8575 H.H.J.JAYANTHA  01/06/2016 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/05/2024

3,058 T13945 ND-1864 L.ABEYGUNASEKARA  01/27/2016 98-  2 MONARAGALA COLOMBO-11 LU  01/26/2024

3,059 T13991 ND-7523 A.O.M.SULFIKAR  05/09/2017 901/943 MANNAR KALPITIYA- N  11/09/2023

3,060 T13998 NULL A.O.A.NASAR  06/16/2017 901/943 MANNAR KALPITIYA- N  06/15/2023

3,061 T14011 ND-0159 D.U.S.D.SILVA  12/27/2017 EX-1-37/174 GALLE BATHTHARAMULLA SU  09/26/2023

3,062 T14012 ND-1817 U.J.C.K.JAYALATH  12/27/2017 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/26/2023

3,063 T14014 NC-4786 M.W.PREMALAL  01/02/2018 EX-1-33/270 GALLE NEGOMBO SU  11/01/2023

3,064 T14017 ND-2086 M.N.S.KUMARA  01/15/2018 EX-1-37/174 GALLE BATHTHARAMULLA SU  09/14/2023

3,065 T14020 NC-9845 G.K.JAYALATH  01/17/2018 EX-1 MAKUMBURA GALLE SU  01/16/2024

3,066 T14021 ND-2184 U.L.B.KUMARA  01/19/2018 EX-1 MAKUMBURA GALLE SU  09/18/2023

3,067 T14022 ND-2204 D.T.WIJESENA  01/19/2018 EX-1 MAKUMBURA GALLE SU  09/18/2023

3,068 T14023 ND-2205 B.K.D.PRASANTHA  01/19/2018 EX-1 MAKUMBURA GALLE SU  09/18/2023

3,069 T14024 NC-9068 M.Y.W.KUMAR  01/19/2018 EX-01/27/01 GALLE KANDY SU  01/18/2024

3,070 T14025 ND-2347 D.G.A.A.DIAS  01/19/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  01/18/2024

3,071 T14028 ND-2348 W.H.T.CHANDANI  01/23/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/22/2023

3,072 T14030 ND-2054 K.H.K.S.DE SILVA  01/30/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  01/29/2024

3,073 T14031 NF-7447 W.N.DE SILVA  02/01/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/30/2023

3,074 T14037 ND-2032 S.P. NUGERA  03/06/2018 EX-1-33/270 NEGOMBO GALLE SU  09/05/2023

3,075 T14048 NC-6836 C.T.H.LIYANAGE  06/07/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  06/06/2024

3,076 T14064 ND-7857 S.ANTHONYKULASINGAM  10/25/2018 819-4 TRINCOMALEE MULLAITHIVU N  10/24/2023

3,077 T14065 ND-5094 S.PARANCHOTHY  10/29/2018 819-4 MULLAITHIVU TRINCOMALEE N  10/28/2023

3,078 T8778 NC-9880 S.H.JINNAH  07/24/2002 48 KALMUNAI COLOMBO-11 LU  03/15/2021

3,079 TF11524 NF-6226 T.B.AMARASINGHE  09/27/2010 48 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI SU  09/06/2023
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3,080 TF11525 NF-6766 T.B.AMARASINGHE  09/27/2010 48 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI SU  10/01/2023

3,081 TF11711 NC-9588 C.N.C.GRERO  11/12/2010 122 RATNAPURA COLOMBO-11 N  09/25/2023

3,082 TF11758 NB-1861 D.L.S.INDIKA  11/23/2010 45 TRINCOMALEE KANDY N  10/02/2023

3,083 TF11886 NF-2332 U.G.KUSUMALATHA  01/06/2011 35-  7 AMPARA AMBALANGODA N  10/20/2023

3,084 TF12260 ND-6762 D.A.N.S.KUMARA  03/16/2011 98-  3 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI LU  02/12/2022

3,085 TF12465 NF-9798 A.A.M.NAZIR  06/01/2011 48-31 COLOMBO-11 KOKADICHOLE LU  09/24/2023

3,086 TF12566 ND-6056 L.D.D.P.SILVA  08/09/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA LU  09/13/2023

3,087 TF12575 NF-6004 R.SUJANTHAN  08/24/2011 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SE  05/07/2023

3,088 TF12633 NC-0297 S.K.AUSTIN  10/10/2011 35-  7 AMPARA AMBALANGODA N  01/20/2023

3,089 TF12643 NULL S.S.GALLAGE  10/20/2011 473/  7 KALAWANA COLOMBO-11 N  01/21/2023

3,090 TF12761 NE-9909 W.M.PRAGNADASA  01/09/2012 47-1/43/87 DIYATHALAWA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,091 TF12796 ND-9379 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  02/27/2012 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,092 TF12803 ND-2055 P.THAMBIRAJA  03/02/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,093 TF12870 ND-1927 A.O.M.SULFIKAR  05/04/2012 4/86 KALMUNAI PUTTALAM SE  08/31/2023

3,094 TF12871 NC-2076 W.M.D.A.WIJEKOON  05/09/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA LU  09/02/2023

3,095 TF12890 NE-9990 J.M.G.JAYAWEERA  05/17/2012 47-1/43/87 DIYATHALAWA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,096 TF12893 NC-9825 R.MAHESWARAN  05/22/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  09/13/2023

3,097 TF12899 NB-4879 N.WIJERATHNAM  05/29/2012 86-2 AKKARAIPATTU VAVUNIA N  01/09/2023

3,098 TF12924 NB-3837 V.P.P.S.KUMARA  06/26/2012 42-  9 TAWALAMA COLOMBO-11 N  09/12/2023

3,099 TF12944 ND-6808 R.ANANDARASA  07/25/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,100 TF12948 NC-6909 T.CHANDRAKUMAR  07/27/2012 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 SU  08/26/2023

3,101 TF13013 NB-6572 R.SURERANCHAN  09/14/2012 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  12/02/2023

3,102 TF13018 NC-4322 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  09/20/2012 68/580 KATARAGAMA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,103 TF13035 NF-8668 B.S.JUDE  10/04/2012 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA LU  09/30/2023

3,104 TF13060 ND-9222 N.W.KUMAR  10/31/2012 314/580/87 BADULLA JAFFNA LU  09/24/2023

3,105 TF13061 ND-5841 V.VIJAYANAND  11/01/2012 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,106 TF13064 NF-8912 H.D.D.R.APPUHAMI  11/12/2009 4-3/842-1 PULMUDE COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

3,107 TF13092 ND-6642 N.WIJERATHNAM  12/11/2012 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 SE  08/20/2023

3,108 TF13102 NC-7010
D.S.GUNASEKARA PASSENGER TRANSPORT 
SERVICE(PVT)LTD

 12/18/2012 99 COLOMBO-11 BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

3,109 TF13107 ND-3646 N.WIJERATHNAM  12/20/2012 15/82 COLOMBO-11 MULATIVU SE  08/31/2023

3,110 TF13114 NB-5004 A.A.P.P.PREMARATNA  12/28/2012 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,111 TF13115 NC-6951 Y.SENDILKUMARAN  12/28/2012 57/87 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SU  09/26/2023

3,112 TF13136 ND-4890 G.WIJAYA KUMAR  01/18/2013 87-5/782 KAREINAGAR PANADURA SE  08/31/2023

3,113 TF13206 ND-3075 A.P.S.N.KUMARA  03/27/2013 21-1/245 KATUNAYAKA BADULLA SE  08/31/2023

3,114 TF13233 NC-4013 Y.P.S.M.ABEYWARDHANA  04/19/2013 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023
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3,115 TF13241 ND-6229 K.S.WEERATHUNGA  05/02/2013 211/69/45 HAMBANTHOTA TRINCOMALEE SE  08/31/2023

3,116 TF13300 ND-9698 V.THUJEEVAN  07/12/2013 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/21/2023

3,117 TF13310 NC-4320 W.H.A.S.C.KUMAR  07/30/2013 68/580 KATARAGAMA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,118 TF13311 NE-9996 W.S.R.S.PRIYANKARA  07/30/2013 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  09/09/2023

3,119 TF13329 ND-5448 N.WIJERATHNAM  08/22/2013 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA LU  09/10/2023

3,120 TF13331 NB-7623 B.M.D.P.KUMARA  08/26/2013 15 COLOMBO-11 JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,121 TF13345 NB-7284 H.N.IROSHANA  09/05/2013 88 TRINCOMALEE JAFFNA LU  09/17/2023

3,122 TF13356 NE-7677 S.A.AHAMED  09/22/2013 48-  1 COLOMBO 11 BATTICALOA SE  07/21/2023

3,123 TF13372 ND-2690 A.S.RUWANPATHIRANA  10/08/2013 3/15/87 HAMBANTOTA JAFFNA SE  08/31/2023

3,124 TF13403 ND-5105 A.L.ABOOBAKKAR  11/21/2013 98- 17 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 LU  10/16/2020

3,125 TF13417 ND-3375 D.C.WIJETHUNGA  12/10/2013 22-9 NINDAVUR COLOMBO-11 LU  08/01/2023

3,126 TF13423 ND-2260 M.S.WICKRAMASINGHE  12/17/2013 98-  1 COLOMBO-11 AMPARA N  08/27/2023

3,127 TF13444 NG-2020
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL 
INSTITUTE(PVT)LTD

 01/17/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  09/26/2023

3,128 TF13486 ND-5446 N.WIJERATHNAM  02/28/2014 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  08/29/2023

3,129 TF13490 NF-9865 M.THANAPATHI  03/04/2014 87/759 COLOMBO-11 POINT PEDRO SU  04/25/2021

3,130 TF13491 NB-0925 M.THANAPATHI  03/05/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  10/06/2020

3,131 TF13493 NF-9811 M.THANAPATHI  03/06/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  04/24/2021

3,132 TF13588 ND-3938 H.G.N.SAMANTHA  07/04/2014 32/87-33 TANGALLE MULATHIVU SE  08/31/2023

3,133 TF13589 ND-4016 S.H.NANDAWATHI  07/07/2014 87/903-1 COLOMBO 11 BOGAS WEWA SE  08/31/2023

3,134 TF13621 NC-7611 S.KOBINATH  08/07/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  10/30/2023

3,135 TF13668 NULL D.C.WIJETHUNGA  09/30/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  12/26/2019

3,136 TF13682 NE-5585 C.MELINATHAN  10/14/2014 87/769 COLOMBO-11 KANKASANTHURE SU  09/14/2023

3,137 TF13747 NC-5854 H.R.I.S.DHARMAPALA  11/04/2014 122/98/199-2 MEDAGAMA COLOMBO-11 N  10/29/2023

3,138 TF13802 ND-1681 R.ANANDARASA  12/11/2014 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA N  08/27/2023

3,139 TF13816 NC-9125 H.M.J.W.B.HENNAYAKA  12/19/2014 84/580/314 MANNAR DIYATHALAWA SE  08/31/2023

3,140 TF13840 NC-9531 J.M.G.JAYAWEERA  12/31/2014 84/580/314 MANNAR DIYATHALAWA SE  06/22/2023

3,141 TF13847 ND-1852 K.L.NIROSH  01/06/2015 4-  3 COLOMBO-11 ANURADHAPURA N  09/05/2023

3,142 TF13857 ND-9264 N.WIJERATHNAM  01/22/2015 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA LU  10/24/2023

3,143 TF13876 ND-0630 A.H.M.JAMEEL  03/03/2015 48- 12 AKKARAIPATTU COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

3,144 TF13895 ND-5811 M.SUBENTHIRARAJHA  06/05/2015 48 COLOMBO-11 KALMUNAI SE  08/31/2023

3,145 TF13923 NC-8756 S.THEVAKUMARAN  10/12/2015 87 COLOMBO 11 JAFFNA SU  11/20/2023

3,146 TF13960 ND-8091 S.H.M.DE SILVA  06/27/2016 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  10/22/2023

3,147 TF13972 NB-6010 P.M.S. MALKANTHI  11/24/2016 17/6 KURUNEGALA BATTARAMULLA N  10/23/2022

3,148 TF13982 NC-8526 R.E.K.WANNINAYAKA  02/23/2017 99-  9 LUNUGALA COLOMBO-11 SE  08/31/2023

3,149 TF14034 NB-0926 H.G.D.R.P.F.YAPA  02/15/2018 EX-1-1 MATARA MAHARAGAMA SU  10/26/2023



S/ NO NTC NO BUS NO NAME
PERMIT REG. 

DATE
ROUTE NO ORIGIN DESTINATION

SERVICE 
TYPE

VALIDITY

3,150 TF14041 NF-9365 D.L.MILLAWITHANACHCHI  04/24/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/21/2023

3,151 TF14068 ND-2203 M.D.JAYALATH  11/21/2018 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/21/2023

3,152 TF14075 NB-5943 M.V.M.D.B. DHANUSHKA  01/14/2019 EX-01/27/01 KANDY GALLE SU  10/13/2023

3,153 TF14110 ND-2350 K.INDRANI  09/28/2020 EX-1 GALLE MAKUMBURA SU  09/22/2023

3,154 TF14141 ND-1479 K.A.D.NISHAKANTHI  06/20/2022 211 EMBILIPITIYA HAMBANTOTA N  06/19/2024

3,155 TF14170 ND-4699 W.E.A.SENARATHNA  03/09/2023 22-  6-  1 DEHIATTAKANDIYA KANDY N  03/08/2024

3,156 TF14179 NG-2679 N.M.RASA  05/30/2023 87 JAFFNA COLOMBO 11 LU  09/29/2023

3,157 TF14183 NB-9956 T.M.D.DE SILWA  07/07/2023 EX-1-1 MAHARAGAMA MATARA SU  11/17/2023


